Rule 2 33

Form 2 17B

The insolvency Act 1986

Statement of administrator’s proposals

Name of Company

Company number

Luminar Gems Limited 05882675
In the HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE, CHANCERY Court case number
DIVISION COMPANIES COURT 9330/ 2011

(a) Insert full name(s) We (a) A M Hudson, A R Bloom and T Lukic

and address(es) of

administrator(s) Ernst & Younq LLP 1 More London Place, London, SE1 2AF

attach a copy of our proposals in respect of the administration of the above company

A copy of these proposals was sent to all known creditors on

(b) Insertdate | (b) 21 December 2011

Signed

N ——

Joint Adminmistrator

Dated ’3\1

Decemler 20

Contact Detalls’

You do not have to give any contact

C}\rn S Bar/

information in the box opposite but If you
do, it will help Companies House to

Ernst & Young LLP, 1 Mecre London Place, London, SE1 2AF

contact you If there 1s a query on the
form The contact information that you
give will be visible to searchers of the

e 0Q07951 1552

DX Number DX Exchange

IR

1en you have completed and signed this form please send it to the Reqistrar of

06/01/2012 #114 Mpartes at
COMP&I{E‘E HOuse )mpames House, Crown Way, Cardiff, CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff
A93 221122011 #335

COMPANIES HOUSE




Luminar Dancing (2006) Limited
Luminar Finance Limited
Luminar Gems Limited
Luminar Group Holdings plc
Luminar Holdings Limited
Luminar IP (ll) Limited
Luminar Lava Ignite Limited
Luminar Leisure Limited
Luminar Liquid Limited
Luminar Oceana Limited

(All in Administration)
together (“the Group”)

Administrators’ statement of proposals

Pursuant to paragraph 49 of schedule B1 to the

Insolvency Act 1986

12 December 2011




Abbreviations

The following abbreviations are used in this report:

Barclays Bank Plc

Barclays

Dancing

Luminar Qancing (2006) Limuted (In Admunistratian)

Ernst & Young LLP

EY

Fiance Luminar Finance Limited (In Administration)
_FYGQ#- o T T Financial year;na;d Zgl;ebruar;v 5009) -
FY10 F|;anmal year ended 25 February 2010
;—“;1—1— - Fimancial ye;ar- e?ld;agziﬁw;:;bmary_ZOH
Gems  LumnarGemsLimted (n Admmistraton)
*t;; ér;u;—_——“ T o Eiancmg, Fm—anc—e. _Gem:H;Irrms-,llP 2, Lava Ignite ,_ o
Leisure, Liguid, Oceana and Plc
—;l;l:h;;s_ S Lumlr;a}mH‘;I;ilngs Limited {In Administraticn}
E;72 o S > (1 i n

Jomt Administrators

Luminar IP {II} Liruted (In Adrministration)

A Hudson, T Lukic and A Bloom

Lava lgnite Luminar Lava Ignite Limited {In Administration)
Lewsure Luminar Leisure Limuted {In Administration)
Liquid Lummar Liquid Limited (In Administration)

l.loyds Banking Group Plc

LBG

London Stock Exchange

LSE

Oceana Lurminar Oceana Limited (In Admmustration})
PDQs Electronic payment facilities
Pic Luminar Group Holdings Ple (In Administration)

Revolving credit facility

Syndicated Lenders

RCF

The Royal Bank of Scotland Plc

Barclays, LBG and RBS

RBS

Emst & Young |+




Contents

1. Introduction, background and circumstances giving rise to the appointment....... 1
2. Purpose, conduct and end of adminlistration. .. .. ..o v et s e 4
3. Statement of Affairs .....cccoiiiiis et e e e e e 14
4. Prescribed Part ... s st s e 5 sirenies sanessssinesssins srensenn 16
5. Administrators' remuneration and disbursements and payments to other
professionals ...ccccccvvves voe e e aeniin, Peerersesessseseeibsasaania Saiees dee m 4 den 4 epsessssrs 17
6 Pre administration costs.......ccs serns sens dreressssenssssrraserioanans & @ tmts bee s astes prsspsesssres 21
Appendix A Group Structure Chart . ... . . .o e e 22
Appendix B Properties List.........ccccccunnens AESSELubs dakieeis  <ermsreersres te Teesvesseeemesessessiisbeian 23
Appendix C  Statutory information... .......ceeevvieiininnninnn © e s R 1
Appendix D  Statement of administrators’ charging policy for remuneration and
disbursements pursuant to Statement of Insolvency Practice No. 9.....cccees o - vees 36
Appendix E  Administrators’ receipts and payments accounts for the period from 27
October 2011 to 25 November 2011 .......ccccecirriviiiniinnnan, f ee man meres en svserseeresenes 48
Appendix F  Statement of pre-administration costs .............. .. ... et e esereerenieens 98
Appendix G Directors' statement of affairs.... . . . i e e 57

Ernst & Young b




1.1

1.2

Sechion 1 introduction, background and crcumstances giving nse to the appointment

Introduction, background and circumstances giving
rise to the appointment

Introduction

On 27 October 2011 Luminar Group Holdings plc (‘Plc”) entered administration and on 28
October 2011 Luminar Finance bimited (“Finance”), Luminar Holdings Lirmted (“*Holdings™},
Lurmunar IP (I}) Limited (*IP 27), Lumunar Leisure Limited (“Leisure™), Luminar Dancing (2006)
Limited (*“Dancing™), Luminar Liquid Limited (“Liguid™), Lurinar Gems Limited (“Gems”),
Luminar Oceana Limited ("Oceana”) and Luminar Lava Ignite Limited (“Lava ignite”) entered
administration A Hudson, T Lukic and A Bloom were appointed to act as Joint Administrators
of each of the companies This document, including 1ts appendices, constitutes the Joint
Administrators’ statement of proposals to creditors pursuant to paragraph 49 of Schedule B1
to the Insolvency Act 1986 and Rule 2 33 of the Insolvency Rules 1986

Certain statutory information relating to the Group and the appointment of the Joint
Administrators 1s provided at Appendix C

Background

Prior to the appointment of the Joint Administrators, the Group was the largest mghtclub
operator in the United Kingdom, operating from 79 premises, including a head office function
located in Milton Keynes At the dates of appoiniment, the Group employed ¢ 3,056 people
nationally, predominately on a part time basis

The Group was established in 1988 and following a period of growth floated on the London
Stock Exchange (“"LSE") in May 1996 In May 2000 the Group acquired Northern Leisure for
¢ £392m, expanding the portfolio to ¢ 237 mghtclubs and late-might bars Expansion
continued In subsequent years with the opening of additional venues, predominately being
conschidated under the brands Oceana, Lava & Ignite and Liquid

The Group has undergone a number of reorganisation programmes Starting in June 2005
the Group sold 49 mightclubs in a management buyout In addition, the Group sold the
entertainment division of the business and the Jumpin’ Jacks and Chicago Rock Cafe brands
in a sale and leaseback arrangement The remamning operating porifolio at the dates of
appointment compnsed 70 trading nightclubs together with @ non-trading sites  Included in
the 70 trading nightclubs are 2 nightclubs operated under licence, these are discussed in
further detail below

Due to the aforementioned histonic acquisitions and reorganisations, the Group has a
complex structure wath ¢ 65 companies, the majcnty of which are dormant A simplified
structure chart of the Group can be found at Appendix A The key operational companies in
the Group, now in administration, are detailed below

Primary trading entities

» Luminar Gems Limted
Trading company, operated 21 independent unbranded nightclubs nationally

» Lumnar Liguid bimited
Trading enhty primarily operated the Liquid and Envy brands from 27 mghtclubs
nationally

» Luminar Oceana itd

Trading entity primanly operated the Oceana brand from 13 nightclubs nationally,
Including two on a licence arrangement

» Luminar Lava Ignie Ltd
Trading entity prnmanly operated the Lava and Igrite brands, wath nine nightclubs
nationally

Ernst & Young i1




1.3

Section 1 1 Introduction, background and circumstances giving nse to the appointment

Other entities

» Luminar Dancing {2006) Limited & Luminar Holdings Limited
Trading sub-group holding entities

» Luminar Finance Limited
Borrowing entity within the Group

» Luminar Group Holdings Plc
Listed entity and ultimate holding company in the Group

» Lumnar IP (11} Liymited
Intellectual property and brand owning entity

» Luminar Lersure Limited
Purchasing, contracting and pnnciple employing enbty in the Group

The remaining entities 1n the Group are dormant and subject to review by management and
the Joint Administrators to ascertain whether further insolvency appointments are necessary
to help protect and secure value for the creditors

The recent financial results of the Group are summansed at Appendix C

Circumstances Giving Rise to the Appointment of the
Administrators

In common with the nightclub industry, the Group's performance over the last few years has
been adversely affected by legal and regulatory changes, combined with market factors and
wider macroeconomic conditions

In response to declining performance, the Group undertook a number of reorganisations and
nightclub disposal programmes to reduce the size of the estate, including installing a new
management team in the summer of 2010 to implement a turnaround of the business

In parallel, due to concerns over the Group's performance, Barclays Bank Plc ("Barclays”),
Lloyds Banking Group ("LBG") and The Royal Bank of Scotland Plc (“RBS") engaged Ernst &
Young LLP (“EY") in August 2010 to review the new management team'’s financial forecasts
and turnaround plan

As part of a restructuning programme, the Group agreed a debt refinancing with the
Syndicated Lenders in December 2010 The revised three year facility of £99m comprised
two term loans of £44m and £40m, repayable over three years as well as a revolving credit
facility ("RCF") of £15m The refinancing included certain financial covenants EY were
retained by the Syndicated Lenders to maritor performance and review subsequent revised
forecasts produced by the Group

Continued deterioration in market conditions and performance through the first half of 2011
placed significant stress on the financial covenants In response to a probable covenant
breach at the end of May 2011, the Syndicated Lenders granted a prospective waiver until 31
August 2011 to provide time to discuss a longer term restructurning of the Group’s debt
arrangements This walver was subsequently extended on 25 August 2011 until 27 October
2011 to enable discussions with the Syndicated Lenders to continue

Following these discussions, the Group took a number of actions
« A marketing process was imbated for a potential sale of the Group
¢ The Group entered discussions with HM Revenue & Customs regarding a number of

historic tax schemes implemented over several years that gave rise o a substantial

contingent tax lability of ¢ £40m The Group was seeking to reduce this hability down
toc £17m

Emst & Young |2




Section t 1 Intreduction, background and circumsiances giving nise o the appointment

e The scope to raise additional equity was explored with existing and new
shareholders It was considered unlikely by the Group and its advisors that any
formal fund raising exercise could begin until early 2012, when hke for like sales for
FY12 and the performance of the Group through the key seasonal trading penod
would be available

¢ Preliminary negotiations were entered into with landlords for rent reductions and exits
from onerous leases

The ongoing decline in hke for like sales led to uncertainly around the Groups ability to raise
further capital and increased concerns over long term viability of the Group Following the
unsuccessful marketing process, EY were engaged by the Syndicated Lenders to assess the
options available in relation to the longer term restructuring of the Group’s debt
arrangements, including contingency planmng in the event of administration

Prior to the dates of appointment, on 19 October 2011, a tragic incident occurred at the

Group's Northampton nightclub, resulting in the sad deaths of two young people The

incident attracted considerable negative media coverage concerning the Group's operations

as aresult The Northampton club has remained closed since the incident The Joint

Administrators have continued to co-operate with the Police, insurers, and solicitors 1n

relation to the matter since the appointments ‘

On 26 October 2011 the Syndicated Lenders informed the Group that it was not willing to
grant a further extension to the waiver, leading to the Group being unable to mest its
repayment cbligations which fell due on 27 October 2011

As a result, on the 26 October 2011 the shares in the Company were suspended, and the
Directors of the Group took steps to place Plc and certain of its subsidianes into
administration

Ermnst & Young |3




2.1

2.2

Secton 2 Purpose, conduct and end of admunistration

Purpose, conduct and end of administration

Purpose of the administration

The purpose of an administration i1s to achieve one of three objectives
a Torescue the Group as a going concern,

b  To achieve a better result for the Group's creditors as a whole than would be likely if
the Group were wound up {without first being in administration),

¢ Torealise property In order to make a distnbution to one or more secured or
preferential creditors

Insclvency legislation provides that objective (a) should be pursued unless it 1s not
reasonably practicable to do so or if objective (b} would achieve a better result for the
Group's creditors as a whole Objective (c) may only be pursued if it 1s not reasonably
practicable to achieve either objective (a) or {b) and can be pursued without unnecessarily
harming the interests of the creditors of the Group as a whole

As mentioned above, the possibility of rescuing the Group through the sale of the business as
a going concern was explored pnior to the Joint Administrators' appointment However, given
the level of secured debt and onerous property leases, there was insufficient interest to make
objective (a) practicable Consequently, the Joint Administrators are pursuing objective {b),
with a view to achieving the sale of the business and assets of the Group

Should this not be achievable, objective (¢) will then be pursued

Conduct of the administration
221 Trading

Summary

At the dates of appointment, the Group operated 70 nightclubs across the UK, compnsing
core branded nightclubs and independent unbranded venues

Following pre-appointment strategic sale and valuation advice from Chrstie & Co, the Joint
Administrators’ strategy on appointment was to achieve the highest realisable value for
creditors via a going concern sale of the nightclubs  The advice received was that this was
most likely to be achieved via a portfolio sale of the business and assets of the Group as a
whole To this end, the decision was made to trade the Group in the short term with a view to
marketing the business and assets for sale, whilst capitalising on trading revenue in the short
term

The appointments were made immediately pnor to the Halloween weekend, a historically
profitable trading penod for the Group, being the second highest seasconal trading weekend
As a result, the Joint Administrators took the decision to trade the entire nightclub portfolio for
this weekend until 31 October 2011 As part of the process, members of the Joint
Administrators team attended each site in order to take control of the business, mitigate the
nsk of supplier action and to address all employees of the Group A team also attended the
head office in Milton Keynes

In paraliel, the Joint Administrators undertook an immediate club by club review of the trading
portfolio, taking Into account recent trading performance, forecast profitabiity and one off
events As a result of the review, 11 dubs were closed on 1 November 2011, followed by a
further club on 8 November 2011 The closures and review of operations resulted in 301
redundancies and led to 3 consensual resignations in the management team

Ermst & Young |4




Section 2 Purpose, conduct and end of admimistration

The remainder of the portfolio continued to trade until the Joint Administrators achieved a
sale of the business and assets on 8 December 2011  In the penod to 25 November 2011 the
trading penod generated c £5 4m of sales, at present, the Joint Administrators forecast an
above break-even trading performance in the administration trading pencd  Further
information on the key 1ssues during the trading penod to date are detailed below

A comprehensive list and the status of all mghtcubs and ancillary properties within the Group
prior to the sale agreement are detalled at Appendix B

Capital expenditure

At the dates of appointment, one nightclub in the Group's portfolio, Oceana Kingston, was
partially closed due to major refurbishment works Oceana Kingston 1s a freehold premises
and 1s regarded as the best performing nightclub in the portfoho  Completion of the work by
the end of November 2011 was essential to meet the ongoing terms of the premises licence,
to maximise the cntical pre Chnstmas trade and also ensure full value was achieved for the
Group’s flagship asset As a result, the Joint Administrators have continued to facilitate and
manage completion of the refurbishments, which are now in the final stages

In addition, the Joint Administrators have agreed capital expenditure projects to remedy any
health and safety compliance 1ssues across the pertfolio in order to ensure public safety and
to meet ongoing insurance requirements

To date, expenditure of ¢ £122,000 has been committed in relation to refurbishment costs

Employees

At the date of appointment, the Group employed 3,056 staff, with a significant number of
these being part time roles The employees are paid through a combination of monthly
salanes and weekly wages, all being employed by Leisure, with the exception of the Directors
of the Group, who were contracted with Plc 87 employees were based at head office, with
the remaining 2,969 working within the nightclubs or operating on a national basis

As discussed above, 301 redundancies have been made since the date of appointment, as a
direct result of nightclub closures and a review of head office costs In addition, 3 members
of the board have agreed consensual resignations, with no further cost to the Group

1 November 2011 262 11 nightclubs closed

4 Novermber 2011 8 Head office redundancies
5/6 November 2011 3 Senior management consensual resignations
8 November 2011 31 1 nightclub closed

At the dates of appointment, there were no arrears of salary due to monthly paid employees

Weekly paid employees, paid in arrears, were remunerated through the administration payrol
process

To date, the Joint Administrators have paid ¢ £1 9min relation to employee salanes, wages
and related taxation To date emptoyee expenses have beenc £22,000

Emst & Young |5




Section 2 Purpose conduct and end of administration

Events and promotions

Alongside the core nightclub business, the Group operated and facilitated a number of
special events and promotions across the portfolio, with a view to attracting new clientele,
increasing nightclub utiisation and differentiating the business in the sector These events
include regular stand-up comedy events, celebrnity appearances, competitons and tours from
popular chart acts

The Joint Admirustrators have continued to operate the majonty of these special events

during the trading penod to date and have made duress payments of ¢ £49,000 in order to
secure services going forward

The Group deals with ¢ 360 promoters who operate under a variety of contractual
arrangements to coincide with core trading, special events and adverttsing The Joint
Administrators have negotiated continuance of trade with the majonty of promaoters in this
regard in order to secure increased revenue streams

To date, the Joint Administrators have incurred ¢ £500,000 of expenditure 0 respect of
events and promotions, inctuding payments to DJs of ¢ £100,000 per week

Licences

On appointment, the Group was required to maintain a number of icences in order to trade
successfully, as follows

» Amusements with Pnzes ("AWP") licences for provision of gaming machines,

» Performing Rights Society (“PRS") and phonographic performance licences (*PPL")
for playing recorded music,

» Premises licences for permission to sell alcoholic beverages,

» Television licences,

» Video performance licences (“VPL") for playing of recorded music videos
At the dates of appointment, all premises licences were transferred from the trading entities in
the Group to the Joint Administrators to allow the business to continue to trade All remaining

licences continue to be maintained to ensure minimal business disruption

To date, the Joint Administrators have made payments of ¢ £35,000 in relation to licence
renewals, transferrals and assignations

Supphiers

Immediately after appointment, the Joint Administrators entered commercial negohations with
all key supplers to the Group in order to secure continuance of supply and minimise
disruption to the business Key supplers to the Group include

» Advertising and media agencies,

» Cleaning and maintenance subcontractors,

» Food and beverage supplers,

» Infrastructure and IT suppliers,

» Secunty and cash collection agencies,

» Utity providers

Ernst & Young |8




2.3

Section 2 Purpose conduct and end of admiristration

The Joint Admimsstrators identified a number of critical suppliers to the business, whose co-
operation and support was essential to allow the Group to continue to trade through
administraton. This resulted in a number of negotiations to secure engoing trade and
continuation of services, including, In particular, nightclub secunty, beverage suppliers and
cleaning contractors These negotiations resulted in new credit terms being agreed and a
number of commercial settlements which were deemed necessary to secure ongoing
support

As part of the negotiation process, the Joint Administrators have made duress payments
c £467,000 in order to secure ongoing services of key suppliers to the business to ensure
uninterrupted trading

Sale of the business and assets

As previously noted, the Joint Administrators’ strategy was to market the portfolio of clubs for
sale as a going concern, on a business and assetbasis Pror to the Administrators’
appointment, the Group had been marketed and whilst this exercise had not achieved a sale,
the market had been extensively tested and a number of offers were received for the Group's
business and assets These offers, however, were not acceptable

On appointment, the Joint Administrators immediately commenced marketing of the business
and assets of the Group

Parties approached included existing interested bidders and a number of new outbound
potentially interested parties from both private equity and industry Alarge volume of
unsolicited inbound interest was also received following the media coverage around
appointment of administrators

Over 200 expressions of interest for the business and assets of the Group were made
These were recelved as portfolio bids (for all of the clubs or for smaller, more select
portfolios) and on a club by club basis

As part of the sale process, the Joint Administrators set the following key dates for
submission of offers from interested parties

» Indicative offers 11 November 2011
» Best and final offers 18 November 2011

The Joint Administrators’ reviewed and analysed all of the bids received and (dentified 5 key
bids for all, or the majonty of the clubs as a whole These bids were likely to deliver the best
overall return to creditors, whilst mitigating the execution nsk of dealing with a large volume of
buyers (i @ iIn a scenano where the clubs were sold piecemeal)

The Joint Admirustrators progressed each of these bids, seeking to provide further
information (as part of the bidders due diligence), aranging meetings with management and
venfying the bidders evidence of funding

Qver a further two week period, a number of these parties were either unable to demonstrate
proof of funding to complete the acquisition, or reduced their offer duning the due diligence
process to a level that was not deemed acceptable to the Joint Administrators

This process culminated in the Joint Administrators working closely with cne preferred bidder
from 2 December 2011 onwards, whilst continuing dialogue and progressing negotiations with
the remaining parties On 8 December 2011 at 22 45, the Joint Administrators successfully
completed a sale of the remaining 60 trading clubs as a going concern, as well as a freehold
premises for a nightclub closed shortly after the appointments, reahsing up to ¢ £33 3m
(including stock and cash floats) for the business and assets

Emst & Young |7




24

Section 2 Purpose conduct and end of administration

In addition, further potential consideration representing 10% of any future gains from the sale
of the business In the next 5 years, up to a maximum of a further ¢ £5m, was agreed The
sale proceeds are held by our lawyers and are being remitted shortly Therefore, they are not
yet reftected in the Joint Administrators’ receipts and payments account as outlined in these
proposals

Asset realisations

2.41 Book debts & prepayments

At the dates of appointment, the Group had book debts of £1,430,000 after deduction of bad
debts Of this figure, a further c £594,000 1s subject to dispute or clam Book debts on
appointment are separated by entity below

The Joint Administrators consider that book debt realisations are likely to be maximised by
the decision to trade, as falure to continue to provide services to key customers would have
resulted in significant counterclaims against the debtor books

On appointment, the Joint Administrators identified prepayments relating to rent, rates,
hcence fees and insurance and are currently pursuing refunds, where possible, from the
rating authorntties and additional parties At present, the Joint Administrators are unable to
astimate the likely levels of recovenes in this regard

The Joint Administrators have collected ¢ £225,000 in respect of book debts and
prepayments in the pencd to 25 November 2011

2.4.2 Cashin transit, exchange coinage and cash floats

Prior to the appointments, nightclubs banked takings on a twice weekly basis into the
accounts of the Group by a cash collection agency [n addition, the Group operates
electronic payment facihities ("PDQs") at sites, which carry a time delay between {ransaction
and remittance of funds As a result, ¢ £1 Om of cash was in transit within the portfolio at the
dates of appointment and realised thereafter This was spread across the trading entities in
the Group (Gems, Lava Ignite, Liquid and Oceana)

In addition, there was an existing facility to provide coinage for the nightclubs, which resulted
in further cash In transit within the Group in relation to this, the Jaint Administrators have
realised £174,000 to date, however, this figure will be adjusted as exchange comage
bankings continue to be processed

Cash floats of ¢ £50,000 were realised following the closure of the 12 clubs in the portfolio
The business continues to operate cash floats of ¢ £421,000 in day to day trading, which will
be realised following conclusion of the sale process

2.4.3 Property

At the dates of appointment, the Group operated from 79 premises, of which 13 were
freehold premises The remaining properties tn the portfolio were leasehold properties
These are summansed as follows

Property status

Emst & Young |8




Section 2 Purpose, conduct and end of administration

QOperating
el TFIMIZINIS (8 OnNg LeasSaenoid e - - 013
Trading 12 48 8 2 70
Non-Trading 1 3 4
Ancillary Sites 5 5
Total 13 56 8 2 79

The Joint Administrators have made contact with the majonty of landlords to discuss the
ongoing posttion of their parttcular units

In respect of the closed sites, the Joint Administrators have had detaled discussions with the
landlords to establish whether they would accept a surrender of the leases on the basis of
assignment of the fixtures and fitings This exercise, to date, has resulted in 6 landlords
either accepting a surrender or providing agreement to forfeture of the lease These
discussions will ultimately result in a reduction in the level of unsecured landlord claims

In respect of the remaining 10 leases, we can confirm that the landlords have not accepted
the informal surrender of the lease agreement

The current status of the properties in the Group, following the aforementioned closures 1s
summansed below

Propertles by entity
Freehold | Leasehoid Long Operating Freohold| Leasehold Totat
Leasahold |under license
Gems 2 15 3 6 26
Lava Ignite 1 3] 3 10
Liguid 7 11 3 2 (3] 29
Oceana 1 8 2 2 1 14
Total 11 40 8 2 2 16 79

Sub-tenancy agreements

At the dates of appointment, a small number of the properties had sub-tenants in occupation,
from which the Joint Administrators have collected ¢ £63,000 to date in respect of rental and
service charge iIncome The Joint Administrators continue to pursue any arrears of rent and
service charges, which are included in the book debts discussed above

Sites operating under licence

On appointment, Oceana traded from two further sites under licence where assignment of
these leases has never been finalised

Followang the appomntments, the landlord of one of these units temporanly took possession of
the property to frustrate ongoing trading with a view to secunng settlement of their rent
arrears The Joint Administrators successfully negotiated a short term licence to occupy,
enabling trading untl the new year These sites were also included in the sale agreement
completed on 8 December 2011

2.4.4 Stock and retention of title

At the dates of appointment, the Group held ¢ £1 5m of stock in the form of beverages, food
and sundry consumables

Foliowing the appointments, the Joint Administrators recewed a number of claims for
retention of title in relation to the goods, all delivered pnor to the appointments In order to
receive benefit for these goods and to enable the business to trade with minmal disruption,
the Joint Administrators have settled £700,000 of claims in this regard  Claims continue to be
submitted

The Joint Administrators intend to sell the balance of any owned stock to a purchaser of the
business as part of any going concern sale

Emst & Young 19




Section 2 Purpose, conduct and end of adrministration

245 Fixtures and fittings

At the dates of appointment the Group held vanous fixtures and fittings at the nightclubs in
the portfolio and at head office, consisting of IT equipment, furniture, kitchen & bar equipment
and decorative fittings, amongst others

Similarly to the stock, the Joint Administrators have sold whatever nght, title and interest that
the Group has in these assets as part of a going concern sale

Ernst & Young |10




2,5

Section 2 Purpose conduct and end of adrmmistration

Administrators’ receipts and payments

We detail below a summansed position of receipts and payments from 27 October 2011 to 26
November 2011 As detalled, this 1s concentrated on the five key entities wathin the Group
The remaining companies have no receipts or payments fo date

A detailed breakdown of the Administrators’ receipts and payments for the penod from 27
October 2011 to 25 November 2011 by entity 1s attached at Appendix D and includes a
companson with the figures included in the Statement of Affairs for each entity

Luminar Group Holdings Plc (in Administration) i ; N
- | =~ SR T ' Estmated to
! ! Realse per
| Floating Charge { Fleaung Charge Statement of
e _Fixed Chargs L (Trading) | {(Other) Tota Afiairs
RECEIPTS __ . | ' _ __
Book debts . ; T T 4] 225,567 9%} 5 723,252,
Cash Boats ! 49 475 41 _ A3, ATS AN _ o
Cash in lransit _ _ _ o _ . 101248245 _ 101248245 _sa0é17
Exchange coinage T amaesooo, ___1T3,850001 _
Sale of motor vetuctes L . T 8 4i0 00; _ 8,40000 R
- PrS oL P - T T _ o [ !
Tadicg Receipts  ~ T . I | : .
Advance payments N _ v 124997 i _ 1,241 17|
Emplkoyee control accounts o . - 358 87:2_“r —— 353,873 11 —_—
Prapayments L ] 000 . 1799182,
Raent and semvice charge income e e 62 967 30 B . .. . 6296730
Sale of stock - B . . _ o 000 1547 807+
Sale of tang:ble assals ~ 000 46 575 000
Trading sales -/ s =T 540230730 7 7 5,402,397 30
VAT Payable S 10349123 ) T tossnz3l :
Total L R 0.00 6,860,381 211 1469,775.77 5,330,136 98/ 56,175,932
]
PAYMENTS . . - T v___— B TA - . 3 ____: B
Bank charges L . e N _ ~ NeET T ars 57} _ _
et i e T TN el L L e T,
] 4
Employes expanses N N 27 286 70 22,288.70!
Ewenl& promgtionalgosts — — —— ~ "~ — —~ " 1" ™ T T T naa 724‘08‘} T T T m44,T2408 -
‘Force majelra paymanis i} o T L. eeeesdr] - _ 486 650 17 R
Health & safety costs 900 00 _900 00
Hue of equipment . . o ~ 13 626 57 _ ___ _ 13526857 _
IT costs . o . ssat000f 55,410 00|
Licansing fees _ ~ 34 44504 34,445 D4
Peity cash controd I 82570 31,825 70\
Refurbishment coats ~ N , 121 802 30 ) ) 124,902 30'
Rafuse collection costs B 27 369 42} B 27 369 42
Rent and rates s 7 0T ;' 723143 09 723,143 ool -
Rapairs and marnlenance 1 400 ool 1,400 00]
Retention of title B A o . ssersasTTTTTTT T 698,752 511
Security Cosis _ _ 382 432 831 383,432 33}
Subconiractors o . . T 7 535 00| .. 7,555 00}
Utities ! 2 500 00 2,500 004
VAT Receivable . T 532 614 4ul b TN T T T s
Wages and Salanes o . . " 190583949 T 190583949
Total _ 000 5.574.677 30' 378 67 5575055 971 _
Cash at Bank T T 000 1285682871 t469 387 10 2 755 081 01) )

Emst & Young | 11




2.6

2.7

Seclion 2 Purpose conduct and end of administration

Initial meetings of creditors

The Joint Administrators are of the opinion that the Group has insufficient property to enable
a distnbution to be made to unsecured creditors other than by virtue of the Prescribed Part
and consequently, in accordance with the provisians of paragraph 52(1) of Schedule B1to
the Act, they do not intend to call an initial creditors’ meeting for any of the companies

The Joint Administrators will be obliged to call an inhal meeting of creditors f it 1s requested
by creditors of a paricular company whose debts amount to at least 10% of the total debts of
that company The request must be made within 8 business days of the date on which these
proposals are sent out (or such longer penod as the court may allow) and must be in the
prescribed form The creditor summomng the meeting must lodge with the Joint

Admunistrators a deposit as security for the expenses of summoning and holding the meeting
Further information 1s provided in the covenng letter accompanying these proposals

Future conduct of the administrations

In order to achieve the purpose for each of the administrations, it 1s proposed that the Joint
Admimistrators will continue to manage the affairs, business and properties of the Group in
the manner outiined above This will include inter aha

» Selling the business and assets to maximise realisations for the Group’s assets
erther individually or collectively,

» Dealing with ROT claims as necessary,
» Monrttonng the engeing cash-flow of the Group,
» Venfying and collecting intercompany and third party debtors, where possible,

» Making distributions to the Syndicate of Lenders under their Fixed and Floating
charges,

» Dealing with preferential claims receved and, if floating realisations are sufficient,
agree clams and make a distnbution to the preferential creditors,

» Dealing with unsecured creditors clams, as necessary,
» Dealing with payments under the Prescnbed Part, as appropnate,
» Review and conclude on the tax affarrs of the Group;

»  Complying with the Joint Administrators’ reporting obligations to the Lenders and
statutory reporting requirements,

» Finalise the administrations including payment of administrators’ iabilities

Emst & Young |12




2.8

Seclion 2 Purpose conduct and end of administration

The end of the administrations

The Joint Administrators consider that there are two ways in which the administrations may
come to an end If the court does not grant permission to distribute the Prescnbed Part in
administration, or If the Joint Administrators consider it more advantageous no to apply to
court for permission and to distnbute in iquidation At this stage it 1s not possible to say which
of the two routes will be followed The route chosen will depend upon whether there are any
funds available for distribution to the non-preferential creditors  The exit route chosen may
be different for each company

2.8.1 Distribution of Prescribed Part from Administration

If there are funds available to non-preferential creditors, 1t 1s proposed that the Joint
Admintstrators may elect to apply to court for permission to distnibute the Prescnbed Part
under Paragraph 65 of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986 It 1s proposed that, if this 1s
the case, the Group or individual companies will move straight to dissolution following
completion of the process

2.8.2 Creditors’ voluntary liquidation

Alternatively, If there 1s a disinbution to the non-preferential creditors under the Prescribed
Part, then the exit route may be by creditors’ voluntary hiquidation It is proposed that, if that 1s
the case, the Group or individual companies will move straight into creditors’ voluntary
liqudation upon the filing with the Registrar of Companies of a nofice pursuant to paragraph
83 of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986

It s proposed that the Joint lquidators will be P Brazzill and A Hudson of Ernst & Young LLP
and that any act required or authonsed under any enactment to be done by the Joint
Liquidators may be done by either or both of them  In accordance with paragraph 83(7) of
Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986 and Rule 2 117A(2)(b) of the Insolvency Rules 1986,
creditors may nominate a different person as the proposed liquidator, provided that the
nomination is made after the receipt of these proposals and before the proposals are
approved It should be noted In this regard that a person must be authcnised to act as an
insolvency prachtioner in order to be appointed as hquidator

2.8.3 Dissolution

In the event that there are no funds available to distnbute to the unsecured creditors, the
Group or individual companies will move straight into dissolution

It 1s proposed that in this case, the Joint Administrators will send a notice to that effect to the
Registrar of Compames Onregistration of the notice the Joint Administrators' appointment
will come to an end In accordance with the provisions of paragraph 84(6) of Schedule B1 to
the Insolvency Act 1986 the Group or individual companies will be deemed to be dissolved 3
months after the registration of the notice

Eenst & Young | 13




Section 3 Statement of affars

Statement of Affairs

The directors have submitted their Statements of Affairs as at 27 October 2011 Summanes
are attached at Appendix G

We would comment generally that a number of the assets values have yet to be determined
and may be lower than indicated Similarly, a number of creditor claims have yet to be
quantified and may be higher than indicated Additionally, the values are shown before
applicable costs of realisation

We provide our spécuﬁc comments against certain areas of the Statement of Affairs as
follows
3.1.1  Amount due to secured creditors

In arnving af the amount due to secured creditors no account has been taken of the ¢ £2 4m
outstanding to related lease creditors at the dates of appointment This together with a
summation error 1n the fixed charge estimated to realise column will result in the amount due
under the floating charge increasing by ¢ £2m

3.1.2 Intercompany receivables

The Statement of Affairs does not reflect realisable value for any intercompany recervables as
a resutt of a Prescribed Part distnbution, for which intercompany claims will rank for dividend
3.1.3 Luminar Group Holding Pic

The only significant asset 1s a deposit provided to EDF Energy which the Joint Administrators
believe may be irrecoverable due to the outstanding habilities at appointment exceeding this
amount

3.1.4 Luminar Leisure limited

The tangible assets quoted In the Statement of Affairs should be presented as floating charge
realisations and the Joint Administrators consider this value unlikely to be achieved

¢ £740,000 of debtors and prepayments are deemed imecoverable as this amount would
appear to be an accounting adjustment and not a collectable balance

3.1.5 Luminar Liquid Limited, Luminar Gems Limited, Luminar Lava
Ignite Limited and Luminar Oceana Limited.

Property

In the opimion of the Joint Administrators, the valuations of properties do not reflect the
coentinued decline in trading of the Group and, therefore, the estimated realisations are
unlikely to be achieved Al of the nightclub assets have been allocated to the fixed charge
We would consider an element of these would be tenant fixture and fitings which would not
be subject to the fixed charges, but would instead be availlable as floating charge realisations

Trade debtors and Prepayments

Rent payments in advance of the ¢ £1 2m have been included inthe Statement of Affairs
which we do not consider will be realisable

Cash

Cash in transit at appointment of ¢ £1m has not been included in the Statement of Affairs

Ernst & Young |14




3.2

3.3

3.4

Section 3 Statement of affars

Secured Creditors

LBG 1s the secunity trustee for the syndicated loans The Syndicated Lenders include LBG,
Barclays and RBS

These borrowings were secured by fixed and floating charges over the assets of the Group

together with cross guarantees As at 27 October 2011 the Syndicated Lenders
It 1s currently estimated that the secured creditors will
expenence a significant shortfall

indebtedness was ¢ £112 4m

Preferential creditors

We currently estimate preferential creditors of £539,168, n respect of claims for employees’

salaries, holiday pay and pension contributions

iday - Pansigpt Alotab
£183 798 £1,396 £185,194
£148,039 £2,609 £150,648
£17.834 £13,888 £31,722
£61,841 £1,402 £63,243
£105,974 £2,385 £108,359
£517,486 £21,680 £539,166

Non-preferential creditors

These creditor daims continue to be submitted It 1s estimated that total non-preferenhal
claims will be in the region of ¢ £925 4m, inciuding inter-company clams

Non-preferential creditors by entity (£,000)

Emst & Young |15




Section 4 Prescribed Part

Prescribed Part

The Prescribed Part is a proportion of floating charge assets set aside for non-preferential
creditors pursuant to section 176A of the Insolvency Act 1986 The Prescribed Part applies to
floating charges created on or after 15 September 2003

The Joint Administrators estimate, to the best of their knowledge and belief, that

» We do not anticipate there will any funds available under the Prescnbed Part for non-
preferential creditors of Holdings and IP 2 as the value of the net property 1s deemed nil

» We anticipate that, following receipt of all sale proceeds, there will be total floating
charge realisations of ¢ £5 156m, consisting

}Estimated to

L Realise _

Book debts £226,000
Cash floats £616,000
Cash In transit £1,113,000
Exchange coinage £20,000
Fixtures, Fittings & Equpment £1,541,000
Mator Vehicles £13,000
Prepayments £328,000
Stock £1,299,000
Trading profit £0
Total Estimated Floating Charge Realisations £5,156,000

This estimate 1s subject to change depending on finalisation of asset realisations and will be
subject to costs of realisation On this basis, therefore, we anticipate dividends to be
available across the following companies

Luminar Dancing (2006) Limited
Luminar Finance Limited
Luminar Gems Limited

Luminar Group Holdings Plc
Luminar Lava Ignite Limited
Luminar Leisure Limited
Luminar Liguid Limited

Luminar Oceana Limited

YyYYVYYYYVYY

Unfortunately at the present time it has not been possible for us to determine the hkely level
of funds availlable in each of the individual entities due to, in part, the complex intercompany
balance matnx, as well as the significant level of intercompany creditor balances within each
of these companies In addition, the Joint Administrators are required to allocate the sale
proceeds on an Individual club basis in order to determine to which statutory entity they
relate

On this basis we consider that there will be a Prescribed Part dividend available to unsecured
creditors tn each of these companies and hope to be in a position to provide an estimate by
company in our next report to the creditors

Ernst & Young | 16




5.1

Section 5 Adnumstrators’ Remuneration and Dishursements

Administrators' remuneration and disbursements and
payments to other professionals

Remuneration

The statutory provisions relating to remuneration are set out in Rule 2 106 of the Insolvency
Rules 1986 Further information I1s gven in the Association of Business Recovery
Professionals’ publication ‘A Creditors' Guide to Admimistrators’ Fees', a copy of which may
be accessed from the web site of the Insolvency Practitioners Association at

http //www insolvency-practitioners org uk {follow ‘Regulation and Guidance” then ‘Creditors’
Guides to Fees'), or 1s available in hard copy upon written request to the Joint Administrators

In the event that a creditors’ meeting 1s not requisitioned and a creditors’ committee 1s not
formed, the Joint Administrators will seek to have their remuneration fixed by the secured
creditors and if the Joint Administrators have made or intend to make a distnbution to
preferential creditors, the preferential creditors in accordance with Rule 2 106(5A) of the
Rules The Joint Administrators will ask for their remuneration to be fixed on the basis of time
properly given by them and their staff in dealing with matters ansing in the Administration
These fees will be fixed at the contractual rates agreed with the Syndicated Lenders

Joint Administrators total time costs from 27 Qctober 2011 to 25 November 2011 are
£1,935,734 and are detailled below by entity

{Luminar Dancing (2006) Limited £ 4,282
Lurminar Finance Limited £ 4322
Luminar Gems Limited £526,637
Luminar Holdings Limited £ 6,205
Lurminar 1P (11} Limited £ 4,322
{_uminar Lava Ignite Limited £451,834
Luminar Leisure Limited £ 17,384
Luminar Liquid Limited £496,539
Luminar Oceana Limited £396,543
Luminar Group Holdings Plc E 27,666

Attached at Appendix D i1s a detalled consolidated analysis as well as individual analysis of
time spent and charge out rates for each entity, for each grade of staff for the various areas of
work carried out to 25 November 2011, as required by the Association of Business Recovery
Professionals' Statement of Insolvency Practice No 9

Ermst & Young ' 17




Secton 5 Admimnistrators’ Remuneration and Disbursements

5.1.1 Explanation of Daily Costs Incurred by the Administrators

Time costs peaked on the Plc administration appointment date, when over 150 EY staff were

deployed on 24 hours notice to all 78 sites and the head office in order to notify employees of
the Joint Administrators’ appointment, secure control of the business and assets and mitigate
the nisk of supplier action

Increased time costs were also incurred on 1 November 2011 when administration staff were
deployed to close 11 further sites, with a twelfth site closure occurming on 8 November 2011

Since appointment, daily time costs have gradually reduced as the Administrators have
assumed control and stabilised the business

Primanly the Joint Administrators time has been spent on the following

Immediate Tasks
These time costs include time spent when planning and attending the day 1 site visits of all
trading clubs upon appointment as adminsstrators

Property

These time costs relate to lease negotiations and correspondence with landlords of the
Group and well as executing and negotiating surrenders or forfeitures of leases at closed
sites

Trading

These time costs relate to staff ime for the day to day trading of the business, including
supplier and utity provider correspondence and negotiations, customer communication,
event & promotional management, employee haison and initiating control praocedures

Sale of Business

These time costs relates to time spent marketing the portfolio of nightclubs, corresponding
with and collating a list of interested parties, identifying appropnate bidders and entering into
sale negotiations

Emst & Young 118




5.2

Secton 5 Administrators’ Remuneration and Disbursements

Disbursements

Appendix F also includes a statement of the Joint Administrators’ policy for charging
disbursements and details of all disbursements for each entity In the event that a creditors’
meeting i1s not requisttioned and a creditors’ committee 1s not formed, the Joint Administrators
will seek the approval of the secured creditors and, if the Joint Administrators have made or
intend to make a distnbution, to the preferential creditors to charge Category 2
disbursements.

5.2.1 Category 1 disbursements

Category 1 disbursements are defined as specific expenditure relating to the administration of
the insolvent’s affars and referable to payment to an iIndependent third party Such
disbursements can be paid from the insolvent's assets without approval from the Creditors’
Committee or the general body of creditors In line with Statement of Insolvency Practice No
9, it 1s our policy to disclose Category 1 disbursements drawn but not to seek approval for
their payment The Joint Administrators are prepared to provide such addional information
as may reascnably be required to support the disbursements drawn

Joint Administrators total category 1 disbursements from 27 October 2011 to 25 November
2011 are £21,198 56 and are detalled below by entity

» Luminar Gems Limited £4,653 48
» Luminar Lava Ignite Limited £6,549 28
» Luminar Leisure Limited £ 18830
» Luminar Liqud Limited £5,324 21
» Luminar Oceana Limited £4,255 09
» Luminar Group Holdings Plc £ 22820

5.2.2 Category 2 disbursements

Category 2 disbursements are charges made by the office holder’s firm that include elements
of shared or overhead costs Statement of Insolvency Practice No 9 provides that such
disbursements are subject to approval as If they were remuneration

it 1s the Joint Administrators policy, in ine with the Statement, to seek approval for Category 2
disbursements before they are drawn To date, the following Category 2 expenses have been
incurred It s proposed that Joint Admirustrators be permitted to draw these expenses

Joint Administrators total category 2 disbursements from 27 October 2011 to 25 November
2011 are £2,007 55 and are detailed below by entity

» Luminar Gems Limited £ 17930
» Luminar Lava Ignite Limited £ 38940
» Luminar Liguid Limited £1,087 40
» Luminar Oceana Limited £ 35145

Category 2 disbursements are split as follows

Naturs of sxpensea > k » Amount— £ Basls of charge:
Mileage 1s charged at 15p
Mileage - manager's own car 1,019 25 | per mile

Mileage 1s charged at 45p

Mileage — own car 988 30 | per mile

Emst & Young 119




Section 5 Admumstrators’ Remuneration and Disbursemenis

5.2.3 Payments to other professionals

The Joint Administrators have engaged the following other professionals to assist them They
were chosen on the basis of their expenence in similar assignments and suitability for this

assignment

Name of firm Nature of service How contracted to be paid

Hogan Lovalls Legal Services (Pnncipal) Time Cost Basis

JLT Insurance Brokers Commission from insurance premium
Beachcrofts Legal Services (Insurance) Time Cost Basis

Popplestons Legal Services (Licensing} Time Cost Basis

Shepherd & Wedderburn Legal Services (Scoltish) Time Cost Basis

No fees have been pad to date to professionals

Emst & Young {20




Section 6 Other matlers

Pre administration costs

The Joint Administrators are seeking approval for payment of unpaid pre administration costs
totalling £213,801 40 plus VAT The payment of unpaid pre-administration costs as an
expense of the administration 1s subject to approval under Rule 2 67A, and not part of the
proposals subject to approval under paragraph 53 This means that they must be approved
separately from the proposals

A breakdown of the total pre administration costs incurred and amounts paid pre
adrministration (If any) 1s attached at Appendix F Further informatton 1s provided below

Pre-administration time costs total £213,801 40 plus VAT These relate to the work performed
on planning for the admunistration once it became apparent that appointment was likely to
occur This was specifically requested by the Syndicated Lenders in an engagement letter
dated 14 Sepiember 2011 Specific tasks undertaken prior to appointment include

» Preparing the necessary statutory documents required for an administration
appointment,

» Collating detalls of each nightclub to enable efficient coordination of the Day 1
administration site visits, and,

» Planning an appropnate strategy for the admiristration to enable as smooth a transition
as possible

The breakdown attached at Appendix F sets out
» The fees charged by the Joint Administrators,
» The expenses incurred by the Joint Adminstrators,

» The fees charged (to the Joint Administrators’ knowledge) by any other person qualified
to act as an Insolvency Practitioner (and if more than one, by each separately),

» The expenses incured (to the Joint Administrators’ knowledge) by any other person
qualfied to act as an Insolvency Practitioner (and if more than one, by each separately,

Approval

In the event that a creditors’ meeting 1s not requisitioned and a creditors’ committee 1s not
formed, the Joint Administrators will seek to have the unpaid pre administration approved by
the secured creditors and if the Joint Administrators made or intend to make a distnibution to
preferential creditors, the preferential creditors

Ernst & Young {21




ZZ| Bunox g iswi3

!
 E—— i
1
e R i v ___
S5880V9 e vistese —oug 2t - '
P € sqnpyybiy seuiwn | | YT pINDEY Jeulird _ 929¢8 g (uonepnbruy
NS R S 1 P17 (3y1) Aassar Jeuruny | I P17 2insIa] BOUBUILT |
T
NI PRI IV Y R
.- i e !
| {uonenswaupy upp | SiL ] -
I on n e et | — gz 1 Polidioou a1 L2868 \ iezzer
, dnoI wewuieyo ae | Pz SamaRm ! | Jema BT o o o v | 1} PV (1D it Eumun
) | — | S — I
e— |
!
{Buypeu -toN 10 Jueitog) 2052E | 1081150 e ygzL— G808 " P eoistuL weusg
SaUBIYeqnS SO0 6€ Pr @SNOH Wep syl " P11 Lsaniowybin feunin PI1 (pinbr1) 353t Jeuiwm) 1| eedoidwa paisag
] I 1 |
| “ F B et :
0.gg€sy £20p29¢ _ 056 ozees | e TEBTORE e
PIN eoueu 4 Buoueq teuiwun pi sbuipjoy esnop wer | | P11 dS Aesiep jeurinn pi Aessar seurunT | P IS8T eunn
L J “ | 1 1 T — |
| I ._-
I e
595ZPt9 % ! VOREBZE -
P11 Z sBuiprogy seuuny PIT S0UBULY 1BURLINY
T JE— |

mojeq paybinybiy are sjesodoid ayi jo ped uuoy pue uonensiiwpe ul Ajuauno sanug

Hey D ainong dnolg  y xipuaddy

MY aumonng dnoug o xpunddy




Appenaix B Properbies List

Appendix B

Operational Properties

Properties List

Ligud & Ervy wminarUquldLed 5 Bridge Place Aberdesn AB11B6HZ
Aberdeen
Andover Lita Luminar Gems Ltd 12 London Street, Andover Harnpshire SP10 2PA
Liquid & Ermy luminaruquidird The Roummilts Easthill Ashford Kant, TNZ4 8PA
Ashford
| Bas idon Liquid & Envw umlinarliquid Ltd Feslivel Laisure Park, Esgex, 5514 3T)
imingham Cceana Wwminar Oveana Lid Hurst Street, Bimningham B5 445
Blackbum Liquid & Enw uminar Lquld ttd St Peter Strast, Blackbum BB2 2H0)
Boltan Ion wminarUquld itd Bricge Street Bolton BL1 2ED
Lava & kgnite WwminarLava (gpite Lid St Western House Anvale Road Boumemowth 8H1 3ES
Boumemouth
Coaana Luminar Oceana Ltd Kingswest, YWast Steel Brighion Easi Sussex BN1 ZRE
Bngnton
Lava & igrite Lumirar Lava Ignite Lid 22 Hammerton Street, Bumnley Lancashre BB11 {NA
Bumley
Tu Luminar Gems Ltd 52 High Street, Camberiey Sumay GU15 3RS
Camberay
Baiars Lmi nar Gems Lid Heideiburg Garsers Lion Yard Cambricge CB2 3NA
Camhbndgs
The Pace il
Cambm!gu wminar Gems Ltd 22 Sidney Street. Cambridge CB2 2HG
Cantemury Chill luminar Gems Ltd StGeorpes Place New Dover Road Canterbury Kent, CT1 20T
Oceana tuminar Ocea na Ltd Greyfriams Road Carmdiff, CF10 30P
Carchff
Liquid & £y luminar Gems Lid 131 High Street, Colchaster COt 18P
Colchester
Jumpin Jaka lminarGems Ltd The Sky Dome CroftRoad Coventry CVi 382
Coventry
Ar B Breathe umina r Gerns Lid 35-37 EssaxRoad Dartford Kant DAY 2A0
Dartford
Liguid wminarLquld Ltd 21 Ward Read South Dundes Scotand DO9 1PU
Dundee
Kings tuminarGems Ltd 18-20 LangneyRoad Easthiourne East Sussex, BN21 3EU
Eastbourne
Lawa & igruts luminarLava Ignite Lid 3 West Tolloosa Edinburgh EH3 98°
-
gh
The Arena Nighiciuo luminarGems Ltd Summernand Street, Exster EX1 28Y
Exetar
| =xaar
Ligquid LuminarUgquid Ltd 141 bjae Strest, Ol o GL1 1B
Gloucsster
Dusk wminarGems Ltd 4/8 North Straet, Gulldford Surrey GU1 444
Guildford
Liquid & Maine Steet LuminarLiquid Ltg Commarcial Street, Habifax HX1 1LN
Haiifax
Liquid LuminarUquid Ltd Theatrs Roysd Pall Mall Hanley Stafls ST1 1EE
Hanley
The Sugar Mil wminarGams {td Daggers Lane Hull HU1 2LS
HuAl
Ueund luminarLiquid Ltd Firmat Foor West Laisura Tenacs Cardinal Park pswich Suffolh (P4 18X
Ipswich
The Hippodrome luminarilava ignite ttd 15t lames Road Kingston Upen Thames London KT1 240
Kingston
Ocaana Luminar Oceana Ltd 154 Clarence Streal, KIngston Upon Thamea Suftey KT1 10P
Kingston Upon Thames
Ccsana luminar Oceana Ltd 16-18 Woodhouse Lana Leads LS2 BLX
Loods
Licust Luminaryguid Ltg 97 Church Gata Leicester LEY 34N
Lencaster
Ritzy & Jumpin Jaks luminar Gemy Ltd 32 Clasksigate Linooin
Lincoln
Liquid Luminar Uguid Lrd 20-44 Gordon St Liton Beds LU1 2CP
Luton
Liquid Luminartiguid Ltd Units 14 3 Barker Road Maidstone ME18 BLW
Ocsana LuminarOceana Lid Mscaps 602 Mariborough Gate Miton Keynas. Buckinghamshire MKS S
Milton Keynes
Project Luminar Lava Igaite Ld Rrersdie Compiax Whemy Road, Norsich NR1 19
MNaorwich
Ocaana minarOceana tud Lower Pariament Streat Notingham NG1 358
Nottingham
Liguid & Ervy tuminar Uquid ttd Ratro Street Odham CL11SA
QCidham

Ernst & Young .23




Appendix B Properties List

Operational Properties (continued)

Lacatien - - -

Lawa & igniie Luminas Lava Ignite Lty Cantry Houss, Park End Sreet, Odord, OX3 1.0
Oxkrd

Uqua Luminas Gemy Lta 33 New Road, Pesborough PET (FS
Paterborough

Cceana Luminar Ccaans Lig Bartican Laisure Park, Barbican Approach Prymoutn PLA LG
Phymoutn

Liquid Luminas Liquid Lid Connmught Oril Hal Stanhopes Road, Poramouth PO 104U
Portsmowth

Lina & nita Lumine s Liva Ignite Lty Sykas Street. Presion Lancaatsre PR 28U
Preston

Souires LuminarGeris Ltd Market Place Presion FRY 2ES
Praston

Liquid & Envy Lumina ruquid Led 131 Scush Strest, Romiord, Easax, R 1MNX
Romiord

Liquid & Dha Luminarlquid Ltd Main Streat, Rathethiam South Yorkshire S50 SEJ
Rothamam

Satctwood Hall Luminar Gems Lid [Batcrwood Drive, StAibens Hertondshire AL3 5XA
51 Albans

Ceaard LuminatOoesny L 72 Tha Kingsway. Swarsea. SA1 SJE
Swarea

Trinisy LuminarGems Lid Spinning Schoal Lane Taemworth 879 78D
Tamworth

Uquid & Errey WwminarUauid Ltd 233 High Sireat. Usbridoe UBB 1LO
Lixbndoe

Oonana Luminar Oceana Lid 127 The Pamde. Watord, WD 17 TNA
Watford

Lieuid twminarilguid Ld Willam Streel, Vindsor Berkshire SL4 158
Windsar

Coeana LminarOceans tud Gilsion Street, Wolerhamaton WA 3AW
Wolverhampion

Liquiy Lumina ¢ Liquid Ltd Brock Street, Wesam LL13 7LH
W rex harm

Tha Gatary Wminar Gems Ltd 12 Clifiordt Sireet, York, YO BRO
Y ork

Operational Properties operating under licence

Statutery Ensity

Lummar Oceana Lig

L Asdress

The South Bukings Cancns Road Harboursde Srstol, AvonBSlSlH

ILumnlf Ocoaana Lig

ILenufl Workl West M Road Southanplon Hampshae SO15 1RE

... Date Clesedl__ __ Stavunery Entity

Lencester Road Muneaton Wamickshine CVi1 4BW

Nurseaton Liquid & Envwy Frewousty closed Lminar Lguld Ltd
LedsurenOrd, Jarmans Pak Heni Hompsiead HPZ 40

Hemel Hempstead | Lava & igits Prewousty closed [mnar ava lgnite td

4,
. g rouousty chosed Luminar Ligurd Lad Uit 4A 1st Floor 10-12 Market Sq, Kennett Cantre Newbury RG14 SEN

108 Soulh Street Romfora Essex RM1 158

Roriord Bar Ons Three One _|Prauously clased |-mnar Germ d

Closed Properties Post-Appointment

Central Extension  Festied Place Basmngsioke Hampshim RG21 70U
Basingrtoke Liquet 1 Novembee 2011 |Wrmimar liguid 1d

West Strest Bnghton BN11AZ
Brghton Tru 1 Nenamber 20111 | par Gems Lid

Station Al Bury St Edmunds Suflolk 1522 GAD
Bury St Edmunds | Club Brazils 1 November 2011 | Rar Gems ud

Lasurewortd, Jarmans Park Hamel Hempsiead HP2 40V
Hemel Hempstead | Hotshots 1 Novermber 2011 JLumenar Lava tgme= Lid

T4-16 Octagon Parade Oxbord Street High Wycombe FF11 2DG
High Wycombe __|Purs&iite on Mars |1 Movember 2o 1 JLumnar Gems Ld

Unit 3 38 Clumber Stieel Mansheld Notls NGB 1N¥
Manat Liquid 1 November 2011 Uauid Led L

S1 Paters Way Narthamplon, 8Nt 1PS
Northampton Lewa & konite 1 November 2011 |1 037 Lava lgmte Ud

Chireh Rogd, Recaiteh Worcesierstun G887 4AD
Reddich Fuse 1 November 2011 LM A4r Gens L1

(Gaten Buldng Green Temace, Sunderand SR1 3PZ
Sundedand Liquid & Dha 1 Nowembar 2011 JLUnar Uquid Led

1 Hawlock Squars Swindn Wiltsture SN1 1LE
Swindon Ligued & Envy 1 Movember 2011 |LUm0ar Hquid L

Victons Bulidings. 3544 King Street Wigan WN1 1BS
Wigan Elemerts & Lagenas {1 Nowmber 2011 |uminar tawd L
Crawley Liqusd & Novembed 2011 {luminar Ugquid Lid Station Way Crawley West Sussex RHIO0 1JA

Ermest & Young | 24




Appendix B Properties List

Ancilliary Sites

.. Adidress . R e
Init 2 Great Northern Warehouse 235 Deansgate, Manchastaer, N3 4EN

Manchester Lurinar Oceana Limited
‘York Townhouse (smoking terace) _|Lurinar Gems Limited 92 Micklegate, York

13-14 Siwr Street, Lincoln bincotnshire, LN2 1EH
Lincoln Basement Lureriar Liqued Limited

Milton Keynes Offices

Lurminar Gems Limsted

Luminar House Dealte Avanua Rookslay Miton Keynes Bucks MK13 BLW

Preston Offices

Lurmninar Gems Limited

Abowe 153 - 154, Church Straet, Prestorr Lancs PR1 3BT

Emst & Young 125




Appendix C Statutory Information

Appendix C  Statutory information

Luminar Dancing (2006) Limited

Company Information
Company Name Luminar Dancing (2006) Limited
Registered Office Address c/o Ernst & Young LLP
1 More London Place
London
SE1 2AF
Registered Number 05881344
Trading Address Lumnar House Deltic Avenue
Rooksiay
Milton Keynes

Buckinghamshire MK13 8LW

Details of the Administrators and of therr appaintment

Admimstrators AHudson, AR Bloom and T Lukic

Dates of Appointment 28 October 2011

Whom Appointed The appointment was made by the Directors of the company
Court References High Court of Justice 9328 of 2011

In relation to paragraph 100(2) of Schedule B1 to the Act, dunng the penod for which the Admimistration 1s 1n force,
any of the functions to be performed or powers exercisable by the Joint Admmistrators may be carred out or
exercised by any one or more of them

Statement concerning the EC Regulation
The EC Councit Regulation en Insclvency Proceedings does apply to this administration and the proceedings are

main proceedings This means that this Administration 1s conducted according to UK insolvency tegislation and ts not
governed by the insalvency law of any other European Union Member State

Share capital

Class Authonsed Issued and fully paid
Number £m Number Em
Ordinary 133,907 970 1339 3,214,513 32

Directors and secretary and their shareholdings

Director or
Name Secretary Date appointed Date resigned
Smon Dojges __Dreclor  t6Novemberzon -
_Jayne Feamn __ Secretary 22 March 2011
_Peter Turpin_ Director 08 January 2011 L o
Phriip Bowcock Director __ 09June2010 14 November 2011
MarkNoonan ~ Director ____ 03 May2010 _ e o
Robert McDonald _ Director __ 16 March 2009 31 May2010
Timothy O'Gorman _ Secretary ~_ ~ 01March2007 23 March 2011
Nicholas Beighton Director 19 July 2006 23 March 2009
Financial Information
Gross Gross Directors’ Net {loss)/ Accumulated
Turnover  profit profit remuneration  profit after  reserves
Penod Type £m £m % £000 tax Em £m
FY1r T Dt NN N/A NI (1375 1624
FY10  _Audted NI NI NA NI 44) 2999
FY 09 Audited Nil Nl N/A Nil (82) 1639

Ernst & Young | 26




Appendix C  Statutory Infarmation

Luminar Finance Limited

Company Information

Company Name Lummar Finance Limited

Registered Office Address cfo Ernst & Young LLP
1 Mere Lendon Place
London
SE1 2AF

Registered Number 05293864

Trading Address Luminar House Deltic Avenue
Rooksley

M:lton Keynes
Buckinghamshire MK13 8LW

Details of the Administrators and of their appointment

Administrators A Hudson, AR Bloom and T Lukic

Dates of Appointment 28 October 2011

Whom Appointed The appointment was mada by the Directors of the company
Court References High Court of Justice 9329 of 2011

In relation to paragraph 100(2) of Schedule B1 to the Act, dunng the pericd for which the Admiristration 15 in force,
any of the functions to be performed or powers exercisable by the Jant Administrators may be camed out or
exercised by any one or more of them

Statement concerning the EC Regulation
The EC Council Regulation en Insolvency Proceedings does apply to this administration and the proceedings are

main proceedings This means that this Administration 1s conducted according to UK insclvency legislation and is not
governed by the insolvency law of any other Eurcpean Union Member State

Share capital

Class Authorised Issued and fully paid
Number £m Number [ £m
QOrdinary 50,000,000 50 0 50,000,000 I 50 0

Directors and secretary and their shareholdings

Director or
Name Secretary Date appornted Date resigned
3 Jéy;e_Eéém__ ___S_egreta_ry__—___ ___:_:4 _NovemEer'éO-ﬂ ) i 7__ o
_Peter Turpin. Oirector _ 06 January 2011 W:* ‘: . “_m_t
Pnilp Bowcock Both 01 June 2010 14 November 2011
Smon Douglas ~ Dwrector " 08 March 2010 - T
Trevor L|rTg T " Director 31 March 2009 T T
Robert McDonaid __ Oirector _ 16March2008  31May2010
" Andrew Marks —Dlrec_t_or— N 09_Decémber 2006  18June 2010 B
Timothy O'Gorman ~ Both 01 March 2007 23 March 2011
Nicholas Beighton Director " 19 July 2006 ) 23 March 2009
Financial Information
Gross
floss) Gross  Directors’ Net {lass)/ Accumulated
Turnover  profit profit remuneration profit after reserves
Period Type £m £m % £000 tax £m £m
Y11 Draft N (@914 NA NI (3982)  (6087)
FY10 Audted NI (2476) N/A N0 (2523)  (2105)
FYo09 Audited NIl (238 NA NI 80y 418

Emst & Young |27




Appendix C Statutory Information

Luminar Gems Limited

Company Information
Company Name Luminar Gems Limited
Registered Office Address clfo Ernst & Young LLP
1 More tondon Place
London
SE1 2AF
Registered Number 05882675 (Gems)
Trading Address Lurminar House Delte Avenue
Rooksley
Milton Keynes

Buckinghamshire MK13 BLW

Detads of the Administrators and of therr appaintment

Administrators A Hudson, AR Bloom and T Lukic

Dates of Appomntment 28 October 2011 (Luminar Gems Limited)

Whom Appointed The appointment was made by the Directors of the company
Court References High Court of Justice 9330 of 2011

In relation to paragraph 100(2} of Schedule B1 to the Act, dunng the peniod for which the Admimistration 1s in force,
any of the functions to be performed or powers exercisable by the Joint Administrators may be carmed out or
exercised by any one or more of them

Statement concerning the EC Regulation

The EC Council Regutation on Insolvency Proceedings does apply to tis administration and the proceedings are
main proceedings This means that this Administration is conducted according to UK insoivency legislation and 1s not
governed by the insolvency law of any other European Union Member State

Share capital

Class Authonised Issued and fully paid
Numbaer £m Number l Em

Ordinary 150,000,000 150 0 78,727,001 | 787

Directors and secretary and their shareholdings

rector or
Name Secretary Date appointed Date resigned
Fyn; Feam Secretary ~ 77 14 November 2011 L—A T
L—Pet-er:TEr[;m_A_ - __—ijre_ctE)r . (isje;u?y_2211 ) _T:_ L
Simon Douglas ~ Dwector 28 November 2011 -
Phitp Bowcock  Both ~ 01June2010 14 November 2011
_Mark Noanan ) _7 Owector _ _7 _03May2010 o
Robert McDonald __ Dwector _ 16March2009 31 May2010
T|mothy—0'Gormvan—: S—ecretary . W_-_ :,, 01 7Mg_r£:h72q07 o 23 March 201 i—_ -__
_Andrew Marks  Dwrector _____ 20Juy2c06  18June2010
Nichoias Beighton Director 20 July 2008 23 March 2009
Financial Information
Gross Gross Directors’® Net (loss)/ Accumulated
FTurnover  profit profit remuneration profit after reserves
Period Type £m £m % £000 tax £m £m
FY11  Draft 313 256 818 Notdisclosed (86 1) Cen
FY10  Audted 459 373 812  Notdisclosed (155) 764
FY 09 Audited 500 412 824 Notdisclosed 22 s19

Ernst & Young |28




Appendix C Statutory Information

Luminar Group Holdings plc

Company Information

Company Name
Registered Office Address

Registered Number
Trading Address

Lurminar Group Holdings plc
c/o Ernst & Young LLP

1 More London Place
London

SE1 2AF

06239034 (Plc)

Luminar House Deltic Avenue
Rooksley

Milton Keynes
Buckinghamshire MK13 8LW

Details of the Adrmiristrators and of therr appointment

Administrators

Dates of Appointment

Whom Appointed

Court References

A Hudson, AR Bloom and T Lukic

27 October 2011 (Luminar Group Holdings plc)

The appomntment was made by Lloyds Syndicated Lenders ('LBG'), Barclays Bank
('Barclays') and Reyal Bank of Scotland {RBS’)

High Court of Jushice 9339 of 2011

In relation to paragraph 100(2) of Schedule B1 to the Act, durng the penod for which the Administration 1s in force,
any of the functions to be performed or powers exercisable by the Jont Administrators may be carried out or

exercised by any one or more

Statemment concerning

of them

the EC Regulation

The EC Council Regulation on Insolvency Proceedings does apply to this administration and the proceedings are
main proceedings This means that thus Administration 1s conducted according to UK insolvency tegislation and i1s not
governed by the insolvency law of any other European Unien Member State

Share capital

Class Authonsed Issued and fully paid
Number £m Number l £m
Ordinary 513,957,217 1285 100,422,654 | 251
Directors and secretary and their shareholdings
Director or Current
Name Secretary Date appointed Date resigned shareholding
Johnleach  Dwestor 30 Aprd2010  04November2011 269,725
Simon Douglas  _ Dwector 23 February2000 - 125000 @
PhipBoweock =~~~ Both ~~ OtJune2010  14November2017 .-
_Debbie Hewitt Director 14 February 2007 04 November 2011 95,837
_John Jackson Drrector 01 March 2007 04 November 2011 87,716
PeterTurpin __ Dwector 06 January 2011 09March 2011 37683
Timothy O'Gorman Secretary ____ 20July2007 _ 09 Mgarc[n 2011 s
Robert McDonald Director o 1_§_N!a!rgh_ 2009 31 May 2610 - e
Alan Jackson ~~ Director 20Juty2007 _ 29Juy2tn0 0 -
Nicholas Bexghton Drrector 20 July 2007 26 Apnil 2009 -
Financial Information
Gross Gross  Directors’ Net (loss)/ Accumulated
Turnover  profit profit remuneration profit after reserves
Penod Type £m £000 % £000 tax £m £m
FY 11 Audted Nl il N/A 1,238 N/A 492
FY10 ~ Audted NI Nl NA 1,185 N/A 2329
FY 09 Audited Nil Nl N/A 1,301 N/A 3290

Ernst & Young | 29




Appendix C Statutory information

Luminar Holdings Limited

Company Information
Company Name Luminar Holdings Limited
Registered Office Address c/o Ernst & Young LLP
1 More London Place
London
SE1 2AF
Registered Number 06442563
Trading Address Lumtnar House Deltic Avenue
Rooksley

Milton Keynes
Buckinghamshire MK13 8LW

Details of the Administrators and of their appointment

Administrators AHudson, AR Bloom and T Lukic

Dates of Appointment 28 October 2011

Whom Appointed The appointment was made by the Directors of the company
Court References High Court of Justice and 9331 of 2011

In relation to paragraph 100(2) of Schedule B1 to the Act, dunng the penod for which the Administration 1s in force,
any of the functions to be performed or powers exercisable by the Joint Administrators may be camed out or
exercised by any one or more of them

Statement concerning the EC Reguiation

The EC Council Regulation on insolvency Proceedings does apply to this admmistration and the proceedings are
main proceedings This means that this Administration 1$ conducted according to UK insolvency legislation and s not
governed by the insalvency law of any other European Union Member State

Share capital

Class Authorised Issued and fully paid
Number £m Number £m

Ordinary 769,891,680 384 9 671,979,177 3359

Directors and secretary and their shareholdings

Dhractor or
Name Secretary Date appointed Date resigned
j;yne Feamn 7 Secretary 14 November 2011
Peter 'Ijuvrpm_ _ Dlr;c;tP;_ B &_MOQ‘J;E‘“_&:;?BE - o
"Philip Bawcock Both 01 June 2010 14 November 2011
Mark Noonan  Director T 03 ‘May 2000 T -
Trevor L|;1gi T -_DII:eEtOI' -7 © 7731 March 2009 B __ B
Robert McDonald ~ Dwectar 16 March 2009 31 May 2010
AndrewMarks | Orwector 19 August2008 18 June 2010
Timothy O'Gorman  Secretary 13 February2008 22 March2011
Stephen Thomas _ Erector o B 1_3 February 2008 CTBWMarch 2010——— -
Nicholas Be—lg—hton Director 13 February 2008 23 March2009
Financial Information
Gross
{toss)/ Gross  Directors’ Net (loss)/ Accumulated
Turnover  profit profit remuneraiton  profit after reserves
Period Type £m £m Yo £000 tax £m £m
FY14  Draft NIl (1288) NA_ NIl © (1288 1063
FY 10  Audted NIl (1186) NA NI (1248) 2351
FY09 _ Audted  Ni (255)  NA Nl @7 129

Emst & Young 130




Appendix C Statutory Information

Luminar IP (ll) Limited

Company Information

Company Name
Regtstered Office Address

turminar 1P {I1} Lirited

c/o Ernst & Young LLP

1 More Londoen Place
London

SE1 2AF

02826237

Luminar House Deltic Avenue
Rooksley

Milton Keynes
Buckinghamshire MK13 BLW

Registered Number
Trading Address

Details of the Adrmunistrators and of ther appointment

Administrators A Hudson, AR Bloom and T Lukic

Dates of Appointment 28 October 2011

Whom Appointed The appointment was made by the Directors of the company

Court References High Court of Justice 9366 of 2011

In retation to paragraph 100(2) of Schedule B1 to the Act, dunng the penod for which the Admimstration 1s in force,
any of the functions to be performed or powers exercisable by the Joint Administrators may be carmed out or

exercised by any one or more of them

Statement concerning the EC Regulation

The EC Council Regulation on Insolvency Proceedings does apply to this administration and the proceedings are
mamn proceedings This means that this Admimistration i1s conducted according to UK insolvency legislation and is not

governed by the insclvency law of any other European Union Member State

Share capital

Class Authorised

jssued and fully paid

Number [ 3 Number I

£

Ordinary 100 100 2 |

2

Directors and secretary and their shareholdings

Director or
Name Secretary Date appointed Date resigned
"Simon Douglas  Dwecter  14November2011
“Jayne Feam  Secretay _ 22March2011
Philp Bowcock Director 22 March 2011 14 November 2011
;Rnc-lrev! Marks Director 7 V_18_-Ju_n_e__2_0£::_7:18 June 2010 )
Timothy O'Gorman  Both 01March 2007 22 March 2011

Financial Information

Gross  Gross  Directors’ Net praofit Accumulated
Turnover  profit profit remuneration  after tax reserves
Pertod Type £m £m % £000 £m
FYi41_ Dt Nd N0 NA NC a2 T
FY10_ __ _ _Audled  Nd NI NA NG N0 2
FY 09 ___Audited N Nl NA Nil Nil 2

Ermst & Young 131




Appendix C Statutory Information

Luminar Lava Ignite Limited

Company Information

Company Name

Registered Office Address

Registered Number
Trading Address

Lumunar Lava |gmte Limited
clo Ernst & Young LLP

41 More London Place

London

SE1 2AF

05882669

Lurmuinar House Deltc Avenue
Rooksley

Milton Keynes
Buckinghamshire MK13 8LW

Details of the Administrators and of therr appointment

Administrators

Dates of Appaintment

Whom Appeinted
Court References

In relation to paragraph

AHudson, AR Bloom and T Lukic

28 QOctober 2011

The appointment was made by the Directors of the company
High Court of Justice 9334 of 2011

100(2) of Schedule B1 to the Act, during the period for which the Administration 1s 1n force,

any of the functions to be performed or powers exercisable by the Joint Admnistrators may be carmed cut or
exercised by any one or mere of them

Statement concerning the EC Regulation

The EC Council Regulation an Insolvency Proceedings does apply to this administration and the proceedings are

main proceedings This
governed by the insolve

means that this Administration s conducted according to UK insolvency legislation and 1s not
ncy law of any other European Union Member State

Share capital

Class Authonsed Issued and fully pard
Number £m Number £m

Ordinary 150,000,000 1500 75,014,001 750

Directors and secretary and their shareholdings

Director or
Name Secretary Date appointed Date resigned
Simon Douglas D|r9_qtorﬁ* o ____L1__{_ ﬂo@em?)er 2011 —’ 7 - i o
Jayne Feam S—E_retary o ¥147Novémber520 ?3"_:“7 . _tj:j__
Peter Turpin_ Director *#OSAJ_aguEry_ 201
Philip Bowcock Both  01June2010 14 November 2011
Mark Noonan Cirector 03May2010 .
Robert McDanald __ Director 16 March 2009 31 May2010
Timothy O'Gorman _ Secretary 01 March2007 22 March2011
Andrew Marks Drector  20July2006 18June2010
Nicholas Beighton  Director 20 July 2006 23 March 2009
Financial Information
Gross Gross Directors’ Net {loss}/ Accumuiated
Turnover  profit profit remuneration  profit after reserves
Pericd Type £m £m % £000 tax £m £m
FY 11 " Drat 132 108 818 Notdsclosed (545 39 -
FY10 Audited 177 144 814 Not disclosed (2 4) s84
FYos Audited 239 199 833 Notdisclosed 40 608

Erst & Young |32




Appendix G Statutary Informaton

Luminar Leisure Limited

Company information

Company Name
Registered Office Address

Registered Number
Trading Address

Luminar Leisure Lirmted

c/o Ernst & Young LLP

1 More London Place
London

SE12AF

03802937

Lurminar House Deltic Avenue
Rookstey

Milton Keynes
Buckinghamshire MK13 8LW

Details of the Administrators and of therr appointment

Administrators

Dates of Appointment

Whom Appointed

Court References

A Hudson, AR Bloom and T Lukic

28 October 2011

The appointment was made by the Directors of the company

High Court of Justice 9333 of 2011

In relation to paragraph 100(2} of Schedule B1 to the Act, dunng the period for which the Administration 1s in force,
any of the functions to be performed or powers exercisable by the Jont Administrators may be carned out or
exercised by any one or more of them

Statement concerning the EC Regulation

The EC Council Regulation on Insolvency Proceedings does apply to this administration and the proceedings are
mamn proceedings This means that this Administration 1s conducted according to UK insolvency legisiation and 1s not
governed by the nsclvency law of any other European Umon Member State

Share capital

Class Authorised Issued and fully paid
Number £m Number | £m
Ordinary 10,000,000 100 10,000,000 { 100

Directors and secretary and their shareholdings

Director or

Name Secretary Date appointed Date resigned
“Peter Turpin Director 06 January 2011
PhilpBowcock  Both ~ 01June2010 14 November2011 _
Smon Douglas Director 08 March 2010 -
"RobertMcDonald _ Director 16 March 2009 31 May 2010
Stephen Thomas ~_ Dwrector_ 23 September 2008 08 Marcihkzim(l_: o
Nicholas Beighton ~ Dwrector 23 September 2008 23 March 2009
Timothy O'Gorman Both 01 March2007 22 March 2011
Andrew Marks Director 18 June 2004 18 June 2010
Financial Information
Gross Gross Directors’ Net {loss)/
Turnover  profit profit remuneration  profit after
Perod Type £m £m % £000 tax Em
FY11 Draft 691 434 628 520  (63)
FY 10 Audted 867 569 656 335 (51)
FY 09 Audited  B7 8 540 615 328  (14)

Accumulated
reserves

£€m
9
43
92

Emst & Young {33




Appendix C Statutory Information

Luminar Liquid Limited

Company Infarmation

Company Name Lumunar Liquid Lirmited

Registered Office Address cl/o Ernst & Young LLP
1 More London Place
London
SE1 2AF

Registered Number 05882674

Trading Address turminar House Deltic Avenue
Rooksley
Milton Keynes

Buckinghamstire MK13 BLW

Details of the Admimistrators and of their appointment

Administrators

Dates of Appointment

Whom Appainted

Court References

A Hudson, AR Bloom and T Lukic

28 October 2011 (Luminar Liguid Limited)

The appointment was made by the Directors of the company

High Court of Justice 9326 of 2011

In relation to paragraph 100(2} of Schedule B1 to the Act, dunng the period for which the Administration 1s in force,
any of the functions to be performed or powers exercisable by the Joint Admnistrators may be carned out or
exercised by any one or more of them

Statement concerning the EC Regulation

The EC Council Regulation on Insolvency Proceedings does apply to this admimistration and the proceedings are

main proceedings

This means that this Administration 15 conducted according to UK insoivency legislation and 1s not

governed by the insolvency law of any other European Union Member State

Share capital

Class Authonsed Issued and fully paid
Number £m Number £m
Ordinary 150,000,000 1500 100,711,001 1007

Directors and secretary and thejr shareholdings

Timothy O'Gorman - Secretary

Director or

Name Secretary Date apponted Date resigned
—_Ja—ﬁle_Fgam_ _ _—S_e;:retary 14 rfgliemb;_;éﬁi 1—__—_—_—__ L:T__T_:
_Smon Douglas ~_ Director 14 November 2011

Peter Turpin Director 06 January 2011
“PhiipBowcock  Both __ 01June2010 14 November 2011 _

Mark Noonan Director 03 May 2010 o
" Robert McDonald ‘___‘{}rectmqr :— —__t 16 Mér_c;;\ 2009 3 I\E); 2010 N -

01 March 2007 22 March 2011

_Nicholas Beighton  Director . ___20 July2006 23 March2009
Andrew Marks Oirector 20 July 20086 18 June 2010
Financial Information
Gross Gross Directors’ Net {loss)/ Accumulated
Turnover  profit profit remuneration  profit after reserves
Period Type £m £m % £000 tax £m £m
FY 11 Draft 481 _ 391 _ 813  Notdsclosed (571) 408
FY 10 Audited 58 4 474 811 Not disclosed  (137)_ _ 980
FYo9 Audited 567 552 828 Not disclosed 42 omz7

Ernst & Young | 34




Appendix C Statutory Information

Luminar Oceana Limited

Company Information

Company Name Luminar Qceana Limited

Reqistered Office Address cl/o Ernst & Young LLP
1 More London Place
London
SE1 2AF

Registerad Number 05882671 (Oceana)

Trading Address Luminar House Deltic Avenue
Rooksley

Milton Keynes

Buckinghamshire MK13 8LW

Details of the Administrators and of ther appointment

Administrators A Hudson, AR Bloom and T Lukic

Dates of Appointment 28 October 2011 (Lumunar Oceana Limited)

Whom Appointed The appointment was made by the Directors of the company)
Court References High Court of Justice 9325 of 2011

In relation to paragraph 100{2) of Schedule 81 to the Act, dunng the penod for which the Administration 1s in force,
any of the functions to be performed or powers exercisable by the Jant Adrministrators may be carmed out or

exercised by any one or more of them

Statement concerning the EC Regulation

The EC Council Regulatton on Insolvency Proceedings does apply to this administration and the proceedings are
main proceedings This means that this Admimstration 1s conducted according to UK insolvency legislation and 1s not
governed by the insolvency faw of any other European Umon Member State

Share capital

Class Authorised Issued and fully paid
Number £m Nurmber ] £m
Ordinary 150,000,000 150 0 63,668,001 | 637

Directors and secretary and their shareholdings

Director or
Name Secretary Date appointed Date resigned
Jayne Feamn ‘_"__ __S_"&?efary_‘j____im November 201 £ :_ ___ o :
Slm_c-)n Douglas ~ Dwrector 14 November 2011 M_
PeterTuron_____ Dwector —  ~ OBJanwary20t1.
PhipBowcock  Both 01June2010 14 November 2011
Mark Noonan Drrector 03 May 2010
Robert MEDO@E_-;_ Director ﬁ?&iﬂa{c-h_z-no_g T M MJ;TEE{&
Timothy O’Gorman Siecretary o ___(}1 March 2007 22 March 2011
NlcﬁolasiBelghvton " Diecter 20 July 2006 23 March 2009
Andrew Marks Drrector T 20July2006 18June2010

Financial Information

Gross
{loss)/ Gross  Directors’ Net (loss)f
Turnover  profi profit remuneration profit after
Period Type £m £Em % £000 tax £m
FY 1 _ Draft 434 350 806 Notdsclosed  (430)
Fy 10 _ .. _Audied 494 398 806 Notdisclesed  (75)
Fy 09 Audted 518 427 823 Not disclosed 37

Accumulated
reserves
£m

21
651
728

Ernst & Young | 35




9¢ | Bunox isuig

99922 3

EvS'96E3
6€5'96¥3

v8e'll 3
vE8'1SY3
Zeey 3
s02'9 3
1£9'9263
zeEr 3
z8e'y 3

2)d sBuipjoH dnoig reuiwnT
paywi eueas( JeUILNT
paiwir pinbi Jeuiwneg

panuin ainsian Jeunun’

pajwi sjuby eaeq Jeuiwn’
paywr (1) 4 Jeununy

paywi] sBulp|oH Jeuiun
pajiwi swag feuiwnT

Pa3ILIM 82uUBUI4 JeununT
panw (9p0g) Bunued reununs

A A A A A A AALAA

Anus Ag mojaq pPa|iglap 8Je pue ¥£/'GE6' L3 9I. 1|0 JoqQWIBAON GZ O} |L0Z 4990100 /g WOJ) SJS00 S} [B)0} SIOIRASIUNLDY JUor

awl Jaro abueys o) 199GNS SI YdIym 'siel

Aunoy oyinads e sey Jjeis J0 Jaquiaw yoeg ased 8y} JOj paysigeIss apod awn e o) pabieyd si siayew pajejel-ased uo ARosJip Buntiom yers Aq Juads awi (i

SIOIBASIUILIPY BU] JO UOISIAIBNS |[B19A0 U] 0] 198[gns SI Yels (B AQ N0 PauIED oAy SauBIp aouendwod AIoJnjels pue sjuncdde yued sAuedwoa ayl
yim Buijeap saanoaxa Aunseal) pue Sununodde AQ papiacid s1 8oueSISSE [BUCHIPPY 90uaLadX8 S,[ENPIAIPUL 8U) PUE YIOM 3] JO 3INjBU 2U) JO Juncode Bue)
yess Jo 1aas) aendoidde 1sow sy 0) pajebajep si paJinbal 3IoM 8} UORBASIUILPY U} UO YoM 0] Jels Jayl0 pue siobeuew pebebue sAey siojessiuiupy ayy

uonelaunwal Joy Aojjod BuiBieys s Jojesysiuiipy  L°L°9
Ao1jod jusawasingsip pue buibiey)

6 "ON 921)oeld ADUaA|OSU| JO JuawWale]}s 0} Juensind sjuswasingsip
pue uolesaunwal Joj Adijod Buibieys ,siojesisiuiwipe Jo Juswalels g xipuaddy

£ ON GMOBId AJUIAIOSU| JO JUILUBIEIS O) IUENSING UOHEIBUNWSY SIOIRASIUILDY U0 JUDWSIRIS Q XIpudddy

-
(Ll




£e Bunoy g 1swig

aAN29XT] J0IUag
10)3311Q uBISISSY

R UOPUOT e

rr

- 048 St 0e9 Sty 004-0E9 10108.11Q
- - - - - oL JopadIg o8x]
- 0p0L s 0L GyG 044 Jauped
sPIolboY, JITePN0T ;| L PIOTDSEL,, UCPTET. ., Jevoredl, | 5Tpuc 3 epeIS

A1 m. EGT P
Geoumieo o5 Souiojy] FunFEUSIOE S 3 i B ML
ER R LR B B s *Nv ajey AINoYH - .. i
=

oD 2Z9 pok Qo eNg (iT 05 RS 00 05 990 f0% 05 R EEL 0% ILC QfL (3) ajup oy :9:2.-.1'!-( 44} )0 EL403 sy

on 229 0ot 00 19 Ikt 0% 2EC dut 0% 430 L03% [1 1] N4} 06 LiC oD (31 pmied og) o) €003 suiy)

o8 B8l L 08T IS5 iy to 00% ¥o £08 o8 it (3) ;0 Kanay slvieny

A0 bEL SCE 00 ¥ 9E0 4 TLREDN 00 £9€ § 00444 0 rel b §LI8 ) 900 ) i g9t IollY (F10 | FUWI D)
00 kY 00 Sty 00 575 00 0 0 {riON) Yoty qUoLRaY Rad
oS Lid 02y 06 LLIWZY o Lzs prgsal aus 098 0l T SR {1000} TeTRY DUR YSRUTING JO e
00 006 €} 06000 0 gIL o0 8L a8l {500} WoKsg
20 €24 ¥ 00CZL M8 1 veR ot ovs 11 Wt »z on 262 %0 11ou) uoserey 3 3va
a0 v S04 0N 800 ¥ gIC oy S181 9% [11-] 6 ror oz I i 2000} {4 smpurapy) Bugw].
00 52§ ¥ 0052 1§ 75 SO0 o1 &8 e su or re {moy) wwong Aagrems:
[[R2] BY) D089 Ll 0l S8T oF 62 -1 o9 80 (Q00H) agy. 1 uoyue) g
o0 Lol #ai 00 101 951 18210 0z e8¢ 0ED ool 61 cert 5z L1] (o)) Auadoy
o qow 1§ 0000 25 5% T 0L kil £TE (143 6% sor oy (B ) wany .no
LR oDEZLY L6 04 LE riz an 1) (300} {Aompveyy) mesvy 100
CIN1INYY 00006 4L 00544 00 89 e {810ks) vk e
ot oy It 0ol ZL 90y o B it oo as (100M) gy} ABwieng ¢ smdexy qor
o0 §19 L2¢ D08LS 2 62 HC 05 ZT6 L1 10 [£°~4 9L L3+ {Z000) by ey
[IXTTN S 00506 67 [Tt 0z 851 oz 94z (13 998 [T az (Z10H) voruows sedqiis
0s Z94 01 05 Z5L 01 TE SE¥ jaz v n oy 51 (14 (800 { Arsepusyy) LoFDe D
40 T2 40 DO ZZZ Er DITr o1 e oL oz 0z [41) (41} {com) Supodey ALorans ¥ weg
o0 924 0C 00978 &L Ll o9 £ 0% 182 €2 — a Tl (C1oy) vonesmaupy pur Buune oy
...lulc_- g 130 pey -!:. tgu_ -_..:m::-&-u:"-: nu_ac;ug v'wneino ] Jeh|euy % N 7 |espraRxd MM,H ; I T Wﬂh 1epda g Jurieeay M FETETF { WA RS FTEE TN 4 = B Apamoy|

4 ness e} et - oy B - - . o N - .zuau-w:fﬁ_-_._
whol

& ON GII3RIg AJUBA0SU| 0 JUDLUBIEIS O IUBNSING UOHEDUNSY SINRASLIWDY UG JUsWog q xipuaddy




gg| Bunoa g 15u3

02822 3 21d sbuipjoH dnoJgy Jeuiwun] «
80 SS2'¥3 pajwr] BUBBI() JBUIWINT <
LE vZE'S3 paywi] pinbry Jeuiwn <
oeegl 3 pajwi] ainsia] JEuiLWnN] <
BZ 61593 palw] apuby| eae IELILINT <
8y €59't3 pajWI SWag) Jeuiwn <

Ainue AQ mojeq pa|ielap aJe pue 96 861 ' 123 Ie 1L0Z JOqWIBAON GZ 01 LLQZ 4990100 £Z WOl slustiasingsip | AloBajes |210) S10jBASIUILDY JUIO

95 861'LC

8L sanddng a0
c98.l'8 GuBpoy
99 1£9'Z alepny
66 152 STIOJUERISIN
2L £56'S uonepodsues) puncigy
90 G28' aJugisIsgng
) 7 sesuadxg | AoBaEn

1L0C JoqUBAON Ge 0} 110z J1aG0100) /¢ WOl} SJUamasngsip | AODEE,) PRIEPIosU0) — Jid SPUIPIOH ONoJO Jeulllm]

uMBIp SIUBWSSINGSIp 8y} Loddns o) paJinbal aq Ajgeuoseal Aews Se uoiewIoul [euolippe yons spiaosd o) paredeaud sie epy JuswAied

J1ay} Joj [eacidde ya9s 0] Jou INg umelp sjuawesingsip | Aobajyen asojosip 03 Aoijod Jno sty ‘g ON 8on9BId AJUBA[OSU] JO JUSWISIBIS UM aUl| U] SI0)pald
10 Apoq |e15uab ay} Jo aswwo) SIolpal) 2yl wolj leaosdde Inoyiim $19$Se $JUaAjosul 841 woly pied aq ued sjuawasingsip yong Aued paiyy Juspuadspul
ue 0} Juawded o} a|qelajel pue SIIBYR S USAOSUI 8U) JO UONBISIUNWPE ay) 0) Bunejas sinypuadxa si0ads se paulap ade sjuaswasingsip | Aobajen
sjuawesingsip | Aiobaren

sa10b3180 OM) O)UI SJUBLLBSINGSIP SSPIAIP § ON 801)281d ADUBAIOSUY) JO JUSWISIEIS

sjuswasingsip 10} Aood Buibieys siolensiuiwupy  Z°L°9

6 ON 821084 ATUDAJOSU] O TUBUBIEIS O JUBNSING UDTIZIOUNLSY SIOIEASILILPY UD sWaRlg ¢ xipuaddy




G¢ | Bunoy g 15013

s tod | OF 896 Jed umo - abeapy
dop e pabieys st abeajiy

apw Jod | 5Z 61L0°L 123 ume s abeuews - ofeany
dg| 12 pabireys s1 abeaniw

" el jo sised 3 - iinory osuadxd jo aInBN

smoy|0j Se JI|ds aJe suawasingsip z Auobaje)

SISt 3 pajwi] eueso( JeuiwnT -«
ot /80°L3 payw pmbi] Jeuiwn -
ovr 68 3 papwiy a1ub) eaeqieuiunT -
oee6il 3 palwnr swao Jeuiwn]  «

Aiua Aq mojeq pajielsp ale pue 9G 200°Z3 818 |L0Z JAqWIBAON SZ O} || 0Z 1890100 27 WOl sjuawasingstp z ArcBajes (g0} siojelsiuiwpy jutor

S5 £00'T
S5 £00'T abeapw

r Y

V sesuadxg 7 LoBejay

[T0Z 2QWSA0N GZ O 110 J9q0I00) /¢ WOl SJUaliesINgsIp ¢ AJODSE,) Poiepi|osU0.) — O]d SDUIP|OH ONnoJS) JEUIn |

sasuadxa 8sal) MeIp 0} papiwiad 8q SIOJeNSILILPY WIOP jey) pasodold s1) paundul usaq aAey

sasuadxs z LoBsyen Bumoiiog s ‘siep 01 umelp ai1e Asu) 810jaq sjuawasingsip z Auobaies 10y jeacsdde yaes 0} ‘Juswalels ayl ypm aul Ul ‘Aoiod Ino sty

uoneJaunwal asam £ay) ) se [eroidde o} 1o9fgns aJe sjuawssINGSIP yons jey) sapiroid § ON

2019e14 AOUSADSU] JO JUSWIIEIS SISOD PEAUISAC IO Paleys JO SJUBLLBJa SpN[oUl Jey} Wy S Japioy 8010 sy} Aq apew sabieys ale sjuswasingsip z fobaje)

sjuswasingsip z Liobayen

§ ON Qonoeld Astioa|osy| 10 JURUBIRIS 0] ENSING UONEIBUNWEY SJOIRNSIULDY UQ TUHDWSIRIS Q x.ncea&(




Ot | Bunoa g isw3

ajep 0] pabieys uaaq sAey sjuawasingsip z Aobajes Jo | Aucbaied oN
110Z JoqWaA0N Gz O 110z 19q0100 ZZ SIUSWasINgSIp SJOJeNsIuiupy Jutor

oS DSe L 0% 1E 00 0¥ 2 - {3) #)=p a) US{IRIBURLDY SY) JO} 51902 GW|]
0% 059 | 05 IE 0O OPe T (3) poried ey) 1o} 3903 ow|y
9z 102 o) 501 00 00% - (3} »3ws &unoy wlwsmay)
00 ZZ8 ¥ D0 ZZC ¥ £Z 987 151 14 ] £0 99 IR10L pUsI9
0% 080 ¥ 05 060 ¥ 50 982 trl zo 3] (910x) saeng Axymelg
00 0oz 00 002 g cor se - S0 {8004} (Aowpunyy) Larpe
0% LE _ Mmlp.a DG S0L tn - (] (E10M) KapBASUALDY Pull ButuAoIS Y
{3 AEPTOLuO TN SUNIPYY R {3]ip 0d; 1091000 ) : e b hn_u-.__n..Wf&&ﬁ W > Ananav|
FTR o = ¥ ¥ A 5 il PN W - N
L") .aw._-ou i L st sARnoeEY ] sbuINd PN
4 2 [ = = -
sl o . ePdielei e y
b R, sanoy

L1 O¢ 19QUISAON GZ O] LLOZ 1940120 /2 S1500 2w SIOIBISIVIWIPRY 1LOr
pejwi] esueu|4 Jeuwng

aiep 0} pabieyo uasq aaey sjuawasingsip z Jobajes 10 | lobajeds oy
1 10Z J2qUWSACN GZ 07 | 107 12q0100 /g SIUaWPsSINgSIp SJOjeSIuupy Juior

DG 059’} 0§ It 00 000'2 - - (3) @)ep 0} UCHEIIBWPY SY) 10 S}805 BW||
0sose b 0% 1t 00 000'2 - {3} pojsed ey) 1o} ©)80D Bw||
82 102 00 S04 00 gor - - - {3} o184 A|snoy ebeiaay
00 292 » —eo g2 ¥ ir SB2 0 Si 28 €0 S0 - - - |BID| PURID
05 080 ¥ S0 082 £bt zZe L9 - (910w) se0nq g
00 081 00 DOV ro - - vo - - {600y) (AJorEpusBy) B101PBID
00 504 €0 - t0 - - (€10} voneLSnanpy pue BuUNaDd Y
*ANNOOXT ek 1e8eivy AT «ﬁu@ inoeng s i AR B Anagioy

‘ &w%& et : mm Gty Niiioond 7 featieq s S L

s S ,@u, i o B E A

LL0Z JAQUIBAON Gz ©F LL0¢ 1940100 /¢ S1S0D awli] SIoJElSIuIupy JUiof
panwi (9002) Buoueq seuywny

6 ON 8210Bld AJUDAIOSU| O ILKRUSIZIS O] JUBNSING UCIZIOUNWOY SIOIEASILILPDY U0 NRlWeRIS ¢ xpuaddy




1] Bunop gisui3

“ 5

9y £69'y
80 /92" Buibpo
8¥ 150"t dmpnd
0y SNOBUR||3SIY
anw Jad doy 18 pab.ieys s abeaiy 1e3 umo - ebeapy 22 9G2'L uonepodsue)| puneig
ajiw Jad dg| 12 pableys si abeay 1B umo sJebeuew - abeappy £S5 +65 soualsisqng
S w Bl % BBt Jo siseg . T pguiadxe Jo alfBN sosusdx3y | AloBajen
1L0¢ J9GULISAON Gz 07 1102 1000100 JZ SiuswasIngsip SIoIBISIUIWpY JUior
(TN 1] (i 8313 4] (LR <]
§Lsaan Lif§14 11} [ LN g1}
LINL] A are AL |78 [1xi1}
—mn.—unzu ST 100 MIG FiRlix] 15181 T 158 [ K14 LR L
213 a5 y22 021 05 95 rozz [11] s iy t
z LlZL1R 4 R cor [ X4 " ‘Iz (LS e FETY
81 728281 52220291 ti 3144 ser 1o FL.11 ol I3 200} (hrorvpum) Suoway
(LE{18] oo Tivd fadyid rél [4) [ L1} L {3100) Fmung Lowng
. T 00 r98'Z 0Z SET ¥ [ 11 5 (0o} *w1 10 vommy
LR 11 %3 oIy Ly c8 ozt X4 [ (17} LSE 50 (ro0H) fundony
[N ;1 00 L€ &L 99 062 i [ k24 34 (X143 {R10H) sepem HUO
(IR0 05 ISP L LR (1) [ 14 15000) {isarpuri) BBty 00
(1IR3 8] eFIES rOLr (411 [11 [ (Logw? ) kteyeag ¥ soumdeday oo
[IN11 Y} 0S0LE 7L L IRT Lot 13- BZIL L114 (20007 WyIr) svsrpeuny
(I N1l B1) 00 C18EL 08 99t e [ 1 Wit 50 {210n) segew pedodug
[13] 9} 0T SE 1L 00 $SF [14 111 [ 24 50 {80n | {Axnepurr) umpeC)
o0 22914 Ly L 2. 11} L3 (34 {LO0H) Burod Ry LI ME § queg
o0 99¥'L SLPIE 50 LSS L1 — (ELOM) voRR Amunupy pus Buguncazy
<4Wz }_: NI -ﬁ%-%ﬁ:..@%?.z;s 5 _.?.ﬁé‘w 3 T N T TR uﬁo% N [ T F , PO
hf&m. - » E) K . A - > P Py v daanesai .w )
ht = St e - * s fmw%% 244 g Fun '

YRIY

102 JeQUISAON GZ O} 102 Joq0I00) Z¢ S1500 ol SIOJelSiuupy juror

pajiwg swag Jeujun

£ ON 83112814 ATUIAOSU [0 TUDWSIRIS O} JUBNSIRL UOHRISUNLSY ,SJOIRASILIWPY YO JUdWeiRiS q xipuaddy




2| Bunoy % isw3

a1ep o} paireys uaaq aaey suswasingsip z Aobajes o | Auobajes oN

110C JOQUSAON Gz O 1102 Jo0010) Z¢ Sjuowasingsip SIOJensiuipy JUiof

{3} #1ep 01 Vo[RS S|UIWPY SU} JO) £1803 BW) )

09059 L 0§ It (B2 2 X1

0§ 059 4 0s g 00 09 Z . {3} potIed wyy Jo) #1305 euy)

2 10% 0{ S01 00 Qo {1) ©im1 Apanoy elxieay
a0 ZZE ¥ Q0 TZL ¥ £Z 982 %13 (] [ 4] 99 - o) puwmin
0% 080 ¥ ze (910) soung Amoinmig
. (600} [AxiEpUTIN} S107PRI)

(€100} LOrEATALDY Pus BUUNOoY

oo L AAnoY

- 3

110z J8qUIBAON GZ 01 1102 1200100 ZZ S1500 oWi] SIOJEJSIUilipYy JUiof

pau (1) di Jewiwing

a1ep 01 pableya uaaq aaey suawasIngsip ¢ Adobaies Jo | Alobajed oN

1102 JoqQUIBAON Gg O L0z J12qo0 Z¢ SIUoWosINgGsIp SI0IESIUIpY JUor

0sez02 05 Lir 00009 2 00 68§ 00 0§ (3) 918p 0] UORIIRIUWPY DY) JO) 91803 BL |
0§ 8207 05 Li¥ 00 008 Z 0o §85 00 02§ (1) polied syy 10) 21803 Buy |
9 207 00 s0T 00 60¥ 00 06 00 0¥0‘L {3) ;w1 Apanoy ebuisay
00 S0Z § [oo soz'a Z£ 962 902 L]} £z (1] 51 - [ 4] JRI0L PURID
00 02§ 00 028 50 - - S0 {2 10u} uonexe) ¥ 1vA
0% s’y oS Bor r Lo oo 19 - (310:) s89nQ Axyers
00 589 00 585 Gl - - Gt - . (50004) {Arnepue) Kassy 10
80 001 00 09t vo . - ¥0 - - {600 (Aepuriy} Lioupary
0s Liv 00 502 EZ - - - {£106) Lorie LDy pue Bununcasy
(37501904 u%vﬁx eARAIANT ok m@%& b Ww@(m%ﬁ«% bwmu“-:“mwwa i w_mwuow_.m s s s B B \ Anansy

d i < wesse aiﬂw‘mw%ﬁw sAynoe e’ Sbugieg - -l -

ol ki Frbe % 5 B g AT wl g . '

< wxl il Ak A AR .

110C JOQUBAON Gg 01 LL0Z J9000) g 51500 oL} SIOJENSIUIIpY Juiof

pajiwi sBuipjoH Jeupun

6 ON GIN2RIG ADUDAIOSUY JO TUBIUBIRIS 0] UBNSING UCTRDUNWIS Y SICIRISIURUDY UC WSS ( Xpuaddy




E¥| Bunop piswy

8Z 6¥5'9
80 LLG'L BuibpoT
g 085t a.epy
OF 686 ¥6 £0L SNO3uUR|RISIN
apw sad dst je pobreys si abeapy | 06 €21 Jed umo - abesnyy 1S5 vLL'Z uonepodsues| punoJ9
apw 1ad dg|. Je pebieyo s1abeapy | 05 58z JB2 umo sJabeusw - aSesppy VS 6EL'L aJuaisisqng
B * e ﬁ BLETIASEE. o+ T TR ~ e e Y ~ ~ Iy tl
S e TETTVER SBRiSJosised |- - 3 -ibowy £ T ShSIedRIE AGBeiEd v 7 sesuadxg | AloBeyEn
13102 19QUIBAON GZ 0] LLOZ 12000 /2 SIUeWasIngsip Siojel]siviupy JUior
s1s1L e 00 ¥t L IF3R 13 oD ULPSHL 1% 13 13 (3} #LEP 01 USNAWUIBY SU) Jo) 21083 Swi (]
[ TR 7Y ] a0 ¥ZE ¥t tHiet 00 a1 SLL €49t 6l
iadnt S A1 LLEIN L8Ny ¥t 5L
51 RLR 19Y 91 £E0 LS* % SN 6 8 E1T ) It Z INT I ril 4134 r 80k (R10 L BYNID;
0% S LI JOS SLT Lh4 ity SES -} 174 TLE $ Siv th i 1.GOXF) Bty ful S [0 g
L -B1{Y 00T [eil12g 08l o8l (500} nooeg
0% #rd CI 09 990 EZ 04 963 zee LX4 Le (1} 8 in (210N) A KEL § L YA
3T €50 §%1 52 %60'991 rOSIE Ly [4114 LIy o8 ou e o {400} {Acapueyy) Dupe |
00 ZIv Y 00 Z2L8°G (3142 i (A ] [ 1] g0 10 {9i0y) smg Apoeg
00 ras L 00 ¥O8 Z 02 560 i [ k4 s to (9000 ) U 1o uosUswy
00 00Z OF 00 DO OF EZSILC |- F14% (.14 Sir 113 ZiE ol (POGk) AL 4
00 B¥L €1 00 E82 €4 [{R¥in Lit L-1%4 Lz I al [T R L T
0% 8L 05 892 00 S5k 2% 15 (90m4) (Asoywrnawy) Heyvy eug
00 SEB T 00 5I8'T o0 %se oil ol (8 10M) serem oey
o8BSz % o0 acz's 21 2v (413 -4 0l i (v0tRd ) (e} ADm e s ¥ wamdnasy oof
00 §AT §r 00°SLE §F 08 £9€ [ x 48 98 183 (414 (1]} 1 14 (Zom) ve, smpmiuy
0% 003 IH 05 004 2} 20 85T LEE 94 (¥4 [ L} i 40 121 ) ey weloplug
00 DLW ) o0 022 4 8 Biv BE ro or g (som) (Aowruamyy) Lopier)
0% TN €1 0% G89CL (L0 nﬂ ¥ 1] 08 L1 [ 14 (tom) Burioday Anves ¥ o
o oL R o0 Cki'R L49s4 L3 9E 0l —H—Ev URTIRLEY Y Eﬂﬂu(
e it TEUR |.m.<am T Airatiete . é. o] R 2 SN0 | ™
1 um,mw_._.. il wmma¢ Lok ‘ wmawg i _- ’ .:mwfn,w. _Mh_.a._ v D Wby TS s.zq, R z_smiﬁ.wu_:q{? RIS W ”uum_mm s N oy
b iﬁ. e idww?k% b mf&f ; wai W e e T ot @ mm% P Wﬁﬁ W P00 L P X A
= 220 i [ 8 4 ¢ PR 3 Lot
LILIT)

10z JeGUWSAON Gg O] 1102 J800100) ¢ SIS00 oW SIOJEJjsIupy JUIoT
paywr] ayubj eae Jeujwn

B ON 282N0R.g AJLBAJOSU] JO IWPWIGIRIS O] JUBNSING UDNRIBUALSY SICIRNSIIWDY UD JUSWSIZIS xipuaddy




bt | Bunop g 1swi3

ajep 0} pabiey uasq aAey sjuawasingsip Z Aobajes on

0c 881

00 EPL
0t ¢

SNOBUE}RISIN

uoneyodsuel| punoig

sosuedx3 | Aobaen

1107 J5QUWSA0N GZ 01 11.0¢ J9G0100) Z¢ SIUaUIsINgsIp SIoje fsIuilupy Juior

0% 462 01 05 1§ 06 02€ & 05 050 TR () 1Ep 0] UCIRATIUWPY By} S0} #1903 QY|
0% 962 0L 05 1€ 00 02¢ § 05 098 00 59¢ (3) pousd ayy rof 93802 swy)
¥$ 084 o0 S04 00 00F 05 240 00 044 (3} 91ms Ajinoy eBuieay
05 €98 L1 Jos ceg's1 ¥0 622 L5l 6% £0 £l 9 50 |910) pueQ)
00 5E £ oosze S D0 SZE € 06l 06l - - - (500u) s:01090
05 Zi1 | 05 ZL1 L 05 Tkt 0% st - - 50 {2004} (Asiepumn) Bupesy
0% 080" 0% 060 + 0% 060 ¥ £bl T8 - 19 - - (9108) S8R0 AsINIENS:
[LETDR D0STE L D059 1 B 8L . {¥00M} Anedayy
00 616 Z 00426 Z 00662 ol 01t - (610) sonss reo
00 02 o0 0L ¥o0 1 - - (Z100) 8107w 90 A0NdUT
05 I¥S € oS 15 € 1] - - TL sl 16004} (Axyepucy) S20%PaLy
00 9€% £0 £0 () LOnEASWLIDY Pud Buunodoy
3k % LINLELS & I ¥ Jojaeng s 2 IR i Al MY
w_m Uiip Mﬂ SFELS a«w% :wmmowmm i Istisea S
~ i A e ) A
.s_%uhuwmﬁu Pt A g !

1102 JeqQUIBAON Gg Of [ 0g 1900100 J¢ S1S00 Ul SJoJeljsuipy Juior

pelws aNsIaT Jeuiun-

£ ON 891)9EId ASUTAIGSU] J0 JUBLLBILIS O ILUENSINY UOHEIDUNWBY SICIRASILILIDY UD JUSWoiRlg q xipuaddy




Gt | Bunoy g isua

1Z ¥ZE'S

OF L80°}
apw Jad dgy 18 pabieyd s1 abeaiy | o 064
apw Jad dg|. 1e pebueyo siebeaiy | 00 262

JeD umo - abeapy

Je3 ume sebeuew - abeappy

s

%?u N aBielUo J0 818

!&X«n%w BTy

~notry

" “Betuedky Z MOBSIED

-

96 L6V'C
880

£0 854
ve EL0'L

Buibpon
SNOJUE[SISIN

uonepodsuel] puncisy

eoussisqng

sesusdxg | AoBajan

110z JoqUSA0N G2 OF 110z J89013() ZZ SIUSLLasIingsIp SIOJeNsiullupy Juior

fL2te vl [LR1/81] ”"asree LR 1IN Y Q0 180 2r P2 10

sLIve vl eosrite "ars 95 10 62 LN R1) £y ZCI 0D

ILIN) or 88T LL oy FLTMS 0 S 01 sl
ST BL5 98Y SI805 07 59 902 4 L LT3 rolr i 478 [ 144 rire (K18 LX]]
Q0 FCF 00 9 00 5¥5 ¥0 uo (rLON) HME Tty SO0
00 0% 503 oo reg'sol £} e 9L s 1-4 SEY EH (1] (1000) S1s¥Y pLY K¥PuEng Jo PG
0t 825 % lod 626 € o0 641 o8 ass {s0m} ssommg
00 Z1S IT 00 ZLS 2T v L9 95 LT1 9 0 il 5 (o) umary ¥ LwA
82 Lér ¥CI ST L&F 1 0r 90E LY 14134 o 008 S (31 L1 Atompumy) Bupe:|
00§64 00 SCL & 7T e BT [-1:1% 8 114 Il (9Lim} veng Amryms
Wyl 00 e T 00 8¢ it 52 v 0 [T TR ]
05 815 0¥ os SiC Oy BF SLC Ly 4% 34 Sir aol Lie §0 ivoou) Ausdond
XTINY] T oc Zve Lo 54 SR EIS §91 az {R400) 890000 a0
05 ¥tt 05 vE9 00 5E1 i iy 19000 (Ascumpay} K vy 100
[LET{ 4] o0 sis 00 G o aL (aLom) senym ey
00 #0Z 9 0w w0z 7% S0y £11 ac (1} [} 1400} 4] A00m g § S20RI08 33 y QOF
08 LPR 1LY O 478 141 oc Tre []-43 ce L3I 131 T 0 (200H) $yvwy meposy
L1 _a«.n_ 04 102T8 63 39T T L1] 5 aL i il al {2104} w2030 sedopduy
M5 00528 | 06 95 62 1] 0z £0 {8000) [Aowpumy} scape
08 075 11 0S G2% 1L HEI v-n so [ 11 401 (17 {e0ms} Bunsodwy Larans ¥ weg
an AL 05 We L 28 £1E JEE CE {E10h) LONATALL Y LT BLaUNGOO Y

q vy LY io:o._a.__-_.n?u ut-,- Y oy J4 e__u_zchvwk%mw ..-_-..(;mwwwuwgm,& IS anwmu guobnacm..m..‘. ¥ [CETHT. I Ww = .-_.-.Sm. x;wﬂs\wy. . ] .|.<\, P Lian v}
mu w&w’ ,‘m LA ., ?;M. Pt me mrﬁ R saananxl j livasg x« - FE.
nm b :ﬁa}# N :Mq 2% g« TR ] ISR I S g i 4 a»aw % %ﬁu T . £ .
1:hel

(107 J9GWSADN Sg 01 110z 1940190 Z¢ 51503 oL} SJOJENSIuIpy Juior

pajwi pinbi Jeunwn

§ ON 0012814 ADUDAIOSU] 0 JUDLUAIRIG O) JUBNSING UONBIBUNLSY SICIBISILILDY U0 Juaweers () xipuaddy




a| Bunoa gisui3

60 5SZ'¥
8p . sanddng eom10
St LGE €5 88¢€'T Buibpony
apw sod do 12 pabieya s1abeapy | 00 ¢ Jed umo - abeap ob SeL'L uonepodsues| punosD
8w sad dgy, 1e pabieyo siafiea | G LSE 120 umo sJabeuew - abeanp g99¢£/9 oJudlsIsqng
SRS ,ﬂ,ﬁwﬁ,_&&aldﬁwm 370 618G |- 3 —junowiy | &7 ¢ AT 7, o5(isdxe Jo dInEN ) sesuadx3 | AioBeyen

110Z JOQUIAON Gz 01 L L0Z 190010 Z¢ SIUauWasingsip SJOJENSIUUPY JJior

LIRd e £} 0% WLk 5% LIty ) od ki hlE a0 pEn N 4 LEt Gy CIF S10p 0L UHIRSUNUBY BUT (0 G188 SUAL
LIR 1P} 08 $IE 5% " LTI SS [ EFAR T} oo e i LINI{1R 1]
14t oy A7 LI LIN7i] 5 ¥y 56 0%

—mn £rs Mt §Z L1 ML 1 it5 0 ardtl [BLLLY 3 8z [ X311 LA 1 (411 &t |Fi8 ] BURI D
[IRZE% 1) 06 riL ¥6 tz¥314 1 oir SH 124 {43 "0 (1000} meray pur TEewIng o s
ey sIt L DO SIE C 00§41 o8 oua (50m) 1ceg
0% S9r IT 05 55 ZZ H ey 458 L4 4 80 t4 18 ri {1 venmxe) g L vA
LIafi Rl SZTELr ¥51 (31143 3% (3134 1.4 oos gre I Zu 1200) {Aawpvny) Supeil
wizow o0 i20 & IBCLE t4.13 L1 1) LY so [ 8] (01 0n) wotngy SrAremng
[LR1R] 00 +¥R T O S4E i 1 14 cr zo (RO} el P wommmy
0% ¢ T 0% Cod 2 EZLLT FS0L 09z (14 ir Fa 50 (oo Aumdary
[ 13 0] 0B SI9 L € 406 (%1 oz Lz o TR ) vy 1m0
ot L] 00 6E1 (3] [} (0ot { Axcvepum) sy Jang
LR 71 N Lot TL 00 §{1 ot ot (0rr) vemam wiie|
08 K29 oo acz e 1L or zn 13 o zt {10l ) ABeqmag § eumce30Y qor
od s iy 00 996 8 0L (-1 /% o/ [413 el (11} 1 24 {200} TaTE WmpemiLg
60 128 Q1 00 128 0L tr £SC eoc (1] 8% [Tt zz (2104} Lo ssdocin
[ TR 8% OB SZE L 8 WSy (.11 *o |24 50 T800K) (Arimpurmy) Beypes

t-4% 1 (14 fad S0 0y es ot (To0M} Bummodey Axeneg ¢ werg
£ 9€ 9 Ic L3 5] {E10) Vo gmELpY puw Bgunadoy
Jhosinoy _a\l:-wﬂuv_vlﬁ 2 (TUTIT N . rxal LI E ] shfe ¥ .- :-:MI - ka..vs . niseig —:-._:cw maag o . Lt JN3NRG A x TR
aagd iy ?mxsm .mM,.z M.M..Lﬁ.m " m( »nﬂ: %rnmmm. T ﬂwﬁ»&»w wwvm..mmmwp? #, <ﬂww..sam " n e ' h.«w joanaen] [ fkliey N
i &wﬁmm@,mg@#&x ARG ﬁﬁqﬁm@%@ﬁ WAW&%M@%%& ot e BEY . m .
A | ik A ol B R _ OS] Y G e R il
+ DL

110z JoqUSAON Ge OF 1102 JoG0I0 ZZ S1500 alli] SIOIeJSIUIIpY Juior
pajiunT eueasQ JeununT

§ OGN 02130B14 AJUDAIOSU| J0 TUDLLGIRIS O) IUBNSING UCEIBUNLIOY SJOIBASILILIDY UD JUDWaels (] xipuaddy




2] Bunoy % 15w3

oyep 0] pableys useq ssey suswasIngsip z Aobajed oN

0z 8Zc

0Z v6
00 vEI

uoiepodsuel ] punols

aouUISISqNg

sosuadxq | AoBee)

110z J19QW3A0N GZ O] L10¢ J8a0100) Z¢ SiusWasingsip Siojesiuiupy juior

05 52 § 05 ZEO TH 00 65¥ & 00 ¥S 08 gée ¢ {3) siwp o) vopElisupY W43 10) E1T0S Bl

0S 5Z* S 0s Ze0 21 00 95* 8 00 ¥S 0% 980 € {3) pojsed wy) 10y 1902 sy

6Z 0IZ ST LT €L 80¥ 00 0rs 00 Bl {3) miws Ajanoy efliwieay|

00 999 L2 00 880 2 ¥l LOE 8 68 VL PER g5l (%] 2 |Fi0)L pueig
00 0Ll 00044 00 OLL 03 0t {1000} messY puw esausEng jo HES
00 09¢'4L 1€ ¥OE b:3:14 sz S0 {200u) {Aorepren) Bupesg
05 80¢€ § 89 162 (4:1% a0k (91 () =eng Aio1mers
00 095 00 0OF r: {1008) (W) ABeiens § eoumdeady qor
G0 008 00 00¥ 51 - {600) (Axnepury) soppery
00 L¥S'E 00 DLL EE - {E0oM) Bunodey Asopmung § yueg
0s 821 01 (213 (£30y) veresisamupy pue Buqunoday
aananr gl Mﬁm NI

165 x@@ﬁ% TE G nd
Fe " §&~w-M @M,.\u(“sﬁ..d woo
# oy 5

1102 JoQUBACN GZ O1 110¢ Joa0100 L2 51500 oW} SIOJESIUIpY JUior

21d sBuipjoy dnoug Jeuiun

§ ON 0910214 A3UDAJOSU| {0 JUDWDIRIG O] JUENSING UONZISUNWEY SIOICASIUNIDY U MAWSIEIS (] xipuaddy




Appendix E Administrators’ Receipts and Payments Account for the Penod from 27 October 2011 1o 25 November
2011

Appendix E  Administrators' receipts and payments
accounts for the period from 27
October 2011 to 25 November 2011

Luminar Dancing (2006) Limited
Joint Administrators receipts and payments from 27 QOctober 2011 to 25 November 2011

» There have been no receipts or payments tn Dancing in the penod to date
» The statement of affarrs prepared by management has estimated no realisations In
respect of Dancing

Emst & Young | 48




Appendix E Administrators’ Receipts and Payments Account for the Penod from 27 October 2011 lo 25 November
2011

Luminar Finance Limited
Joint Administrators receipts and payments from 27 October 2011 to 25 November 2011

» There have been no receipts or payments in Finance in the penod fo date
» The statement of affairs prepared by management has estimated no realisations in
respect of Finance

Luminar Gems Limited
Joint Admurustrators receipts and payments from 27 October 2011 to 25 November 2011

Luminar Gems Limited {In Administration __ . AT B o
- + - j — —_~
Ab. of Recei nd Pa o o ! __ _ . - .
- e e e s ] [ . . |
Estimated to
Floaing ' Floating Realise per
Fixed Charga Charge Statement of
e B ____ ,Chage _ | _{(Trading} (Othe) _ Total __ Afars
RECEIPTS '
Book debts ST T T T Tt T msool ) 7sso0] 23]
Cashfloats o T o . 13187087 1318708 I
Cash in transit T s 26573273, 26573273 108,589
Exchange coinage - L 7_7_“{“:_*_39._8452} _ 30,845.00! B B
Tradlngﬂegiﬂi - B - - _ B - " __ ST _“'7 - i T T
Advance payments L o M,\L _ 1 aat L v T -
Rent and serwce charge income 10,958 90, 10,953.80'
Sale of stock ; . 000! 275,288
Sale of tangible assets . 0 001 9,425,000
Trading sales ,. 1,164,184 51} 1,164,184,51!
VAT Payable | 228,406 83f  228,406.83
Total 000 1,403,671 07! 310,550 81' 1,714,229 88/ 10,655,800}
PAYMENTS
Ira ayman ] _
Employes expenses ) 230 100 23010
Event & promotional costs 73,467 57 73,467 5T)
Force majeure payments 125,322 45; 125,322.45
Health & safety costs T 150 00 15000
IT costs 14,099 171 14,009 17
Licensing feas 545 001 545.00
Petty cash control 4 866 541 4,866.54
Refuse collection costs 5923 85} 5,923.65. .
Rent and rates B — g 212 T 188,212.79i
Retention of title 140,239 54 140,239 54'
Secunty Costs _ . . easE694 _ __93,586.94 .
VAT Recenable . 119253 58§ 119,253.59
Wages and Salanes 386,563 26} 386,563.261
Total T 000 1,152,460 60, 000 1,152,460 60! —
CashatBank __ 000 25121047 31055081 sei7ev28
Notes
1 Receipts and payments are stated net of VAT
2 The stock that existed at the date of our appomiment has been consumed in the process of trading or

returned to supphers under claims for retention of title

Emst & Young {49




Appendix E Admurustrators' Receipts and Payments Account for the Penad from 27 October 2011 to 25 November
2011

Luminar Group Holdings plc

Joint Administrators receipts and payments from 27 October 2011 to 25 November 2011

» There have been no receipts or payments in Plc in the period to date
» The statement of affairs prepared by management has estimated a realisations of
£559,301 in respect of Plc

Luminar Holdings Limited

Joint Admintstrators receipts and payments from 27 October 2011.to0 25 November 2011

» There have been no receipts or payments in Holdings in the penaod to date
» The statement of affars prepared by management has estimated no reatisations in
respect of Holdings

Luminar [P {ll) Limited

Joint Administrators receipts and payments from 27 October 2011 to 25 November 2011

» There have been no receipts or payments in IP 2 1n the pericd to date
» The statement of affairs prepared by management has estimated no reahsations in
respect of IP 2

Emst & Young |50




Appendix E Administrators’ Receipts and Payments Account for the Penod from 27 October 2011 to 25 November
20Mm

Luminar Lava Ignite Limited
Joint Administrators receipts and payments from 27 October 2011 to 25 November 2011

Lurnar Lava lgpite Limited (In Administration) [ i i ]
| 1
Abstract of Re ceipts and Payments to 25 November 2011_‘:‘4: T L S, -
. - - Lo - )
| Estimated to |
I Floatng | Floating Realise per !
Fixed Charge | Charge Statement of I
) . . _ [Chage (Trading) | (Other) Total Affairs 4'
RECEIPTS -

Book debts o . i }_ o ' 1,24000  1,240000 1,185 071}

Cash fioats _ __ © 1415702, 14,157 02,
Cash in transit i 115,419 49 115,419 49 60 173l

Exchange coinage
Trading Receipts _ ‘

_ 1647500 1647500

Advance payments _ L . Tessem © . esseT
Rent and serwce charge incomsa 1,000 00| 1,000 001
Sale of stock ) 0 00! 221,485
Sale oftangible assets o 000 __ 1,850 00O
Trading sales \ 600,027 49) 60002749
VAT Payable 111,135 19| 111,135 19
,,AY“' e A . i) - —
Total e 000 712,821 35/ 147,291 51 860,112 86 3,297,729
PAYMENTS T L T o
Trading Payments ! i C
Employee expanses 60 05 60 05,
Event & promotional costs 92,609 29| 92,609 29
»Fgrgg majeure payments 77,706 16 77,706 16!
Hire of squipment 3174 36 3,174 36/
Tcosts 5,875 00 5,875 00’
Licensing fees . o B 2,500 00 2500000
Petty cash cantrol o } " 651103 6,511 03
Refuse collection costs s . 485022 . 4950 22 o
Rent and rates o . . , 42,616 66| 42,616 66
Reatention of itle ol o v _ ., 9amessar , 9479594 o
Secunty Costs ' 69,642 49| 69,642 43, \
Subcontractors i . 643000] _ , _ 6,430 00
VAT Recenable ‘ . 6344857 B 63,448 57
Wages and Salanes . R 202,545 10 202,545 10
Total ~___000 672,864 87 000 672,664 67/
Cash al Bank D00 39956 48' 147,201 51 187 247 89 "“
Notes
1 Receipts and payments are stated nat of VAT
2 The stock that existed at the date of our appointrment has been consumed in the process of trading or

returmned to suppliers under claims for retention of trfe

Emst & Young | 51




Appendix £ Administrators’ Recepts and Paymenis Account far the Penod from 27 October 2041 to 25 November
20

Luminar Leisure Limited
Joint Administrators receipts and payments from 27 October 2011 to 25 November 2011

Lumipar Leisure Limited {In Administration] i . _ -

. — —_ - R e — e e e e e
i Estmated to
Raahise por
Floating Charge Floaung Charge | Statement of
_ Fixed Charge {Trading) . (Other) . - Totat Affars
RECEIPTS L o 1 o . . N
Book debts B o B - 21653623 216,536 23 2038 418
Sala of motor wahicles _ _ R _ 840000 8,400 00 .
Trading Receipts - o 1 T ) S
Empioyee control accounts i . BBBTINT 356 8T3.11 _
Petty cash cortrol o B T __rosres 105768 B
Rates refunds _ o f_ o L . 000~
Rent and seruce charge Income _ R _ . _ _ Htoos4o 5008400
Sale of tangibla assels . H o N . 000, 500 000*
VAT Payable ) , o 19385 _ __ 19355
Total T R T 000 417,132 T4 224,936.23 64206807 2 538418
i
PAYMENTS . I o o o
Bank charges B T A — T areert T aser”
Treding Pavments o LT T . . S
Employee expenses - _ . e e e 865244 . 1665244 .
f costs 675000 6,750 00
Refuse collection casts N ___ w50 _ 20% 20
Subcontractors 112500 1,125 00
VAT Racevabls - T T R AL R - T
'Wages and Satanes o o 4 o 326357 T C . 38326357, )
Total ) B o ' a 00 359,387 25 ITe.67 35976562
i
CashatBank T - T i 000 57 74549 22455756 28230305
Notes
1 Recepts and payments are stated net of VAT
2 The stock that existed at the date of our appomntment has been consumed in the process of trading or

retumed to supphiers under claims for retention of title

Ernst & Young {52




Appendix E Admirustrators’ Receipts and Paymenis Account for the Penod from 27 Qctober 2011 to 25 November

2011

Luminar Liquid Limited

Jomt Administrators receipts and payments from 27 Qctober 2011 to 25 November 2011

Luminar Liquid Liruted {in Administration) _____1, j r ) A: v T L ]
- —_— - - - —— - - [ R, -
Abstract of Recaipts and Payments to 25 November 2011 | { o ___I__ : o
- - [ - o - - . — —_— - -+ —_— _:
Estimated to I
Floating |, Fleating Realise per 1
Fixed ' Chame Charge Statement of
A . R ____Charge ! (Trading) (Other) Total Affars
RECEIPTS o ) . '
Book debts ) L] | 24768 24768; 1035529}
Cash flcats . ~ ' 233 2™mun
Cashintransit R .. 34423598, 34423598 202 744;
Exchange coinage B e - . __, 8093000 80,930 00 oo
Sale of stock . . . 000 503 500}
Sale of tangible assets ) i 000 18,550 000}
Trading Raceipts o L. e o _ ; w
Trading sales . . 1667 825 38 1,667,825 38 !
VAT Payable | 32204858 322,048 58! 1
Total s 000/ 1,969,873 041 447,544 97' 2437418911 20,291,773]
1
PAYMENTS . e
Trading Payments . 7 T R T
Employee expenses R B 303564 . 3,035 64+ ,
Event & promotional costs - . . 144601 83 . 144,601 83 B
Forca majeurs payments - : oo oy _NniynTse B 117,317 52‘_ R .
Health & sefety costs _ o e . __ew0Of _______ewogoy
Hire of equipment . o D _ 1587 18) ___ 158718 o
IT costs L o B - v 1974833 1974833 .
Licensing fees o o . _ 45000 ... 45000 ]
Petty cash control T .. .9as90{ _ "easseso
Refurtishment costs 13984 00 13,984 00
Refuse collection costs : 8,330 35 8,330 35"
Rent and rates 202,124 42 202,124 42
Repairs and maintenance _ 1400 00 1,400 00 _
Retention of titte 216,246 85| 216,246 85
Secunty Costs R 7708567, TI06567
VAT Recelwable 139 770 65| 139,770 65
Wages and Sal 449623 58] 449,623 58
:‘@al 000t 1,405,342 921 000 1,405,342 92'
Notes
1 Receipts and payments are stated net of VAT
P4 The stock that existed at the date of our appointment has been consumed in the process of trading or

returned to supphers under claims for retention of titla

Ernst & Young {53



Appendix E Admumistrators’ Receipts and Payments Account for the Penod from 27 October 2011 to 25 November

2011

Luminar Qceana Limited

Joint Administrators receipts and payments from 27 Qctober 2011 to 25 November 2011

Luminar Oceana Livited (In Admnisirétlon) !

. : . - i
Abstract of Receipts and Payments to 25 November 2011 ~ ]
- - . i ' T ‘Estimated |
to Realise
Floating Floating | per '
Chamge Charge Statement |
. Fixed Charmge! (Trading} ' (Cther) !  Total of Afflars j
RECEIFTS o _ L
Book detts - T . 675800 675800  86311]
Cash n transit . . 287 094 25{ 287,094 25 149804)
Exchange comage 45 600 00 45,600 00, :
TradingRecsipts "~~~ o oot To Do .
Advance payments _ ~ I 43167, L. 67,
Prepayments . . . e oo 000_ 1.799.162'
Sale of stock - 000 547634
Sale of tangible assets 000 16,250 000,
Trading sales ! 1,870,358 84! 1,970,359 94 1
VAT Payable - ___ _ 37312818 373,128 18 .
Total e T 000 234391970 339,452 25 2,683,372 04 18,832,991
PAYMENTS _ ) - -

Trading Payments

Employes expenses N e 2308477 230847 = '
Event & promotionat costs 234 045 39 234,045 §9?

Ferce maeurs payments 146,304 04 146,304 04

Health & safety costs 150 00 150 00’ !
Hire of equipment i 8,865 03 ' 8,865 03; )
¥ costs - T o 88375 _ 893750 _ —
Licensing fees ) T ____ 095004 T 30,950 04

Petty cashcontrol T T T wossen T " mpaser
Refubishment costs - L S X1 & N [0 X TR i
Refuse collectoncosts _ e 79000 7,960 00"

Rent and rates i 290,189 22 . 290,189 22

Retention of title _ 247,470 18 _ . 24747018

Security Costs 143,137 73 143,137 73

Uniities 2,500 00 2,500 60

VAT Recenable _ 209,050 55 209,050 55

Wages and Salaries 533,84398_ 533,843 98

Total - . 000 1,991,679 34 000 1,991,679 34
Cash at Bank T N - 000 35224045 339 45225 69169270
Notes
1 Recewpls and payments are stated net of VAT
2 The stock that existed at the date of our appomtment has been consumed in the process of trading or

returned to supplers under claims for retention of tile

Ernst & Young : 54




g5 | Bunoj g isw3g

JuswINdop siyl JO g UoI1da8s Ul N0 1as sl

51509 uonelisiuiwpe-a1d piedun Joj 1yBnos aq |im [eacsdde yoym w Aem ay) uo uojeuloul Jayung sjesodord ayy woyy Aj@jeredas pasoidde aq snw Asy; jey)
sueaw SIYL 986} 1oV ADUSAIOSU| BY) JO 1 9npauds Jo £6 ydelbeled sspun jeacidde o) 19algns sjesodoud sy jo ped jou ale )00 uonessiuipe-sid predun

9861 seIny Aouanjosul 8y} Jo V.9 2
any Jepun eacsdde o) 1oalgns aie pue BuipuejsINo (1§ 848 UOHENSILILPE JO Slep oyl Je pled uaaq Jou pey YoIym SJS00 ale SjSod uonensiuiwpe-aid predun

06 vSL v0 LOR'SLZ 51502 uonesisiutupe-eid predun
IN asuasiIsqng
I'N uonepodsuel ] puncis)
IIN S]S00 aw |,
UONEJSIUILIPE 8Y) 810JBQ pied
96 ¥S1 vo L0R'SIZ poLnoul §1502 R0
9. 68 92u91sISgNg
0Z 99 ucnepodsues | punog)
uonesieuy AGajess pue uoNewpIo-09 Leea)
‘sysia ays | Aep Buipnjow 'Buuueld pue aoueidsooe
jusunuiodde UCNENSIUNLPE Yjit PBJBIDOSSE S)500) 0 108°C1E $1S00 own |
3 3
sasuadxy ualjesaunway
sjielag 103N sIntupY

$)502 uoiesSIulpe-a.d §O Jusawajels

$]S092 uoledisiuiwpe-ald jo Juswalels 4 xipuaddy

51500 uoneasiviwpe-3d (0 uswesiels o xipupddy




ag| Bunoa g isug

a1ep 0] pled Uasq 9ABY SJUBWSSINGSIP uonensiuiupe-aid oN

96 »S1

02 S9
9L 68

uonepodsuely v_._:o._o
23U SISANG

sesuedx3y | LAiobojuy

SsjuBWasINgsIp uonensiujwpe-aid o Juswelels

a)ep 0} pied uaaqg aAeY SIS0 Al uoneAsiuupe-aid oN

TS amN 0T FHILO [TEITE 00 290 I¥ 06 Y80 bi oo 08} 0z 3] wITP L vaRROuuRY 914 ay) i8] 81993 Sy
™m0 XN 08 200 62 00 I50 I¥ ou Py L 0 0wl 0Z (3) poliad ay) 19) ©102 vy
(131} zi 0wt 5 4oy 32 cor [T¥ 1T 10 99 13} 9104 fi4nsy aBe)aav]
YO LN £IT v EIE [T o s 74k 9 801 22z AT L et [T 1mey p
00 I5% 00 739 00 0z 94 %0 L2 1R} worew) :.:A
00 Y9 0% 00 v oe o ooy 982 an Q0r St (0mm) (Ao Buouy
as 0kl 06 DILE 2c 022 £z vou [ (piat +eng Aoyng
00 64§ 00 524 00 55 LYY o (BO0R) oML 10 LUy
¥s Trz 081 G ZrT O5L 55t Ly 1o su L] 1.7 o 1] (160} tn) Aeveag ¥ #oUTIR 20y COF
09 beo 0 [ 20 00wt ezl ot L1} (ZDORy} 1V wwmpaLaLy
20 ird k mhan or [.14 92 _nrlai!;vigu(
3] aep -\.,..j_.r..i- eapnieay %, f e ...:.:.Q e i..m:::.-.._..‘ e ..:z_n R (LT f Lyatioy|
RET i «ww Fhod %&%&% S mﬂvﬂ Ty | s s e T [eed e
e Lk L e | B LA N W ﬁa PEAIN . [ .
T

$1S09 auu} uonensiuiwpe-aid jo Juawiaiels

LLOZ JOQUIBAON §Z O} LLOZ 1840100 £2 WOlj Poudd Y1 o} lunaaoy sjustukiy pue sidiaosy si0lensiunupy 3 xipuaddy




1G] Buncy g isug

sliejje JO JuswWae)s si0jdaiq O Xipuaddy

SHRYE O WS sIovan]) © xipuaddy




Rule 2 29 Formm 2 148

Statement of affairs

Name of Cornpany Company number
Luringr Ddreing {2608) Limsted (in Administration) 05881344
In the High Court of Justice Court case number
Chancery Division 8328 7 2011
Companies Court

{full name of court]

{a) Insert name and  Statement as fo the affars of (a) Luminar Dancing (2006) Limited (in Admimistration)

address of registered
office of the company {1 Maore London Place London, SE1 2AF

{b) Insest date  on the (b}_27 October 2011 , the date that the company entered administration

Statoment of Truth

| believe that the facts stated in this staterment of affairs are a full, true and complete statement of
the atfars

of the above named company as at (b} 27 Octobar 2011 the date that the company entered
admimstrafion

Fuli name
{}?«k Nocwiag|
Signed tt‘ﬁ \:

Dated ,/,2 [1,1

ADIA018C3




A — Summary of Assets

Book Estmated to
Value Realise
Assets (£) (£)
Assets subject to fixed charge
Investments in Group companies 162,400,000 0
Total Assets available to fixed charge holders 162,400,000 0
Assets subject to floating charge
0] 0
Uncharged assets
Estimated total assets available for preferential craditurs 0 0

Signature %ﬂ—g Date l } I?_/L\

ADMOIB2




A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets avallable for preferential
creditors {carried from page A}

Liabilitles
Preferential craditors -

Estimated deficlency/surplus as regards preferential creditors

Estmated prescnbed part of net property where applicable (fo carry forward)

v

Estimated total assets avallabte for floating charge holders

Debts secured by floating charges

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down)

Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferenbal claims (excluding any shorifall to floating charge
holders)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preterential creditors
(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)

Shartfall to flcating charge holders (brought down})

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors

Issued and called up capital

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

Estimated
to realise
{£)

{0
£
0] 0
£ 0
£0
0
£
£63,835374
{63,835.374)
£ (63,835,374)
£0
0
£ o
£26,980
(26,980)
¢ | (26,980

£ 83,835,374

(63,835,374)

£340,435 001

(63,862,354)

(340,435,001)

(404,297,355)

Signature Date

VIV

AUMDBOY

iz Ju




l

s: Hlag libg

¥ \ |ieq Yoo/ sinjeubis
|
|
i
3Npayss payoe)e 23s asea)d
K]
K] uanb Jcypais Ag pjau 198p {apooisod yim} JuewIe Ic
Aunoss ja anep fumoas ayen lungas Aue jo siiEsg JOunowy ssalppy JONDAID JO BWSN

uoissessod s Auedwoo ayy vl Avedosd Jano 8 Jo uonuaial Bulwrep siojiceo pue saoinas 1o spoob jo Aiddns auj 10 acueape w pled
sjunoLie Buwer siswoisn pue sjuswassBe ops lBuonipUED Jo Bulses) [BREYS ‘BseyInd-aiiy Jopun SIoNpaL2 |2 AJUSPI PUB SI0LIPAIS e 8DN[SUI 1SN NoA 310N

‘paywi (900z) Buoueq JeuiwunT

SHOLIA3HD ANVdNOD




ECALONDY

Y \ NN \ =H:Tg| amneubis
00 13 gigmige | STVOL

i MISELNA
saleys AreuipiQ 00413 Z16'801°L sauhay| uoiiyg "A3|SHOON ‘BnuBAY 2nj2(Q ‘SSNOH JeulnT DO 22 UBULY JeuiwnT

_ MY ELAA
saieys Leuipin | QD L3 L00'90L'E saufey uoip ARISN00Y ‘BnUSAY J119q ‘BSNhoH JeuILLNY pauw sBuipjoy JevilunT
play sareus Jo skeaq NEA PIaYy (epooisod upm) ssaIpRY lapjoualeys Jo aweN

. [BUILION saleys jo oN

PajiiT (9002) Buoueq JeuiwnT SHIATOHIHUVHS ANVANWOD




(2} Insert name and
adaress of reg.stered
offica of the company

{b) Insort date

ADMD1803

Statement of affairs

Name of Company Company number
Luminar Finance Linted (in Administration) 05293884
In the High Court of Justice Court case number
Chancery Diviston 9328 /2011
Compartes Court

[full name of court]

Statement as to tha affairs of (a) Luminar Finanze Limited (in Adnunistration)

1 Mcre London Plaze. London, SE1 2AF

on the (b} 27 October 2011 , the date that the company entered administration

Statement of Truth

| believe that the facis stated in this statement of affars are 2 full, true and complete statement of
tha affairs

of the above namsad company as at (b) 27 October 2011 the date that the company entared
adminstration.

Full name

_SMon TeteniCE  DOUCAS

Signed Sq <) [

Dated

112\‘\




Assels

Agssets subject to fixed charge

Investments

Total assets available to fixed charge holders

Assets subject to floating charge
Debtors
Intercompany recevable

Uncharged assets

Estimated total assets available for preferanbal creditors

Signature %q("j (.

ADMCBOS

Date

m—

Book Estimated to
Value Realise
(£ (£
99,084,000 0
99,064,000 0
283,759 0
38,794,841 0
39,078,600 0
Bl




Estimated total assets available for preferential
creditors (carried from page A)

Lrabilibes
Preferential credifors -

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential credltors

Estimated prescrnibed part of net properiy where applicable (to carry forward)

Estimated total assets avallable for floating charge holders

Debts secured by floating ¢harges

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges

Esumated prescribed part of net properiy where applicable (brought down)

Total assets available to unsecured crediters

Unsecured non-preferential claims (@xcluding any shortfall to floating charge
holders}

Estimated deficlency/surplus as regards non-prefarential creditors
(excluding any shortfail ta floating charge holders)

Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors

Issued and called up capital

Estimated total deflciency/surplus as regards members

Estmated

{o realise
(£)
el0
£
0 0
£ 0
£0
0
£
£63,835,374
{63,835,374)
£ (53,835,374)
£0
0
£ (63,835,374)
£853.438,089 | ¢ 653 438,089)
e | (717,273,463)
£63,835,374 (£63,835,374)
£ (781 108,837)
£50,000,100
{50 000,100)
£ (831,108,937

Signature %’Aq t - Date

ACMONB03

J 1201




EQEIONQY

H 2 ae=a 1 c, .ﬁ\w aimeubis

a[npay2s psUoElIE Bas asea|d

3
3 uaalb 1oupa Ag play 193p {apomsod yiiva) WEWIE|D 0
Anaas Jo enjep, Amaes e1eq Aunoas Aue jo spielaq 10 Junowy ssalppy JONpaL Jo swBpN

uoissassad s Avedwoa ey uil Apadosd sano s Jo uoiuala) Suie|d siolipaso pre SSoIAES Jo Spoeb jo Alddns ey 1o eaueape ut pied
sjunowe Buiune|d SItUMSND pue Siuewssbe ajes (Buonipuoo Jo Buises| 1sljeyc ‘eseydind-aay Japun SIOH0AIS [[B ANUSH PUB SIDHPIO (I8 BPNIOUL ISNUW NOA 'OION

PajWI SouBUL feUIWN SHOLIATHO ANVJWNOD




£08LOWaY

T 201 eeq > T euneutis
00 13 00'000'0g | SO
[
M8 ELNN
soseys AlBUDIO | 0D LT 000'000'0S saufay voyiw ‘Assa00oy ‘anuansy a8(] 'FSNOH Jeuiwn oid sBuipjoH cNAD JsurLnT
Bl2y SAJEYS O spelaq anfeA piay {apooysod yim) ssauppy 13p0YAIBYR JO SWeN
[BURLION SBIBYS JO ON

poJILLIT 80UBUI4 JeulLNT

SHAQTOHIHVHS ANVJNQOD




e “ - u - - ——a ——- vt
<O e - St 1e P— = craem
ey
e ‘Lo g v 1
frutcirere] famet oy
e framatdies,
ot ot g -
—— — .
et Jprerner=ay -
o _— tmaa
e rre -
foirtmr—d remianai iy L
P
|




Rulg 2 29

{a) insert name and
address of registered
cffica of the company

{b} Insert date

ADIADIAO3

Form 2 148

Statement of affairs
Name of Company Company number
Lurminar Gems Liruted {in Administratron) 05882675
In the High Court of Justice Court case number
Chancery Division 9330/ 2011
Companes Court

[full name of court]
Statement as to the affairs of (2} Luminar Gems Limited (in Administration)
1 More London Place, | ondon, SE1 2AF
on the (b) 27 Oclober 2011 , the date that the company enterad adminisiration

Statement of Truth

{ beheve that the facts stated 1n this statement of affairs are a ful), tnie and complete statement of
the affars

of the above named company as at (b} 27 Ocrtnber 2011 the date thal the company entered
adrninistration

Full name MA(»& Nﬁ}\f#\&

Signed M

Lzl




A — Summary of Assats

Assets

Assets subject to fixed charge
Fixed Assets

Total Assets due to fixed charge holders
Assets subject to floating charge

Stock

Trade Debtors

Cash
Intarcompany

Uncharyed assets

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Signature %@mq

ADMO1BO3

Date

Book Estimated to
Value Realise

(£) (£)
13,955,741 9,425,000
0
13,855,741 9,425,000
275,288 275,288
846,923 846 923
108,589 108 539
67,505,277 0
68,830,076 1,230,799

Jzlu




A1 — Summary of Liahilities

Estimated total assets avalable for preferential
creditors (carried from page A)

Liabilitles
Preferental creditors -

Estimated deficliency/surplus as regards preferential creditors

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicaole {to carry forward)

Estimated total assets avallable for floating charge holders

Debts secured by floating charges

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges

Estimated prescnbed part of net property where apphcable {brought down)

Total assets avaifable to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferental claims (excluding any shortfali to Acating charge
holders)

Estimated defictency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfali to floating charge holders)

Shortfall to floating charge holders {brought down)
Estimated deficlency/surplus as regards creditors

Issued and called up capital

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

108 359

Estirmated
to reahse

)

1,230,799

(108,359)

£

£227 488

1,122,440

(227,488)

o

£63,835,374

894,952

(63,835,374)

£227.488

(62,940,422)

227,488

£104,867 808

227,488

(104,887,806)

(104,640 318)

(62,940,422)

£(78,727,000)

(167,580,740)

(78,727,000)

(2486,307,740)

%—m{ Dale

Signature

ADMAD1B03

1]:2[M

L)




E0RtOMCY

] _ aleq —5BI0 ) anieusis
n)c \ ) i\s

8jnND8YS PAYDTENIE 585 ISEA|d

3
3 usalh Jonpao Aq piay 199p {(aposysod yim} UBUNED JO
Anoes jo anep funoas aje Aunoes Aue jo sireldg 30 JUnoury SS3IPLY Jorpaln )z suey

uoissassod s, Auedung e w Aueadoud Jeao enn jo vonusiel Bulwies sienpeld pue seoinas 1o spood jo Addns auy jo esueape u pled
sjunowsz Bunwielp siswolsns pue sjuswesibe ajes jzuoiipuss Jo Buises| [sjeys 9SeydInd-ally Jaoun SI0)paID ||e AJRUSpl PUE SIDHEAID (|8 8pN|OU 1SNW NOA 310N

pSHWI swag Jeunun SYHOLIA3dO ANVJINOD




I

i senw s E)

v v o
[y €

¢ Yerswn G
v an o
wron s

v o &

R =

= e e -

. o

¥ senm s =Y
[

ur Ve sainer “

¥ tearm vl

- Tkt sty te
H

< ma e
froyived <«

. .

v mam «

B o

S ey e -
w4 o

e -
b »
o e w
[

-+

=%

3

L]

2

Y

B

-1

-+

=

-

3

=

>

by

o

-

AL wewoy sam kS

ety Pmam =

P et pry

o =
4 A e e w5
' =

.- v o= -

Y " aem

N esm b daw -

- n Y
— s
. +

6 e =

e e uame -

A e A “
pe c

S AU 52
o
prey

:

M .

a H
e

v e

e .
o -

. m s or

. <

- —

- "
—r e
- w
—— .
e »

‘v >
Py x

- s
ey -
- s

v wrmem v

N i - u

H

s
VN S et
HIE & 4 S nTomn
PRl A ben i P
A 16 rwmiovap

="

-
€ ¥ he bty
R e T T
A Py e Lva

"

TR AP heeia

AL ot Yrumars
]

[ e
e e L

Ok Law a1 4

i

e
et

X
i
[
i
H

-t
gy
o G s

e
BT et o
[y
PRt M

Phe

ndara
Wt ded B e b
W P e o pphime W
Wi, o Shapee e dd
I Lo Sari e b
At L
s

amut G e T

-
v e

M b bweee
[T rTH

£ me bl
G b pubead

Pl i Tl
am

v
A A s e
VBT e e i

N
e TP g e
Bl Lmny of gt R ot
' A —n

Ry
F0) B i

VUL et emiint i
I ke ke

e L ]
B2 R s amvvam

A P 1 s
W s e
prareg P
O Cacavall
et s amiF o ke
Iy o
WERY L&y S AN )
DIe T i G e
v w— o
ERE T b e ey e T
BIHA T e Lot S gt AT

PREAE S

ol o

e
Al LA Ly
AP At

b,
e e AT

Lt

- AVIE A h
et

o w4 Caas Kan A ey

TS

Py

Iy

-

LS RY PR
Bt

by Bned
W G -

iracd e o ks
o

i R
PRt

48~ -4 Cam e mten 9
T - e
o b e B B D
D W e e
Tt op Cmi b

(LR e ey
N 70 | gt AL T e § ol
AT I Vil Sy Wy e
260 Teh oy B Crrem
4l e e Gt mew
e R

ord 8y v b
AR T Feed g O

[
A bk
G

PETAREEY
at e

e
T e

-
g o e s

L st Tkt 00 g
—~at

o gt S

(ST -
i

¢ ans Rat

g ot

WP ey

| S e
o

R
Fe

o
 ooem

ot

W
Irrpan

o

-
-
au

o e

Le
ummm di
Py

e fanme

Vaary

Far Srwrra

Ata i

e

]
e
adeid

e
e
3

vty ¢

L)

i
Eie

Ly e

Toam dviea

rm
4

e

[=h

e

Ram
Sk, ewea

ey

[

L ]

oa
=

[ty

e

v

7

T

-1

st
ey

&
P T

191r oy
LAY

[ r——y
Lrmss d i e e
T, g ey

e
b m—

Lemermdpepmcoics sl et

ALt bR
A O LR

© AT b

Lottt e

w—res -
B g ek
P Me——Y

P e bt paas

b e i
P Tt it S Pt

—r) -

[P

- etn K

Arsrars s -
o e A -

L

g g A

MDA S A2 S

G
¥ Wi, i 5L e
i

I i ]
[N W TN

e

Sl o bt ek

MR A A
[y
Arse mew-dree moe o

o

R S —"—

e TaZmec iy -
o -

[T
rlviam

e e e

¢ emwSaeomun

Arava 10 wdarmnn

(1Y)

o axa o e
- e

i

P "
weaili ey belenid

PETII

1z
Py caukh ASHARACE

L,
Tt ¥ by brgdd
e e
umrwnae i mcon b=
a7 s
o Iy
e o1
Py s
Houm 1 20m ey
<
Ry s v
it o
= »oe
- izt
ot o
Tk e Pare!
ey
we s
ey D
e 4" -
- .
oy r
[t -~
g 1<
A A Iy
vy e 123
s v
Coms e
- i e
Ergeats) s
e o -
U e e
Py -
N e w
e b+ ]
-t h
o e s PAS
A CmdY rae
#ira ey Ve
- L
vz e
oy 3
- am y e
RTZFGG FeatOn P
v imn (IR
Snn £
Prarpiiyvie predd
st res
)
perey - =
Prayun et
sm ¥ s e
oo o
ey e
v JUAnE

.l Iu‘(
ki)
44

o cwlrmd et a=—a
v L WA
v e e LG “ ot

e TN

1z




EQLHM(Y

S\ \N.N _ aleqg 03 0) aimeubig
00 +3 voo'zzses | STVAOL
MIBEINH POTITT |
saleys Alewtpun | 0o L3 100'222'82 sauiey oI ‘AB(530CY 'anuany ojag 'eSnoM Jeuwn {o00z) Buoueq feuiwny
piay sa1eys jo s|ieRg anjep ploy (spo2isod ypm) Ss2IppY Japioyeleus Jo elueN
[BUILION S9JBUS J0 ON

PalILUIT SWa5) JeulunT

SHAdTOHIALEVHS ANYJNOD




et
Whety
QOTOR &
EN L)
s Le
LY

et
mares
o Ur
ool

o

wwod
gAY
wRTI
Ldisd
mea 12
€3 24T it

mrt
b H

0 aT5
Xl
B FLL
Eoci
o0

mds

i Ly 1
[as1 PRV

1 (T Re

L=l

MO AT
EULICS POEL Y
PO
RABTLY G

naredy v
TR LTI
750, FEZ YILE
Ll ]
MYLEA LRI
Ly ]
AL L8
Tt 1 oin
iR czo
BRe FTRI6N

oir e

o trh L 1t
AEHRIN (4320

S

A PTED

Lrog LIS
Yol 4
FFE 150
TRELL SIS
152 &
(52 A1

L TR LIY]

ETHIL eI
L e B A

tida of €S9
o o,

EOTY £ 18
[T
L3I0

Mzl x ~

B ¥ g {09 RN kst

P T I, 3 T3, T T
T FlaotT o

4153 Ry T O .

Pt TR e e

- a8 P tmadenivyton h

e YA

0 Mz DS ON P

T WD 19 ke

L]
foing

e
PRAPRD
Prcod s

R34y
Lot

werday

¥ XA
"rp

22008 LD
vl e

A

Y TS
ey
an
L)

Ealih Lo

nre
Lt
et

(LY, ]

sl
raamvbiny

ey AL
Ay

Ty
Lty Prgs

Sty
VDR 4 Lmny

LIEE Y
Smunep ey

Lusaci, L

g
s pragpess §
¥

L
raro
Lot

Ll ol
PTG warfiny
iy oG ¥

"oy

e ey

R ITRY
et a ]

artaory
CzR(]

Rl l ]
urpe,
ENLT
o
[Ty

ey Ty
rrs IXa- W

Tl g

e ¥
*2oeec
vag nlony
SEI IS

wrmy DO —OR SR
vy

[Tl=1 0 )
tolas pray
L3

LT

L ALY

-y
Py A
A

w4 e Cmaprg
| T

Roefooy

Lade =]

wgeng

@ areEruT
=i

ey

3w

3

g ey e oy

™2 sopurr)
e s
tpsn
Aornom;
stk Jniiad
DY Japldan
vawd ot

reey £ameqY

PO A
BN &AL
©® gy

PO 01
12 g

Frowwmacs ume
Mg EREL ()

o Avsimunupd by
PtaJ
laae BLEEN

g Ay
LER A TR

v BAnc
FNTCAY TG
paomn

5 "%

Yhoe AT FTRY
40N

reragy i
10y v
2T Eou
VYL A |
BN

ey

A tate T
iy MW, 1)
- e 0
Froyrvee

ey
ooy e
LT

ropa v wea

wiynumy
TEARE WA 2L BT
ey

R ]
UTERJTENRY

FeYy e vy
e srivey

AR ARG
ek

ey Ay
et

1S NS A

Sl 1
e wsm e S e BT
e R [ g

)
s 33
PRy WY 04
T
LU LT P 11
L7y

(LU TV W
By R arep Ll

LR FELY

sy daBa 2

N AL G W
bimey Ay Janot
e oy ]

TRMAY utH 5L

Pty o §°
ELTERTE B
Wy b T SANLT)
L

N B2 8, YR
nagwiragr )

Ligoey o

L it 1Y
[t
g T 4L

LLL A

why Ll

BUUR 11 0] SR P b
RN 87T B U R
W sohng g

tirou ey

181 WY ag
VARG P D DA
heag kb
YRR T AL

2T SR

—nenenn

B Tk B E gl

[ L]

ohass Wean

Curmng LWTS | W] BN

$500 30w
E;TEL Y

beeig armn (L
TrobL AL
MR L

sxrbe WA PO RT
MNOH SO

o TR epere)

Focy ssgy
AU MR
aRap

g vaman
L wG e

A IADOE0 Akl 7Y
1L ™G Ot
ey fBacennes w1 ¥

Brup saumeling v
PR DG 04 Wy
LEVE PN
L wpa

sens {ay cosa
SpveR 3 ey
Mg Od

rd e g i g
My Py &

T N EN O
aaruep smmareis ¢
i ey

1 8904

ey afarsg

W Arers

PG’ Al e LN
bamrper ey aatel
AP MYty Ter g

&

IRCHL, Sor e G R4 FDY S

Ve om0
kY X
T g g Qb Ly
o onoweg S v
Ll ST
[l N e 73
FLaA3RED) P
AR s 150 v
0" voyee dhay o)
&7 Samtwn s e e wteg auy 1reoE
LRl Ll NENIL bk I 7]
g ey et
W W AL WA TS Y b
o N
Lt IR PN
sdommaarne 480
s L Lt
AR TR ¥
Ll et b i A S L |
[ TTRY VYR Ty
FUREODG MR DT
PoRTTUS I iDL (41
£ 10xtrem Sy 1LY
ot LT mibanla ey
Aarad Q) edny sy
nwaperung sl
RuAnD leubredne 114
AT AT )T UGBS Mt
Ll B |
Weamg IR L
BT i e ey oD R
ey Y8 og ! repuws 118 My
sl rapuan jravd
i R Lot ST TR
AP VARG JRILAING  FETOY
TIV L UNAKTE uh 1A B BuJ
I3l eyt
NS AT ARMIOT Py
1R IO NG CAOLAE 8e2
VIO ERLR B LY LY
e e 10!
Al
BRI ¢ BRI T el
e e )
¥ YRR AT BT P DR
FEEEAL YW TAKIY 3 T Y,
) 181 16 SR VOO | 4 i
;Y B, e e g ru.n
LT T DTV e
) e dem g ,ﬁj
o) ey uevwmr,  (zzoMl
Pt fhong nermanda JR09
T AT IR 0T
Fmbig A (1Y
£ Y1 ED A UG 27008
ey L)
WP ] T I AR PRI
e i eiog marmpet 2240
D EVmCTIs poeman L8
Anoti, Ky sy $23TF
LI e 3A0) HASR0T (IGEs
Y RNy e S ey
U T PG A o] O ELRAL PLYS
0T e LA
A1 WAUDEITIN RA T A
WIS TUAL BN DY
wmEe 570
naen rs
g e ETE
A PO oy
DLW NG N AT U S OCH
[ATLA T U AT}
— R
Mo WL AREIT) e KraE, GTING
1P L A dquny Lbrhg woyy #e GloiE
L PE BT AR TR, -y
Wt 00 P EIE3

G anppenz ) bmsemny TR007
enerdranay
WD OTO AT R FRRT

n333s

SUDBBRBASS

gt 1
Ty onsn sa
RE TR

xress g
LTINS
(LT TR
ixpe
Uty s
e,
e p
(TRt TS
anwnmy a

[1Z. Y PR

TN
ey a

Larnan A
ven-a
LTI Ty
Pl ]

momy A

e A

Lt Y

roner A

xepos A

R A

toxar A

[E VTN
[
Wy Yreryen]

[ LN
4w ouDemIE Y
P N R
LR TR PR

L LAY

w wwet

AT LAY T 00
A1 e ey
R R 1 4]
iy Joreext rrl

e 1
fee Mmanem o ny
oy Ao we)
Aty Aprrinemn Ml
Yy R TR e
MTH N ¥

TR
we, A rwesn g0
t S}
LTy g
ey G wwe moen

e ourrRsT
B R R

TUH WL T 3y
vy AThegewe BMET 3w
Qe 1

HTH N PP e
THry deacrd £¥M pen
VIRLA A

Sury frsveny w381 gy
i Lt TR
AR vy
iy o

MsRAYy A

nRA A

LMmAn A

eewe §

Ll T S U S,
Ay »

o s wa
L Y

i S I ]
21..#55.{._!.5

WE M 4
L Y




T Y I

P T3

P YRR
LERHEL
R CFIRE
B3I
i
AT
W _re doe L
Lgemaey
25 L
R

:NN_ ,

214 PIM o m et
PR R e
LU et
U Bt e
MG M) v
Fiw® ey P
dhysretd nact [

Pt ey SaSumg) M
seLeuIpmy S
T A RN
wondane  urrrgey
iy ey
By ue piagg

weqgnn

ay

JARPRAS W]

LR AL T LR
AYHONBCH $Ugg

AN Ty

Lopopl il e T}

) e
LB o

P (g

e e

[

prae £ m

g )ty

B N

P e

T8 ey

T e
wiree d 1

(Y R LY
LLAE P AT TR R
Trseds(l § WIS (] rasy apy
SPSIINT S 6T TN IR0y
A §uats ) PR,
SIBEIRC § A Sy, FIRW Y
R A T AL | [
amt] § sarkt 1o, s iy
S0 A0 Y tEEs el e Al
namedagy ¢ ey W, FRWEATY
aprdag, g wey R, LUty
Gredeg ¥y weUI MR, pE ATy
TIEDIND 3 T T TRy,
SPTOTRT] AR 1N CRRADY
Mardsn § LW e FD% 2k
zyasdes g Bvetery, STy
MPAOIK] | ) DS
LI S R T PR




Rule2 29

(a) Insart name and
address of regiatered
office of the company

() Insert data

ADMOBO2

Form 2 14B

Statement of affairs
Name of Company Company number
Lurminar Group Holdings pic (In Administration) 06239034
In the High Court of Justice Court case number
Chancery Division 9367 1 2011
Companias Court

[full name of court)
Statement as to the affairs of (a) Luminar Grouo Holdings plc (in Admimistration)
1_More London Place_lL.ondon SE1 2AF
on the (b)_27 October 2011 , the date that the company entered administration

Statement of Truth

| believe that the facts stated in this statement of affars are a fuil, true and complete statement of
the affars

of the above named company as at (b) 27 October 2011 the date that the company entered
administration

Full name

- SMON TeCENCE oV D

Signed %qu | —

Dated R




A - Summary of Assets

Assels

Assets subject to fixad charge

Assets subject to floating charge

EDF secunty deposit
Prepaymenisidebtors
Intercompany receivable
Cash

Uncharged assets

Estunaled tutal assets available for preferential creditors

Signature W) {

ALMO1BI3

Date

Book Estimated to
Value Reahse

(£) (£)
550,000 550,000
16,378 0
52,033,983 0
9,301 9,301
52,609,662 556,301

[0 12l




A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential
creditors {carmed from page A)

Liabthties

Preferantial creditors -
Estimated deficiencyf/surplus as regards preferential creditors

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward)

Estimated total assets avadable for floating charge holders

Debts secured by floating charges

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after Hoating charges

Estimated presenbed part of net property whera applicable (brought down)

Total assets availlable to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge
holders)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential greditors
(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)

Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors

Issued and czlled up capital

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

Estmated
to realise

(%)
559,301

£114,860

559,301

(114,860)

£63,835374

444,441

{83,835,374)

£114,860

(63,390 933)

114,360

{3.412,369)

114,860

(3,412,369)

(3,297,509)

(63,390,933}

£(50,898 389)

(66,688,442}

£(50,898,388)

(117,588,831}

Signature g’:\ P | Date

ADMOIBO3

JolZtd




ToaICOY

ﬁxN\‘. aeq J O& ameubig

8|npaYyds payoeye 23S A5E9|d

3
3 uaalb Jpao AQ play 1qep (epomisod yjim) JEeWrePR Jo
funoes Jo an=p Ay.noes aleg Aunsas fuz jo speleq 10 unoury SSAUPPY JOYPRD 30 BWeN

voissassed s Aveduiod syy i Auedaid saa0 an jo ucnuale: Bunwres sioppaiz pue s301vas 10 spoob jo Alddns au jo soueape W pied
s)unowe Buiwiec /8WoIsNs pue siuswsesibe ajes [Ruonipusa Jo Buises) |apeys ‘aseysind-ally 1&pun sI0Hpais (& AMLan pue SIONPaID [iB @pn|oul ISHW N 910N

SHO11d34D ANVdINOD




taIer oY

typ 270/ SEQ —_ / O.hw asmeuflg
souad gz peg'zzrool | STVEOL
SIp PEYOENE By} Ul BINPBYDS 58S 3ses|d
piaY SaJIEUS 10 S|iEjRQ anen PRy {apcojsod yim) ssaipoy J3PIOYBJBYS 1O BWEN
jpeurwoN | saseys o oN

o|d sfuipjol dnolo Jeuitun

SHIATOHIGVYHS ANVJNOD




e o -
¥ sanow 1w D i T

v - e rem F20Um e
v - a 2 v, moant
= et v - Ay YL -

v v a >

¥ —— & Sirkrgr o Tty

Y den o

v v— a Swscmm ittt
L= G v st e
» v - ) i v

- w—— w brmpde L ey L pe ey
¥ v o ar rm

¥ ket a o w2t 1 ey
¥ v— o R Vs s et O b
v e o W - b
srerny =l o —ur L s
= o cwmns v

¥ wnamiy 1 | WD it L it e

v vl o e e s Tt

v prand s g A bl

[rasere=y ——

5
Sy Mg
vt bt
At

W g s

P e
o -

g Ve vt
Timaa

i ii'

o

i,

-y
ko
ey
Py

v
—




Rule2 29

(a) insert name and
address of registerad
office of tha cormnpany

(b} Insert data

ADMO1BOY

Form 2 14B

Statement of affairs
Name of Company Company number
Luminar Holdings Limited {in Administration) 08442583
In the High Court of Justice Court case number
Chancery Division 9331/ 20114
Companies Court

[full nams of court}
Statement as to the affairs of (2) Luminar Holdings Limited (i1t Adrministration)
1 More London Place, London, SE1 2AF
on the (b) 27 October 2011 . the date that the company entered admintstration

Statement of Truth

| believa that the facts stated In this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete statement of
the afars

of the above named company as at (b} 27 Cctober 2011 the date that the company entered
administration

Full name

Siton Tezewte D uAS

Signed H%“t'") { r—

Dated ).'2_"’




T HIniag Fy v moovcio

Assets

Assets subject to fixed charge

lnvestments

Total assets subject to fixed charge

Assets subject to floabng charge

Uncharged assets

Estimated fotal assets available for preferental creditors

Signature %’q 2 (

ADMI1BCY

Date

Book Estimated to
Value Realise
(£) (£)
106,371,999 0
106,371,999 0
0
y; 0
— e
kAL




M- auniilary e lamiiiae>

Estimated total assets avallable for praferantial

Estimated
o realise

)

creditors {carried from page A} £10
Liabilities £
Preferential creditors -
0 0
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors £ 0
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) £0
0
Estimated total asscts available for floating charge holders £
Debts secured by floating charges (£63,835374)
{63,835,374)
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges £ {63,835,374)
Estimated prescrbed part of ne{ property where applicable (brought down) £0
0
Total assets available to unsecured creditors £ 0
Unsecured non-preferential ctaims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge £0
holders) 0
Estlmatad deficlency/surplus as regards non-praeferential credtors
(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) £ o
Shortfalt to floating charge holders (brought down) £
(63.835.374)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors £ (63,835,374)
Issued and called up capital (£397,065,008)
(397,065,006}
Estimated total deficrency/surplus as regards members £ (460,900,380}
Signature %-\ :‘4 ‘ Date ! ’2.‘ ”

ADMO1IOY




£0010WTY

FRYAN| — e asmeubis
3|7PIYSS POYSENE 938 a5ER|d _
K;
3 uanib JoypaIs AQ pay 1980 {apoaisod L1im) ewIgD
fiunoas jo anjep, Alnoes s1eQg Aunoas Aue (o spere() 10 unouny SS2UPPY 101PaIT O BWEN

payw} sbulpjon Jeuiun

Loissassod 5 Aurduios au; w Auadold Janc iy 4o Loiualas BULLIR)D SIO0NPaID pue s8a1ss 1o spoob Jo Alddns ay) jo asusase ui pred
sjunclue BulLIBS SISWOISND pue sjuswessbe ses [euosipuoa Jo Swises] |seyD '9SBUD.Nd-21 4 JApUn SJCYPAD | AjRUapl PUB SIONPEID (|8 8PNIJUI ISI W NOA *910N

SHOLIdd40 ANVYdINOD




E03LCHaV

({2 {1 812a I > ﬂ..\,m aineubig
doe LV'eee'Lg | STVAOL

M8 EMIA
saleys AeUISIQ) dos LIV'BISLLT saukay Uoyi ‘As|sa0cy 'anuaay M3 'SSNOH JeununT PELLLLIT BOUBLIY JEUILINT

MTa EEHIN
saleys ABUDID dog 009'Co0'00y SOUADY UGN 'ASYO0Y ‘BnudAy anaQ ‘BeshoM teuun ard sSuipioH dnoug Jeuiwing
p|3y $aJBLS JO SRR anea plau [spomsad yum) ssaippy Jap|oyaleys JO SWEN

JeUILON sajeys jo ON

papwiy sbuip|joy Jeuiun’

SYIATOHIYYHS ANVANOD




Rule?2 29

(a) inscrt name and
address of reg stered
office of the company

(b) Mset date

ACMO1000

Form 2 11B

Statement of affairs
Namae of Company Company number
Lumnar IP (n) Limited {in Administration) 02826237
In the High Court of Justice Court case number ‘
Chancery Dwviston 9366 /2011 !
Companies Court

tull name of court]
Statement as {o the affairs of {a) Luninar IP (i) Limited {tin Admimstration)
1 More London Place, London, SE1 2AF
on the (b} 27 October 2011 , the date that the company entered administration

Statoament of Truth

| believe that the facts slated in this statement of affars are a full, true and comolete statemant of
the affairs

of the above named company as at (b} 27 October 2011 the date that the company entered
admpustration

Full namc

SN Tevence pone VS

Signed %A(D ] e

Dated "‘Z_ \’




A — Summary of Assets

Assets

Assets subject to fixed charge

Assets subject to floating charge

Uncharged assets

Estimated total assets avallable for preferential creditors

Signature S\ ——

ADUI1BCS

Date

Book Estimated to
Value Realise
(£) (£)
0 0
0 0
0 0
BN




A1 = Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets avallabte for preferential
credhtors (carried from page A)

Liabilities

Preferential creditors -
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors

Estimated prescnbed part of net property where applicable {to carry forward)

Estimatod total assets available for floating charge holders

Debts secured by floating charges

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assels after floating charges

Estimated prescnbed part of net property where appticable {brought down)

Total assets availlable to unsecurcd creditors

Unsecured nen-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge
holders)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(exciuding any shortfall to floating charge holders)

Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors

issued and called up capial

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

£0

Estimated
ta realise

(£)

EQ

(£63,835,374)

(£63,835,274)

£0

EQ

(63,835,.3/4)

(£2)

@

(63,835,3786)

S 2 | — Date

Signature

ADMO1B03

[IRYARR




08010V

! N.N\.\ sleq = T X a.meusg

JINPOUDS PIYDEUL 928 38EIY

3
3 uanb Joppaid g pley 98p (apooisod yjim) Wewe|D Jo
AJinaas jo anep Aunoas ayeq Aunoas Aue jo spEeg $0 JUNowy SS3Ip0Y J0)PRUT JO BWEN

uoissassod s Auedwes sty Ut AUSdoId JOAC S)IN JO UOIUIRI BunLiero sicusaIs pue SaoIAIas Jo soeob o Aicdns ay) Jo souBAPE UI pled
sunowe SUILIZ[D SISWDISND pue sjuswsalbe ajes [euonipuod Jo Buises| janeys "aseysnd-sii J3PUR SICHPSIO |8 AMUSPI pue SIONZEID B SPNEIUINISI NOA 910N

paywr (1) di Jeuun SHOLId3adD ANVAdINOD




Z0BLOACY

Ji-21 ajeq —_ ] ~ & ainpeulig
00 L3 z STYLIOL
WIS EIAN
00 L3 z saukay UM ‘Ae1ey o0y ‘snuaAy onag ‘asnoH JEUILn panwn sBuipioH Jeuin
Py sateys 1o s|re1sg anjep piay {apoaisud yim) ssaippy 13p|oya.eus Jo SWeN
|ELILLION S3UBUS jO ON

pajwig (1) 4| Jeuiwn-

SHIATOHAYVHS ANVJNOD




Rule 2 29

(a) Insert name and
address of reglstered
office of the company

{b) Insert data

ADMOTBID

Form 2 t4B

Statement of affairs
Name¢ of Company Campany number
Lurrunar Lava lgnite Lunited (in Adminustration) 05882669
In the High Court of Justice Court case number
Chancery Division 9334 / 2011
Companies Court

[full name of court]
Statermnent as to the affatrs of (a) Luminar Lava lgmite Limited (in Administration)
1 More London Place, London, SE1 2AF
on the (b) 27 Cclober 2011 , the date that the company entered administration

Statement of Truth

| believe thal the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete statement of
the affars

of the above named company as at (b) 27 October 2011 the date that the company entered
administration

Full name M A2 J f% N, &\l

Signed Mf_x ¢

ol // 2lu

T




A — Summary of Assets

Book Estimated to
Value Realise

Assets {£) (£)
Assets subject to fixed charge
Fixed Aasets 8,329,113 1,850,000
Total Assets due to fixed charge holders 6,329,113 1,850,000
Assets subject to floating charge
Stock 221,485 221,485
Debtors 1,166,071 1,166,071
Cash 80,173 60,173
Intercompany 23,457 841 0
Uncharged assels
Estmated total assets available for preferential creditors 24,905,570 1,447,729

Signature %Q—w—-—'\ Dale [ / IZ/ U

ACMO1803




A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated
to realise
(£}
Estimated total assets available for preferential
creditors (carned from page A) g | 1,447,729
Liabilities £
Preferential credifors - 63,243 (63,243)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors £ 11,384,486
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) £279,897
(279,897)
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders £ 1,104,589
Debts secured by floating charges £63,835374
(£63,835,374)
Estimated doficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges £ | (62,730,785)
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) £279,897
279,897
Total assets available to unsecured creditors £ | 279,897
Unsecured non-preferential claims {excluding any shortfall to floating charge £34 587931
holders) (34,587,931)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors (34,308,034
{excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) £ ~308,034)
Shorttall to floating charge nolders (brought down)
(62,730,785)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors £ | (97,038,819}
Issued and called up capital £75,014,000
(75,014,000)
Estimated total deficlency/surplus as regards membars £1(172,052,819)
Signature %ﬁ Iy Date | } JZ_{ A

ADMI1ED)




cogLondy

S N~ \ o1ed o ue0) ainjeufis

9[NPayos payoeye 2as asealy

3
3 usniB s0UpBs Aq play 1g8p (2pomsod yum) WeLe 1o
Aunses Jo enfep Aunoses ereq funoas Aue jo s|I3aQ 40 Junouy ss2.ppy JOYIPAID JO ALUBN

uoisseasod s Auetwoo oy ui Rpedoid Jeno onn Jo udnusel Bujuer SIBYPaID pur sadwues 1o spoof jo Aiddns e Jo souenpe u med
SjunoLu2 Bullieln SI8WolSNs pue sjusLLosIBe ajes [eUOnIpUOs Jo BuISRS] I8)BLD ‘asaydind-ai) Japun SI0)Ipald e Afljuap pue SIaNpeld ji2 eDn[ow JSNW NoA 910N

pajwn spub| eAeT JeULINT SHOLIAIHD ANYAINOD




» e Y LR o L
1 o P i o e 40 [, Mt A T .
~
i @ - w e I . . e
e a e iy A sy
N e ] B esmpamars =
e a o T TP - ey
* vy o Pt e
B v o pmwrd T "
—— = Eymishy Al s —— iy r———r— . e T
¥ e © Pitutrey a et ra] "y
v n A5 P s ~ = M et v e e acone
R ) 1-mre: =y —— B I T S
¥ me- @ omp o hotofmieg gt gy st e
o . @ o] Fvmer ] rawnara - g eie %
—— a AT ke G et © - e
™ Yo o e e e v ey o -
¥ vt u yenr Y e e e vy
ey @ = by Lenbit v o St Lty -
AR b, Praaps, it i
. - A Ten o Barviar v e - rzru L)
——r T MM e e s s 1y Wt gk e - AL aar L R T a ks ~
pory
— f T dmreee— - e S - o w—— an Fepr g - Lt + ot
het
[P O N D sy eoua ™~u
¥ et G W S o Comany S i e o ——t: EET [ - Pasap) ne
piioun ey
oo TR T o eac ] 2 raec niar o —ey =z N e e
—— R s P T I i Py forrrai] — e atie =
— € P ki da - Ay ot s o e T -
Jrusincir vt
W C i et E1 B i i by [y e R, o4 oy .o
- ey O e T o e b e AR [ s s AT, Haew e k. - pe
o et
e " 2 o - [ty bl L o T caom L
iy a romnigen N Y jud by v s
e i frmeae oty - -y
1 i - Tl (e e e — st e sk -
] @ i) tacar - o]
4 i o Lo =L - hars —————
-
] t o - haryy FRT)
* o ) e us v Srteptacsien. v o
7 Voo & ohed —— e ~
N R o gL TR e W iy van o
+ therw v [ Trm A v . e A g 1 -
——— 13 A e T g Ly o e
r—— v e
- a Caven t Lt TS ——————
e
—— " n e - —————gar
Pt 0 Tl AT ™ 4 ie0 -
¥ i " e i -
¥ omam L mrbremme.  w——— e 3
% wsan ] — A G L £t
vesm a Fan
* e o [ frena P Rt [ preghiom
vt w o plieryeie p et g Prigesy [ ———
o
- — o e L N T meu "
7 v a e rey ey v
v e ten s m——a o e =ax - Yeaam s
7 1 e ot by T~ b
VB Ve Bt u nrGege sy - Yo e At et - - T riw
v o R bt il A W rem mann AR e
iy
- - M L] -
—
1 a— o Liapanay o o] i bmn
ava e 7] In [ e pL= ] 0
B L Ngvmesas WamrrTae e P e hrr s 4 dana -
T ey - B e e L R ] o - -
——
v wiom n - T hed iy e A emAE W RO € e i
s = [rtsapy ’— =24 e O e g . e
B
Vam = FL e ot ALk P b R T bt o o FEN
paeee— o LETe s “rrp. e B A gy s & LR T
ot Sham e -
1 G ‘ - - P T o Gtz va
a ey Y Tanborm o e 2 BnAn e e oAt [ == It
e yram . ] s G ] — = e -oirv .
ewn o et st o vams Tamr v mombat o —r0a [ -
pradni ] e # rorarn. Wownabwe e e
4 Vet o FAAOIL M v (el ol 2 Bxace e
e i = ! = s i ta
¥ e o inB ke et K6 oot s dnros cumn o o - 11
—— o o 17 Mo Pk oa
— - - o VHACH ok L= anran A
A—— « e € ] e -~
- - o vy e prepem e Eetd
A Lol s R ) ) wcravoe e
) a ey y b (- vt ae— ———— - [P
G et e & TuCa prma—— o owm
vt e o e o v i e a
b Lt ety vt " - p— -
v revemn “ [ 1o smn S — o it cra
o=y I —— . kL W T — fmetiewri " = o
-~ o T e ] e b o1 - -
o~ e s —r— e e
1408 Ll M s 6 v meeavon P [y sy ~swui
jraeeh t T ey oo bt P .
\ nma & e X Y ovsrult o Ny
[ G [0 s e ) Pt d baem e, et o 10 ot v
P
T - Ll i el e oy re— R B -
o - — Ly poama-n ey
a gm (my onn G foeem v T e
oy g o a  les e ol it ~om P
ey iyl ) o s By Comt [Taparin - o
Tty o B e i o re Pkl
L 1M e Waen a e i -
[ er . prers
o wen it wew s
T i) - s et -~ -
. - - "
" Cwt s o P un
3 v 3=
—— c Lrlaan -
——— s = moat et
—— [ e
. c ] .
et m g g 584 B A
T v - et anon
- & reranm reu
- r— a vy
— - ———— . Py P
—n amer
- o . -
- omet o ——— -t = wnrien 1w
+ Ve & A it = = ]
py n s
Jraest - s L e ars el e
i > -
B + a—— v
frneuts - )
Luaeny ~ o e
3 s b - ina
3 Lar s » + outh
v = " Py
e s T o £33
2w o = mim =y rom
© o 1 o - A
o e o [t
BM St HEE S EITT I

e

Wt mwn L
St Vel w1, T
Nk Lt Bk

i e i & P ey

Jizlu




TrRIONAY

\
S\ N\\ \ a1eq éﬂ)}d * \y aunjeudis
0013 too'pio'se | STLOL
M8 E1MIN popuiry
sameys Aeupio | 00 L3 LOO'tLO'GE sauAa)y| Lol *Aesyooy ‘anusay e 'esnoH Jeuiun’ {g00¢) Bunueq seuiwn
play s34BYS JO 5[BlaQg aneA P2y {epo2)sod yym) sseippy Japioysieys Jo swenN
[BUILLON S3IeYS JO ON

‘payiwI] a)Iub] BABT JeURUNT

SH3IATOHIUVHS ANVYJNOD




Rule 2 79

{a} Ingort name and
address of registered
office of the comoany

{b) Inseit date

ADVE1B00

Form 2 148

Statement of affairs
Name of Company Company number
Luminzr Lessure Limited (in Administration) 03802937
In the High Court of Justice Court case number
Chancery Division 9333/ 2011
Companies Court

{full name of court}
Statement as to the affairs of (a) Lumuinar Leisure Limited (in Admuristration)
1 More London Place, London, SE1 2AF
on tha {b) 27 October 2611 , the date that the company enterad administrsbon
Statement of Truth

I believe that the facls stated in this statermment of affairs are a full, true and complete statement of
the affairs

of the above names company as at (D) 27 October 2011 the date that the company entered
admirustration

Fuil name

SiMonN THeencE Do AS

Signed % (7 ( S

Datad llZ\ ,




A= 2UINUEATY U1 ASSELS

Assels

Assets subject to fixed charge

Tangible assels
Software

Total assets avallable to fixed charge holders

Assels subject to floating charge
Debtors/prepaymoents
Intercompany

Uncharged assets

Estimated total assets avatable for preferential creditors

Signature hr—) |

ADMOIB03

Date

Book Estimated to
Value Realise

(£} {E)
2,135,404 500,000
17,344 0
2,752,745 500,000
2,238,418 2,038,418
53,717,297 ¢
55,055,745 2,038,418

Vit




Al —oummary or Lianiies

Estimated
to realise
(£}
Eatimated total assets avadable for preferential
creditors (carriod from page A) £ 2038418
Liabilities £
Preferential creditors - 31,722 | {31,722)
Estimated deficiencyisurplus as regards preferential ¢reditors £ 12,006,696
Estimated prescnbed part of net property where applicable {to carry forward) E404,329
{404,339)
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders £ 1,602,357
Debts secured by floating charges £63,835374
{63,835,374)
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assels after floating charges £ (62,233,017)
Estimated prescnbed part of net property where applicable {(brought down) £404,339
o 404,339
Total assets available to unsecured creditors [ 404,339
ll:ll;e*:izfr::;'ed non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge £€62,342.501 (£62,342,601)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 61.938 262
(exciuding any shortfall to floating charge holders) £| (61,938,262)
Shortfall to flcating charge holders (brought down) £62 233,017
(£62,233,017)
Estimated deflclency/surplus as regards creditors £ (124,171,279)
Issued and called up capital £10,000,000
{10,000,000}
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members £ {134,171,279)
Signature ?} : ] - Date |-JK2. 1]

ADLRII BRI




€08.0naY

i1-2! \ e I A.\.ﬁ.l\m ainjeubig

9INPoYIS pPoyYTENE 99S SSEsld

1
3 uaaiB Joupa Aq play 199p (opossod ynm) IUBLUIED 1O
£junoes jo anjep Aunoes sjeg funoes Aue jo s|ieleQ 10 junowy ssaIppyY J0JIpRI2 jO SWeN

voigsassod s Auedwoe sy ut Auadord Joao 3 1o uonualal BULLeD SIONPSID pue S31AI9S Jo spoof ¢ Addns ay) 0 @sueape ul pied
sunowe Buruies sisweisnd pueg suswaaifbe ajes [rronipunI Jo Suises; jazyo ‘aseyand-asy 1apun S10URaI0 (B AMIUED!I PUE SIOUEAID [|B 3pR|Y ISIW ROA 910N

paliwiT 24NsI9T Jeunun- SHOLIA3AHD ANYJINOD




i
*

cadcg drises eq sgrEgeracs ga

.

~ e Lt

agesge of

tegiavsens FErPTLLT]
H a ]

. eaq ge

L PIST ]

cage

wey

§3eaege

4agiy egutacia

“eia gegaeey age

R I TSI NN

< dgpecaphacs

aasd ze
v

zem

qaages r

e |

op |
V)

»
(™ - oy
vy o —r ot ] -
—— - —_— -t b o
wmar o Wangira ——— -
— a — ey ——— e
—— o 1 Pugpus iy el dnuibapy
——— - Poulns ety Pt Tkt o Bt T g
——— - — E— e
et - ve— —
oy u [ o
v a Yt Lerw atrdun i
Cimemd. et a ey ey S—
T— o wr— MR s an ovare:
o~
— a [ ] " —— o i ———L . ———
—— a Ty -
[y @ s vt
frovmy a o o )
frmrey - Pl Pt Wy e
—— o Oy -
o - — mor——r
—— " At v ———
i a i) —— ——
— a S —
et a Py 2 kv
— a [~ [P—— e T
w—— o Badiedn
= ° r— r——
—— ] ) Wttt ————
[ r—. o v—— ki
[Punay a L v
. a o Pl =——r
Domind Rt @ — — ——
fisirmnd ——— o, —
Ve i) I s o, oot .y
- Crs ettt Bt arwim
frorey - p—e— —— B ptte—]
Gutapemar
—— a —— - ek
s a it e S e e
vo—— a e e e r—— eI
Cluma hoppier a Crplin —
i g - e el B ) AT
vo—— @ g an m—— A
—— a =" . — [t
ot v a Err—
‘mas o oy bt ot e B - oo
et - i —y o o
Vemp @ o tm
Tavdan = St Bt o o Wows e - -
Jrsrms - [oyvemr—_ - — e
—— o o=
— @ ey — * veazt—
Sovha a L - v—
Vevem -] . Cons —— ot
et B a A0 i gt o o B eamon
e o - Foawras s it
v— - vt e e s
-
—— - - e — ey o i
ot o -4 = e e bt Py - P
-
———— - et e At Y i B ks ‘e -
o a — ey rra g~ o e ot
fraovusy a Nrmv—— s, b B o o r————r— .
e
- a oy omtng [r— over [ —— i -
[ “ aF T et — vy row 07 L san
et b " - mar— A
it ioere 1] el et L
o o Ttmn . wroane
ot b o — lees] —
v ] o o - "
Nainn a Engma ina Fagmes Y et
e a b Lok o
1om
- - pr o e oesca roum
s Snpie ] ] ranry ——t TR ey L
Vo a Laisvosmte boed  Coopumn e Mobwitict [y
f-] b TrkdeaCotan M e V— reas - B
P
tnas e @ Pt [l LT I P, < [ ivdmat]
—— [ — waar tmrongrerr-a-smmingrsse i
—— a i -V [ K o . =
P
] o v—— e o
Contt Ry ] e ————— Pl e
e a - = re— P woraegeis ma
— o ot O oy [
et < e vy i i o~
——_— a e R - -nca e p——— &
g neaiy a wrom s o g ) annre.
v o T4 T ek Bl 4 e B PG e .
Freate
vy o . Vet v o
— = [ e ey i tas P g e [t
v o proraty rmene 1
] a e [ s o
o] a Som bovimn. Fnow o wmsw T - .
— < Ohban - ]
‘e gt < ke G Tt - e mm o
v o g - S arm
— - oy = Famsen (¥
g - eomanm fre= ] -“m
Ot mprar - oy Dmmr v e 1 e -
o e a o Py vl ety e [
or=] o Sswpniy roof ey —aa
— o Mo CnTs  Ciwt e -
—— - 1" O " oy
—— - Trucacumy oo 1 e
et g a o] o
ot s o e " e rry
P © O — S — ] Cr
s gy - s Lo (] ] - - raim
e - by i) - ] Ho
faore a —— e — —— pert prarrhniy e
Pt it a e - e v
Comt o a At fr— su— -
vaavary o Ty L Cradony Vormerre. = HTI0 foamm
Clamnd gt = i [T P £
a— a PPt e Gkl b - e ————— o ]
— - — - e Wit et o )
——— - i - ) e
— o ISt e n T e — ]
v < o e oo e - = rew
am m. & P ——— Y oo - it
—— m - ey o a o]
——— a B s o e TS ] arigmrion
Pt gy s P Sy . v
v A a@ - Soman
w— 2] ] oo 3 oo i vy
ot e v o w— - a— s war
ot Bt - - na uza
s o [y = wa
b w P — o e
- o et Bt sty By Larm§ ety g et T
e o ey R RO S—
am
vander o v — - wn Wb 10
- ) [ ) Wit o v b e marTm
rwes hprta & Mt Bty P
ow ) frominye r—— ] v
Cleard Reyeity o — [y
[-— - okt
— " Fiogmeie i oy o -
_— ) e e
Bttt 8 e i
Tt S s
— a LT} =
] o Nt () o] —————— o
—— o - ey 2 e
o s - e ey ) Y
e [ Evott Crm e Bzt — - i pp————a m—
— o Lo v ox -
— a —— G o P
= =) T — € e e s P aPenpsm—n j=a—>]
am
R - - et nt ap
friensy P4 ™ e Ly Tyt 2. Amekingin oy n e
ey o Coan M Tan b [y wne T gy e
“ ™ . - L=y
o = T B — —— P sppe——_ o v [
frased - ——a— P —— L r————— - Loan
— - e SoE i ——— [y
— o Dvaren o Lo Napemases 4 Pt Saulirarisns e - zeum
= £ M € Orekes e Ly B ot Coet oy irrs At P i - e b
Conee Sugyn [T - Lintow Ve [ Bamngr—— = i
= ] P . g - - o
frwenad & e — Pt St rre— oma — r— reswn et e — naw
w— £ en e———— e-r e} e T Razne rum
~amrv— O B e - oy —— aam Leem
Ve - . e P Braem et e L= T —apeerr——— o 1
b
o L - s e w— [ mi— -
© R e e g e [ Py

—— I"Z'}l




i | i gitia g i
i i

P
f

il
!
4]

|
(1

LR R

ORI 600 i T d i

s

Negeageitacaie sridvia

i i

i
!
i

%%%g

SUQUWRLRUIIR SOURRAVOSARIRLROCRITIRRCLRY & Lo¥ 9 U0 U RUuU¥OL G 09 3 59233 Q09 L4 0SL0 2 O2IOQLD RPER0 49 spI

PR Pt i e e s
i A - it remos s
T T e =
riompmetr Ao e
1R S W v b
WU gy e w o vy
- Covmmoss.
S ovan mm Coretin R
e -+ Commact vavm
Al LB At e 47 T AR T8 B ot
[
[ . y e
a
SOTE Rt et P bl T bt 1D Covmat ber
Sy
e s Yoy
I e m—— e .
O Comsodkisoue Vs S, i Hate.
Pl et
i
s ———

sk o
— — -

D St Sy Cieie®
Wt Pammpe by eas. My Mama 47 O e £
il Pt r— Py, vy
. — [y~ Y

TS e Maras berd e
—

ke T bt M ~vana e

T R ot e 3 P s
¥ s § S Tt P Ho.
o A Pactary

cm

v Troom Ivwevatergt
S T | I g LAY 4 od
TS Mgty st
Vmaen
-, o

& Pt et
O Pt il | bt . S
——

a— ————
] o
L ]
o — ——
Gt g v
shon e e
a [
iy ot o
—
| it g Gt Bt [
by v A
gn m— [y
[ woman
L iy fre= ——
rar oo et v sy
iy i
———— U Vi daman
— —
e Foam
1) ot )
1 Savwn Sy o N Ko
P B U, o Wt P, o
rimenm
i St Yy Lo,
= s mp— Wty
e [,
AN i b
— —— IS Bl Sy Lo
o e

i)

macontn
[ e

Do i %
for Lo S S

wave
nrT
Teary
e |
.

-

-

-
—r

[r———

————————
e et
[t eemm e P

———

————_-

I sopdynn. et

I
Ij

it
e

|
I
i

P —
El Pucluin. e b Mg S
A T
Einnrte, o § Dot s
kit Mallm? Mo 34 Vickrts
- sy voa
[ oy y-- B ¥ tammtrs.
Mhngreveees
A A b ] B Ay
G - e
1oy ariomng st Pt
Loty e - .
v b il o L0 B Form dmma
e T ot Fan
U S~y 3 Weetiedraler doad
s e R e
e ] M A
- 3 B ~
Prrarrs sgt T o 113
Srake OB ks fapeine - S
nd e B wevin s
1] e
Porst & Vieurg U3 e L S
m namaym Ut i
=
e W s e P
o Dt G A treeren fut
e dambgtns ot 11 Lunttyirtt VAR
o v A8 B e il B Wi
[t e, v
e
e rvirami vy
ot rarne -

il

i

87
it

|
]

L ey
T st

(g




CAONTY

A A N %eq — ] - G\w ain.eubig
00 13 000’0000y | S TVLOL
NOg EIMIN
saleys AlrpuipiQ 00 L3 0c0'000'0L sauday Uo)T "ASISHOON 'onUBAY IB19( '9SN0H JEeuiwnT pajuI sHUIp|oH J2ulum]
piey saleus Jo s|eleq anjea piay (opooisod ypm) ssaIppy 18p|cUBIEYS o aweN
[BUILON SSIEUS J0 ON

paliWi] 8insiaT] Jeuiwn

SYIATOHIYVHS ANVJINOD




Rule 2 24 Form 2 14B

Statement of affairs

Name of Company Company number
Luminar Liguid Lirruted (in Administration) 05882674
In the High Court of Justice Court case number
Chancery Division 9326/ 2011
Com.panes Court

[full name of cour}

(a) Insertname and  Statement as to the affars of {a} Lurninar Liguid Limited {in Administration)

adaress of rogistered
office of the company 1 More Londen Place, London, SE1 2AF

{b) Insertdate  pn the (b) 27 October 2011 , the data that the company entered administration

Statement of Truth

| beleve that the facts siated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete statemeant of
the affairs

of the above named company as at (b) 27 October 2011 the date that the company antered
administration

Full name M act2 i N l

Sgned /-\ ,

Dated il

ADMO BG3




A ~ Summary of Assets

Assers

Assets subject to fixed charge
Tangible Fixed Assets

Total Assets due to fixed charge holders
Assets subject to ficating charge

Stock

Debtors

Cash
Intercompany

Uncharged assets

Estimatea total asseis availlable for preferential credilors

g

Sgnature M

AMC1BOA

Date

Boox Estimatad to
Value Realise

(£ (£)
31,672,297 18,550,000
0
31,672,297 18,550,000
503,500 503,500
1,035,529 1,035,529
202,744 202 744
31,944,580 0
33,686,353 1,741 773

e

s




A1 — Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets avallable for preferential
creditors {carried from page A)

Liabiities

Preferential creditors -
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors

Estimated prescrbed part of net propery where apphcable {to carry forward)

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders

Deonts secured by floating cnarges

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought cown)

Total assets availlable to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferentizal clams (excluding any shortfall to flcating charga
holders)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Shortfall {o fioating charge holders (brought down)

Estimated deficlencyisurplus as regards creditors

Issued and called up caprea)

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

Estimzated
to rezhse
(£
| 1,741,773
£
150,648 (150,648)
£ 1,591,125
£321,229
{321,225)
£ 1,269,900
£63,835374
(63,835,374)
£ (62,565,474)
£321,225
321,225
£ 321,225
£46,845,525
{46,845 625)
£ {46,524,400)
£
{62,565 474)
£ (108,089,874)

£400,711,000

(£00,711,000)

(209,800,874}

MDA@@_&_ Date

Swynature

ADWG1 803

| hz2ly

7




LB I0NRGY

S ‘N_ ~ s lJ\d\% , anmeubig

3|NpaLos peyIele 993 aseald

3
3 usalb 101310 AQ DRy 1q9p {(aponsod upm) ugwie|s 10
£1un23s Jo anjep fKunoas aye( humnoas Aue jo speyag 10 Wnowy S$8ippY JOJpald 10 SLEN

uoissessod s Auedwos oy w Auadoid Jano ani jo uonuaia: Buiure siolipasd pue sadinas Jo spoob jo Aiddns sy) jo asueape w pied
sjunow? Bulllie) SJ3Wwoisnd pue siuswoaibe ajes jlpuciipuos Jo Buises) janeyd “oseydind-airmy Japun sJojpao jle AJquapl pue SIOHPSID |j8 SPNISU SN NOA “3JON

paHWI pnbiT JeuiunT SHOLIAIHID ANVYdINOCD




uner " L] A - q exan thait mens o e
& [P armenet [ - — e A L VTR vaars w4
Al
@ =t Fibeat S Dure fo) tomm ey o -z
< 15 ety —y [y FHLs - -
b4 WY Genomte - s
< T e R tea taTn ——— -
b3 S AT e OnFon hae b - TR i
e
a s et P L S e— S
- %
< 7oy tves Ve —an e s st i o
b Py - S T [T a
- friay L P Tmaae
g e it - e, A =
bt i 12 g Ny L T aguse wan
7R T gty o tad o [ s o
ks AR PR i e el e
AR et s Bt .
= w2 T Ol vr - v PR
T wiw e, s - v o T v
R i o ey P ArrmnPen s WA Ot R NG dne i
g
W e - Tosrs man o wnme frery Tipar o o Poommsmntate 46 s vas
o
T Vit it Gt [ N N L . s L ———— a4t s
v
GET Ny [ i raow [T O, e wr -
€2 AN SFTeer  —tar " L eyt s o . e
1 AN b e b€ e -~ i e Yo >
e e nan i e - i Pvivira) e
R e o romy £paa orp sy vt
3 W amde amnsiemd whitien me Eae fodd ~iRe ATy i
TN Cear L Peves 4 s v P P ial aars e ki Prees
foraame
- e e g St e g e FRuP ] e
- Kt (Mrmis = Prgwes e, e
) W e re e e vhow ua
T el Swn et el 4 Fawwars Ko Wargn e
K b == ez = I ira
w Vvmn sy St LY v T “an
o 7 et pamam Tt 01 B T aex s
r. TEre AR e A CAB e Inaresbe Tenct
4 L omite T [ e o e ar
. veaei T D bt an e s -
wr Firtavt s cxnew It et e Fatswn )
1 ET cheelT e [ ey O et e
Ty Corw Fabus fe) - e Vo ety )
ooy i T R ARien anRa e ——— O - ixs
-
- ur Ny [P T Frwy s i ey rnirvm e P ] #ram
ey
v - s r Bamp 1k fa . ~ - - ez ot e gy s v ran
el - S Bralhm, > e br I — At e p o
v e P 7 st I sy s
vt = Lt ¢ 57 ety Froma o * ey tirra ——
v omy a Lrwrmrhisa adecm  Unn Geian enry e T g A - ¥ « e
Iy e I et 1R o 1 $o g P T— v raenn Ve ste
e e = re-sasdh Rt el - ikl Spniat W s
gead i g
[ B jryiyienin wou iy P 2.
— 3 [ e
[reee o vt vt -
[nady = +
v Tm 3 .
* o ¥ dstan | g mr e
[y H i-irg i Ty Py e i ied AT - e wd Ve
- e ara_a -
Z raan om— — s €20 o . & iy 1w
T Juniriery rm———— s - m e
;. i a1 28 pilmranb hn Pt © -
H v g o © ae A1) an
oty 1T 0 ppn e Ain b oA ten Vot
n Tt Fra i Vb - Lo iuaw Ay 1a
1 dhesor Soors G | St e 0 147 o o
a prrigfhyite Lrd * s e Tnetr s waraiee + iz 1
) e e Snvat En et tebpiven Ak 1o
ot e e ek - monat s
B poepiirsi atraepihe PPy PRl HEE AL b LR SR € s Vs
ey
o [T b e amBwee e e e FErTr e
[y
3 e - e ey -
a Lo o e veu
o o feny s oa ] 1r
3 Priutiny by [T ot =) <
W
€ wexm ] e ot Lt uw ) P} e
2 e g H e o M o0 UL T ke Yo Hvr [ S e
e ] g ann rars 1 o wrramr ]
— H pueditiod [PPSR P a i r——— Phara-y o]
R " b metog e — e aoren- <
fn i i - o =24 WA iw AL LT AL frip=en P
T e 1 - b b Slmas e EREAL ARG a—r
i
rore o bt AW | A e g Ui e e o
e A v ren P T P ey iayrme e a
< ‘ st - G £3m e P
et i w T e Ve e S et e s e
o o - Srarian e v, g P a1 . Byt e st f o nmn <
. —— . oy [rretaminpen Gl g e P 0 fy s ras e
wlr
rr e Aerin s v G e ¢ gea -
Pty v foditiatiie P i W e S 313 N ]
ey - 4 Jremape Py ire P g b P
e ar Seaira Ehmeral e C o oRn ]
g o t = ok 14 e [aiivitn - [ " ) T 2
v e P o £ v [Sas . Jrans carean 2 R rENEt -
b
T < s o s v "y W "
ety ‘ 1 i [T P - . on
v mam b ) i Yo mes = ap [
Py ey v AP LS L TG et
-
- 3 + i ity e 1 1 Shac ~am
v e & 2 vy nar e F s e Why
. = Faow frne - P wa P 1rd
PR 2] "
[Py . i w0
N BN Ln TR Srnd Y e Ao (R e [ — e Sh
- 4 ¢ om Mlammelnaraii S8t Heudoe s Trar wrre
¥ veme A ETY s b i w Tebw — g T Tan
ey (o 400 Cuoramr Fuivan i 3 s gl e TR AN 3§ AT W W & e —rm %M
e o fnus
L Ao L N T N [ iy T - i I
[T y—, = ke e o Lot e nt e et iy P wria
Jrrggiageiio 3 mod e a2 b Pooems o mad n T b 3w
€ = CRE Ry 3 v, P w2 .
[T y— 3 HAR Bt b Dt e g Gzt e 5 kg S 2w
-t A GUP v acmwwimr et e Lo Pt [ © javmm e G o 12 v aan
aamron
« Laremry . Nk a3 Ty hmvrweees .
“nll L e b et b ® ey fras e
w PRiteg v - 2 e et P T an v
wr Crs e PRt g Py 2 e Fan rm oty B F1t e v eane o 100w
~Sei—— Fr e v =t pmer et plmadug Jeiipity Pt L
piiiee 4 mE e Taatnes RS LS T ey e o®
R L p e I e PnomohCaed e aim Brtor Yhow
JAR Lnen e B ME Lo et 4 Hee Fam w *u Nem » v BRI
L — TS G0 L om ke W v 18 Pthzde e e e i3
”
v e a3 e e e - — v ows -
Conma D W e e Ca— v e " iy
. f L S - borm -
e M o gty ooy R e Pt il — g
F— . < eab - -
isigeieg . ¥ ot by A1 e o - n
Rlhra~ert a gy e w oyl ed4
e . - o et et e et .
Rt o " et et e - frra
! H flereily - PO v araa Grm - — g
i Ve -+ Femr T4 Cw & [evetennr iy e
windi © f o= e neiw
st & e S 4 0l Pt —— | mune )
By wom . e -
a e G S T ]
a A n e s - .
i fln syl iy LIS e s ~ o wr o e
- s e - eyt o o e e - o
= - P
ua
- 2
poo P e i L . [ orem AR wn
] 0
E 4
p
e ~ 3
w £n s o — B —— B
" e — ——— - .1
o J S, v "
P [recyn s ~ To = e
br] rw e v vmers Y e
2 oy iy v e
bet eyt ~r 1 - =
‘ i . Prendy - »n
o it s on e p-p wae
- - e e LW S

i I 2.4




o A s

B L]
AT Lydanecr toe

Vit kg
P puryton gpruisy

s

i i |

i

i

vdr
i

aveng 4 et
i
>

;
{

-
[roasphepery
3 vk DIEERE
i Tea e,

3

445740 QT ¥A4RSR

du%E 3

¢
-
a
tr

PR

alw babalut Ful

in "

FE-I9Y

PEUTedn €ale

a2 v B v

Bl
i e e o
- A
ATY g ot A s G
oottt g 1
[ 3 Foer teniet
W L3 mmex
A b Py rrbaes
ar s L
[Pokrre
L0 RAarY P ey -a
e . vt
u e
pepemesiéary eyt
W1 bt ]
[t i ey Go 1 P Cheme
b e AL b Jultontechy
it ean wrarrw
AT XL L ot Bl
D he o ot o
R LT ] L o
Wil 3w Sarm b
HiH e am LS s
P e apy Tom~m T
VAP by wewk et 3 sber 4
7 ME W s e ]
o iy i et iy
AT Gt Ten -
HR NI 1T O o e

.
v

rmn

- mca
LS, Y
At
e

illr

Ll
b
Carrmamn ey

e
et
v

s b

n

R

o

P

i

Pt erianad

Emtrrh-Foi

Pt

ang

s

vt

Yo emmte

v 4 B
-y

Larns

>tk ety

v

o g
L

i)
B

L
v wn

b

————

]
Y

adere

1 s v Ty

-

e,

rrem

brewe wanis.

PSR Y

e
[P

e

o e e T

s1va
ey
™ e

e 7
s auTw

™
113
-t
.

P T
A4 IEATS GTunl

g

aa wy e

HARERAGROF R

Asfir B4

#
&n




-
arpnaet s § G [ ;
Loy iy flnr P
Tt in Pt — ;
Jromear TS spia oo 3
2 oo 4 e 2
S Lt Sy :
i T TP oo, :
Sorevtet THuul W 3 e, i 3
s il vin ¥ fogmns T — E
Y= rosia el 3
e Pty . :
e | s mvn § Ty 3
220801 i b Duewmdy E
s T4 s Deen ."
A ek Pt ek :
Al ki o k i
Lo i | Lo 3
Sraind wan X
e o b L 5
] Bor € Biss :
asmst cintvavmd Lapme

- W E
A veet rirans T uam :
et Tt o 4 Pyt :
bt P = grmai. g
PV ity ;
rydoy Feuiins s i
A o L i o Dbkl i
2 v e 5§ P S ;
e e E
4zt R sz v { Do ;
4 3 md e ) Comom :
Seamerieztabubniinnis

EXrduky

1
4
v
H
s
It
"
-

Mo izl




Hews s e el
Laean s 1 Dy

M‘?%@'\- Hiz [

18333 ]

.
dudsa®E

T

3l

EX]

ar
[ ¥3Y3Y

s
Eadbt

-]
»Tah

uy -
fzar

atiadr

2 Tiavuagrd

Ly
£32uvika

I EREM I AL Ly
UobHuVadavaY bl

o
i



e 8 T aahey § Do
Py Susst-yaponay

Py
e T gct 4 61

[rlyhy et Figpaty

Ji2. U

te
B
e
ua
-5
-
Ty
-
"
e
mm

AETAA LR
TRHN ek

[

s
FTusa 8 EMY

an

st gy

Frees
PRt AU R RE RS TR LS

Jea e o mearfTew w
w2l 1erg vy dan
T L el

P it

-
Tawci e sgn

v

A W




FOOLONDY

aled aneubg
W \ zt/ WD
0013 tao's 12’00y | STHLOL
MR £ oamury
saseys Aleunpig | Qo V3 LOO'LLL'GOL saufoy uoyy ‘A2|S00y ‘BNUBAY D1}jaQ 'SSN0H JewwnT {9002 Butaueg seviwn?
Pioy SAIBYS JO S|RIBG anjea, pIay {apooysad ypm) ssaippy JapioLBIBUG [0 BUWEN
[BLILLON saleys jJo ON

panwi pinbry Jeuiwn

SHIATOHILVYHS ANVYJINOD




Rule 2 29

{a) lnsert name and
address of registered
mfice of the company

(b} Insert cate

ADMD B3

Ferm 2 14B

Statement of affairs
Name of Company Ccmpany number
L.uminar Oceana Limited (In admenistration) 05882671
In tha High Court of Justce Court case number
Chancery Civision 9325/ 2011
Companies Court

[full name of court}
Statement as to the affairs of {2 Luminar Oceana Limited (in Adminisiration}
1 More Londoa Place, London, SE1 2AF
on the (b} 27 October 2011 , the date that the company entered admmistration

Statement of Truth

| believe that the facts stated in this statement of affawrs are a full, true and complete siatement of
the effairs

of the above named company as at (b) 27 Octooer 2011 the date that the company entered
admimstrayon

Full name ﬁkzk &GON—H

Signed
U‘—‘-&@!&Jﬁ

Dated L( 12_ ! U




A — JUumMmMmary or Assels

Assetls

Assets subject to fixed charge

Fixecd Assets

Total Assets due to fixed charge holders

Assets subject to floating charge
Stock

Debtors

Srepayments

Cash

Intercompany

Uncharged assets

Estimated tctal assets availakla for preferental crediors

Signature J%& Cg'm’\

Book Estimated to

Valua Realse
(£) {£)
28,576,437 16,250 000

28,576,437 16,250,000
547 834 547,834
86,311 86,311
1,794,162 1,799,162
148,804 148,804
36 154,413 0
38,737,324 2 582,911

Date ’l ’2/ in

!

ADVO1303




A= DUNdry O L1aRiilues

Estimated total assets avallable for preferential
creditors {carried from page A)

Liabilities

Preterential creditors -
Estimated ceficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward)

Estimated total assets avanable for floating charge holders

Deabts secured by floeting charges

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assats after floating charges

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down)

Total assets available to unsecured craditors

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge
holders)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Shortfall to flcating charge nolders (brought down)

Estimated deficiencyfsurplus as regards creditors

Issued anc czlled up capital

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

Estimated
to realise
(€)
£12,632911
£
{185,194) {185,184}
£ 2,397,717
£ 482 543
{482,543)
£ 1,915,174
163,835,374
(63,835,374}
£ (61,920,200}
£ 482,543
482,543
£ 482 543
£52450.018
£ {52,459,018)

[az]

(51,976,475)

£
(61,920,200)
E| (113,896,675
£ 63,668,000
(63,668.000)
£l (177,584,675)

M@Qﬁ-—\ Date

Signature

ADMO1803

l!lZ-IH




[selabdilal

Mzl _ ! 2eQ ) aunieubig

SINPaYDSs poyoBRNE 335 8SE3ld

3
3 uanB Jonpsn Aq piay 1a8p (apomsod i) JuBwIED 10
R.N09s JO ahjep Aunoas sieq Aunoas Aue o spieyRQ Jo wnowy sS31ppY 10}Ipai2d Jo BweN

uorssassod s Auedon ) Apadord @ac gy jo ucyualal Bullwie)d s1oupsis pre saoiAes 1o spoch Jo Aiddns oy jo asueape ut pled
sjunowe Burwepd siswoisno pue sjuswaaibe ales (euonipuod 1o Buises) jpneys ‘aseyaind-asy .apun sioppasm 1P AUap! pue SIONpaId |2 3pNIDUI ISNW NoA "aloN

PSNLIM BUBSIQ Jeuium SHOLId3dD ANVJINOD




.‘.h.
i

T H

i

i‘i

f

+

-

¢ tndws
. Am—
¥

N

jif

il i i
L3

.

{

ILALINALETE [ L

L §22 Sio

~
Pl

L3

buldieliete™ o

BB .

uId.Eaf LLNhGT

aL L X

L2LLL

o

L2f COSOLL

Svf Rbsu # FERIS.

if

2wl

BRIFZuiniE 7 2 & 2.k

H

2480 QLU BAICEEEFRaMad

hah
WD b by
A Gl o, U
p=S e ——
TES edfrald

Y 4 o e S Liind
o Datrmh mca istw

IETS fmtx e sen Ervcmy o' won ek B e
DL Crlsbe phwpher

i G 11 oy L asgany
Ao, wmw s

IL Leg feer A mhem

VEd O Tam i v

VT Taaer -

TN v, vt e Yoty

132w Cotrwr facw dansrm i

Fe DwcCutrrkan fiti ieurd b Bk

MY Ly o L

YIS Cwew em
PT o Ot S g e

WA Kl b n¥

3 Fuw Ky e

o Vot s -
I S Da g ek Led

R ]

2 Aea ey i

e
D L nargs & fvm Vo

T b B Py T

N i wee
e
(LN

4 ke
LAt P

e
b g Petmhe
“ -

3 ety
T B ) B

-
P P
eise
G
v o
s T
e~
o o ~ Pt e
TN e Yo
by s e
-
D4 Cmat,
B o
ey
oy
e

LUSIFE L)

L] 11
POTRTMPRPS LT
VL awn et
VA wew T

m oy eem s
IR R

T i N e
€32 fimmar ik

4 ey
S L ey S

e iy D d
PRy povipaiien

[ e ]
M oy G S i s
AN Marberam b 5 Bt Lo

bl
BNE Lmn by Ly Do
LD W ian

[
[TEEe Ny )

§in e o e
-

=

AT e

-t s

g a—

ety o Y ot

i Bus e

Ty S
Vs e e

et ey
i

4t -
VIR ol Clarn i
Rty ey

S07 e Tty Rk 4 s
—

"
=t e LmLu
gy o n s
e o
P pheony
S ad Far 1
e e TR e
= -
B T e

[Py -t

.

A Pt 8
o
e A s
] s —
bt miGee Bl hba
Shoaa e
Py fo—
v e ey
St [V,

el T gaadirny ae Toue iy
o2 el

Crere
[piewy
i ecatindd
ey
Fompmterd
BTy 8 e S i
o rin e
— e
s i e

e o vy

o
Froma s Favm
- e
v e

ot e -
bty

At
Py

.-

e o '
T e
s gl
-

o v L Xrpmr
Patony it
Swrin

v—ay iy
"1 et e

o] v
Wi

A Lad

prameiy

e wen o

ot -
Pt Lawr Ll
roanfrs Hr e e
—

s
vt pew
~ -
. e 4 .
Vavge
T e lmn P
Wi i
Pama e
1 Do
itk Y
e s

Lo
it g T WoTH tnma
Lt TR e
TSR L A
-
ke 3 . ro B

v i s P R

.y et
Fmima Yo
[T
-t
Ul e brr
R Netrh
-
S PR
Py o
iy
o e
b b ot
ey —r
[Fe - a—

T
e svan
e
Wt
-or b
[rese—
-
ey e
Vi
— o
s
¥ sy cans
[ iw-tmey A ae
— sty s
TN
3 e o
et
[utiiviy e
[ v
- %
vt -
lans
W
Cadt L]
ey 4
- sE
B
[ aerp
et g e
£ =
- Lour
oy
P s T
Per an
" oo
u 2w
m
Lnabrirangt [N
e e b Hasn
g
-
bt H5T
e b
(e R
et
[y
=
e
i N
e
v oax
ara
eaman pefras
fom [ id
P
e ;e
[
R
- cwim
E)
RV
T
-
Sahem
v
T
T
w1
. -
Wy b
racn
e
-
mamy ot
[
" o
D )

Mooz

o
s P

AL VA -
3

Enanarate
g b Lt

[EYSFTE A

AT

]

AL e T

e i i
AT Rt Lt

Temnlpint s 0h

it 80

L Pt e

ot e
RO R

e s 2

M M &

WE AL OF D
Dl T e T
B

P L)
R Sl AT . T

-
el AT TR
~

n uwa gendiess

L B
AR LB PRI B
[

T T

G Pt o
e a3 S b Pt

- A

et

e o £ B

& e terirtesr o

P weenames L

b oataftheh Favelatscrans

., a1t




H

P
vty

casciage o«
@

<
¥
H
H

R Ty

-l
M m T e d B b
e AT b e AR e

o rivypisee
—r B ddvh
= o

Rp o T Bt Tiai
cvwrad Uoay wie & Ouerd
Aijary T sikin £ Sy pll
A lar W

e Bl F Bl

B3 2 11 3 EEy

RoiLy

VG raPiuat

27
Py

1

T e m—
[ e e

Lt it
AR R L R,

WA St sare g fay L e
-

My Lo vt 20
Olrn S st m G Fem e

7Y e STA
Vadkat e oo &
——— %,
[y
v
g 4 g e L at -
10 Ay Boumpnen Syt Ly o
TR o M L Wy
NISE o ha W LL Ve iy
Riash At & L et by f e Cusie
R o e e
T 2 sy | PR e T

WS whe T s it b
WA A b 8 LW
)

"
e ik b | e ke

n g
* fdby SR 10 LM
Pupin Lriwm Ty e

[ et

G-
[
Pt
[
Freie dva
-
(R

trwalois

gl
L

.

bt

et sy
Feot bebbst

e
[P
e

L

1 durben Ao

-
P

i
o4
b
w1
s
"o

teime
wine

v e ad
s e s n
nraii Ser iy

kit d 1A

PITRE T S P

e
T

P LI
PN e Sy

g, e

ot o o e

el

Tree wana
Ll
PP

fRwry

s

v, §
wis it

Toerw
R

£

LFpep
I8 NI AW

*

11

ERkxFacabatar

waFkofilhin

A¥rkar wesd

M

avbed GafR

Ty,

<

TREs -

rapet

-
.ampgE

{1 pnedg "y =
Faiabtintaderei S

barch ne

r

i
PR PSRN T Y

PO
Akt g b

Ay



o il

RAEn 1 Tt A mar
.

Furgm
[y vinry

[T [ gy
Adm Mo i d Dk

EE)

BUBC Ahdalis

Fe3paTARF
1

avaghe

LIS PR

-
-
-

v
-
-
-
-
-

vit

h

N T LTI

IrARIPAR N RS L

¢ pRiE o ww ee
FPETT T ] Pt d

iz 3

s

t

Jr
P Léidbthadadidadandrai’

asde
]

ax
e
-
.

I

TS

|3 F




ol e e b e
-l

et o D
St e 4 § Dt ol

+
-

A

Y Tewa

L1giT

e £l

EEW T ST IL Dot
Achao Thuw i & Loy
ol & v aratd Laseurr
T e W

Qbeny b 5EIZY 1A I RLe TFRE T PUT,

N =
Py ~
v e ) T e .
A Thar a1 -
[Fp e YUY hirdid el -
s ~
etttk L i i
e g b D el
e 3d T Aty & e
e it & Dt row
ot ok e i B
A it L it it hed
eatm Tote ek acrer b
iz
Py
S
%
-
-
-
*
~a
et
EJ
A
I3
-

N O T
BECEXN: L o ruVEMIRELS

3 ik ¥
TITRPEE

1Ny
Vee®rbusia

=

~
o
-
»
-

o bRtk Icd FLose o Eadt
FE LALT 0 Auy Astagd

v




I
ks febe cama & Pagrem .
bt p i i sy batan

L ey Fomr

A 18 i & D Pl

ATk T 4 Dl S s
ot e b

(12

F1S LA
PTalel

~bd

4wt

VA NENL T

LAl N
% Ltalna

i)
®ry

F1ie

-t
RISy

“adui

‘
%8

in

I

Ll X 4

s Bl h.gL*r wfl
A TN

e




g
P T T
Alwam vamens w6
o Vi
B T e SRed

r T p ok Sy

it
]
proshagiiiy

PRI

{}2_21/(

£.T.it

LT T A
bt P 8 T AREE AR I L ERG

sum

LR ]
L EAN Y

=2 mri 8 g
"% Boe¥ies252

Pa¥s BLbeadkat

IR iR k1 AL S K RN §-9

mwla ] 1 1
24y adiha, dexakdehd

A¥



Wt o et § PR,
AmmaL o

i

ey
el Lok Sl
e e o g o O

[y

b €D i

o A
s £ D

e i
ekn N bk b E o

-y

izl

ELaT P Y

PLEF TS ta

S IFTR
E2 daaLtluERY

iELchiE

e Taw ¥LD tr7
-

aiETEER; -
LTS L9

&

’
£}

4
k2]

5y

BRLLPLEIRAI4rT A L ad FRo

fE. teyra x.d¥ Rr3

at

1HeUalab Aol inaoNbtad

P T LI EE EF TLEY

-

ST HETLLA R RUETE
PRREEARL B b

.
feat




A ARG e

o e
LA U MW

LIS

e

!)]rz_ b

:Q“LE:
srerSaehEafady

i Fan 2Lf' 0

A

1y (hErg

BEY eT HeEh
=

Tz o

is

LI FI K 2 3 £ S LN T
E R T P M S T Y AN Y

e YA PRSI e ™ =

LR

wefii JENAF_€1%F
2l

ENFYRIC T

FuAl TeiT crul

ixhl

fil dioube



ceaongy

11171 I ] aeq J’%Aj anjeubig

00 L3 Lo0'ggg'ee | S VL0L
B M ELN ST
sauelys AeuipiQ 0013 LOO'BOD'ED saukod UOIRW ‘ABISxno0y 'anusay JaQ ‘0snoH Jeuiuunt {gopz) Buued 1evwn
PRy saieyg Jo spels( anieA prRY (apooisod upm) ssalopy 12pICyaeYS 10 BweN
|BUILION S2UTYS JO ON

PINWIN BUBSOQ feUiWNT SHIATOHIHEVHS ANVJINOD




